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Tyler Hardy August 5, 2022

Director of Development NTH Project No. 62-200298-UPD
Olympia Development of Michigan

Fox Oftice Center

2211 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48201

RE: Report on Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Update
Cass and Henry Development Project — Affordable Housing Parcels
439, 447/449, 459, 467, and 481 Henry Street
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Ms. Hardy:
NTH Consultants, Ltd. (NTH) is pleased to submit this updated report on Phase I Environmental
Site Assessment for the above referenced property. This study was performed at your request in

accordance with our accepted proposal (NTH Proposal No. 62-200298-UPD) dated July 25,
2022.

We trust that this report provides the information required to evaluate the environmental risks
associated with the property and we appreciate the opportunity to assist you with this project.
Should you have any questions or require additional information on this study, please call us at
248-662-2740.

Sincerely,

NTH Consultants, Ltd.

(2 it Blustian, (. Mol

55D43996B81E494 ... 9A8ED1C814C943E...
Zach Moriarty Bhushan C. Modi
Staff Scientist Project Manager
ZM/BCM/mlk

Attachments
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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This report presents the results of an updated Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA)
for the Cass and Henry Development Project — Affordable Housing Parcels (“property”)
located in Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan. The property is comprised of the following five

tax parcels:

Street Address Parcel No.
439 Henry Street 02000556
447/449 Henry Street 02000557
459 Henry Street 02000558
467 Henry Street 02000559
481 Henry Street 02000560

This updated study was conducted in accordance with the scope and limitations of American
Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E1527-13, which is consistent with
United States Environmental Protection (EPA) All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) Final Rule.

The updated Phase I ESA has revealed no new evidence of recognized environmental
conditions (RECs) at the property besides the following that were identified during the 2021
study:

e 447/449 Henry Street parcel was formerly used for auto repair purposes and as a bowling
alley. No information was readily available regarding the past occupants’ hazardous

material management and waste disposal practices.

e 481 Henry Street parcel was formerly used for dry cleaning purposes. No information
was readily available regarding the past occupants’ hazardous material management and

waste disposal practices.

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298_Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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e 467 and 481 Henry Street parcels formerly contained residential dwellings. No details on
the demolition procedures for the former buildings were readily available. As such, the
environmental nature and origin of the backfill material/soil used during demolition activity

are unknown.

e NTH had conducted Phase I ESAs at the property in 2013 and 2016. The RECs listed
above were also identified during the previous studies. To evaluate the RECs, NTH
conducted a Phase II ESA in October 2016. Additionally, a subsurface environmental
investigation was conducted in October 2021 to characterize the soil conditions. The
results of that Phase II ESA and SEI identified the property as a facility, as defined by
1994 P.A. 451, Part 201, as amended.

The executive summary should not be reviewed separately from the remainder of the report.
This summary provides an overview and is not a substitute for a thorough review of the entire

report.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

NTH Consultants, Ltd. (NTH) was retained by Olympia Development of Michigan (ODM) to
update the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) for the Cass and Henry
Development Project — Affordable Housing Parcels (“property’) located at 439, 447/449, 459,
467, and 481 Henry Street in Detroit, Michigan. The property is comprised of the following

five tax parcels:

Street Address Parcel No. Prominent Features

439 Henry Street 02000556 | The parcel is approximately 9,000 square feet in size and contains a four-
story Bretton Hall Apartment (multi-family) building with a basement.
The building is occupied and is approximately 34,700 square feet in size
and was constructed in 1913.

447/449 Henry 02000557 | The parcel is approximately 9,000 square feet in size and contains a
Street vacant/unoccupied, single-story commercial building with a partial

basement and constructed in 1925.

459 Henry Street 02000558 | The parcel is approximately 9,000 square feet in size and contains vacant,

four-story Claridge Apartment building with a basement. The building is

approximately 31,670 square feet in size and was constructed in 1918.

467 Henry Street 02000559 | The parcel is approximately 9,000 square feet in size and is a paved

parking lot.

481 Henry Street 02000560 | The parcel is approximately 9,000 square feet in size and is a paved

parking lot.

A site plan showing the property layout is included in Appendix A.

NTH had conducted a Phase I ESA for the property in January 2021. A copy of the 2021 report
is included as Attachment I. Since the 2021 report had surpassed the 180-day viability date, this
updated study was requested by ODM. Information from the 2021 report that is considered
valid for this updated study has not been repeated in this report.

NTH understands that the subject property will be financed through Michigan State Housing
Development Authority (MSHDA) — Low-Income Housing Tax Credit (LIHTC) program.
Information provided by MSHDA personnel indicate that that they do not have any specific
requirements when preparing Phase I ESA updates and they have requested that the proposed

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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study meets the ASTM Practice E1527-13. Thus, this study was conducted in accordance with
the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 entitled: “Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process,” which is

consistent with USEPA’s AAI Final Rule (40 CFR Part 312).

Report Viability Dates
As per ASTM Practice, this study is presumed to be viable until the 180-days following dates

of significant components listed below.

e Owner and User Interviews — July 27, 2022

e Review of Government Records (i.e., EDR Radius Map Report) — July 27, 2022
e Visual Inspection — July 28, 2022

e Search for Recorded Environmental Cleanup Liens — July 27, 2022

e Declaration by Environmental Professional — August 5, 2022

Previous Studies

As discussed in the 2021 Phase I ESA (Attachment I), Phase I and Phase IT ESAs have been
conducted at the property. The previous Phase II ESAs included only a limited number of
borings. As such, to gather additional information to characterize the development project
area, a subsurface environmental investigation (SEI) was conducted in October 2021. The
SEI involved installing 45 soil borings at the property including adjacent parcels, and
collection of soil samples. Groundwater was not encountered in any borings. Soil samples
were analyzed for polynuclear aromatics (PNAs) and mercury. VOCs were not analyzed as
no VOC was detected in any soil sample from the previous Phase II ESAs. The results of SEI
identified multiple PNAs and mercury above EGLE-developed Site-Specific Unrestricted
Residential Volatilization to Indoor Air Criteria (SS VIAC).

To evaluate if there would be unacceptable exposures via vapor intrusion once redevelopment
at the property is complete, soil gas samples were collected beneath each building at the

property in March and June 2022. A review of the soil gas data indicates that, except as noted

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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below, no PNAs or mercury were detected above the SS VIAC in either round of sampling.

e At 459 Henry Street building, naphthalene (a PNA) was detected above the SS VIAC
at one location in March 2022. Naphthalene and phenanthrene (both PNAs) were
detected above the SS VIAC at the same location in June 2022.

NTH is in the process of preparing Response Activity Plans (ResAPs) which will be

submitted to EGLE for review and approval

2.1 Detailed Scope of Services
The scope of services for the updated Phase I ESA comprised of the following key tasks:

o  Obtained updated property information from the user of this study and current owners by

submitting interview questionnaires.

e Conducted a search of recorded environmental cleanup liens for the property.

e Obtained and reviewed an environmental database search report identifying sites of

environmental concerns listed in various regulatory agency databases.

e Conducted a visual survey of accessible portions of the buildings and exterior of the
property was conducted to identify any new RECs. Color photographs taken to document
prominent surface features are included in Appendix B and are referenced in the text of

the report.

e Provided an updated declaration by the environmental professional responsible for this

study.

e Prepared this summary report documenting updated information along with any evidence

of new RECs.
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2.2 Significant Assumptions

During the course of this study, various documents and other information published by and
obtained from private organizations, as well as Municipal, State and Federal regulatory
agencies have been relied upon. No independent verification or confirmation of the accuracy
of this information has been performed. Additionally, information provided by the property
owner and NTH’s client was presumed to be factual unless written documentation was

available indicating otherwise.

23 Limitations and Exceptions

The evaluations and opinions presented in this report have been made to assist the client in
making a reasonable assessment of risk with respect to RECs at the property. This study has
been performed in accordance with a standard of care and diligence, which is considered to be

representative of the local environmental engineering practice at the present time.

The evaluations and opinions presented in this report are based on the scope of services
defined herein and should not be misconstrued as those pertaining to a formal environmental
compliance audit. The results of this investigation cannot be construed as a certification of
the absence of any contaminants on the property, but rather a diligent and prudent review of
available data within an established work scope, and time and budgetary constraints. Limiting
conditions encountered during the performance of the Phase I ESA are described in

appropriate sections of this report.

24 Special Terms and Conditions

This study was conducted in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Environmental
Services Agreement for this project, provided by Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, PLC
(MCPS), ODM’s legal counsel.

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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2.5 User Reliance

This report is for the use and benefit of and may be relied upon by ODM Real Estate
Ventures, LLC, Olympia Development of Michigan, LLC, Cass Village Apartments, LLC,
Cinnaire Solutions, Inc., MSHDA, and any of its affiliates, successors, and assigns, and in
connection with a commercial real estate transaction involving the property, and in
accordance with the terms and conditions in place between NTH and ODM for this project.
This report presents NTH’s opinion of the property as of the report’s publication date, based
on the results of this study and on the information provided during the course of the study.
The results of this study may not be relied upon by parties other than those identified above
without the prior knowledge and written consent of NTH. For the avoidance of doubt, the
party’s assigns are intended to include any lending institutions or lenders in connection with a

secured financing of the subject property, and their respective successors and assigns.

Any authorized third party agrees by accepting this report that any reliance on this report shall
be limited by the exceptions and limitations in this report, and with the acknowledgment that
actual site conditions may change with time, and that hidden conditions may exist at the

property that were not discovered within the authorized scope of the assessment.

Any use by or distribution of this report to any unauthorized third parties, without the express
written consent of NTH, is at the sole risk and expense of such third party. In the absence of a
written agreement with NTH granting such rights, no third parties shall have rights of
recourse or recovery whatsoever under any course of action against NTH or its officers,
employees, vendors, affiliates successors or assigns. Any such unauthorized user shall be
responsible to protect, indemnify and hold NTH and its respective officers, employees,
vendors, affiliates, successors and assigns harmless from any and all claims, damages, losses,
liabilities, expenses including attorneys’ fees and costs attributable to such use. Unauthorized
use of this report shall constitute acceptance of and commitment to these responsibilities,
which shall be irrevocable and shall apply regardless of the cause of action or legal theory

pled or asserted.

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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3.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

MSHDA'’s User’s Environmental Questionnaire and Disclosure Statement was completed by

Tyler Hardy of ODM. A copy of the completed questionnaire is included in Appendix C.

3.1 Title Records
A review of the title policy provided by ODM during the 2021 study did not identify any
environmental liens against the property. A copy of the Title Policy is included in

Attachment 1.

3.2 Environmental Liens or Activity and Use Limitations

A review of Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) -
Remediation and Redevelopment Division’s online Perfected Lien List on July 27, 2022 did
not identify environmental liens against the property. Additionally, a regulatory agency
database search conducted by EDR, Inc. (a private information agency) did not identify any
Activity and Use Limitations (AULs) against the property. Ms. Hardy is not aware of any

environmental liens or AULSs associated with the property.

33 Specialized Knowledge
Ms. Hardy has no specialized knowledge or experience related to the property or nearby

properties that could be indicative of environmental concerns or RECs at the property.

3.4  Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information

Ms. Hardy is not aware of any commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information
indicative of RECs at the property. Ms. Hardy indicated that the most recent use of the
property is for residential purposes. The first residential units were built on this block during

the 1800s.

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc

-8-



NH

r.'ﬂ\ CONFIDENTIAL
@ SUBJECT TO ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE: DO NOT DUPLICATE

3.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues
Ms. Hardy indicated that the property was purchased in 2016, and at that time, the purchase

price of the property reflected its fair market value.

3.6 Owner, Property Manager and Occupant Information
The property is owned by Cass Village Apartments, LLC (ODM-related entity), and managed
by Elite Property Management. Bretton Hall Apartment building is occupied, and the

remaining two buildings are unoccupied.

3.7 Reason for Performing the Phase I ESA
The reason for performing the Phase I ESA was to provide the authorized users of this report

with an independent evaluation of the environmental risks associated with the property.

4.0 RECORDS REVIEW

4.1 Standard Federal, State and Tribal Environmental Record Source

EDR, Inc. provided a regulatory agency database search report (The EDR Radius Map
Report) identifying sites of environmental concerns located within the ASTM-specified
minimum search distances from the property. A list of the regulatory agency databases
researched by EDR for the current study, along with the respective search distances and a
brief description of each database are presented in the EDR report, dated July 27, 2022,
included in Appendix D. The following tables list the ASTM-recommended databases

researched by EDR along with their respective search distances:

SEARCH
FEDERAL DATABASES RADIUS
(in miles)
National Priorities List (NPL) - Identifies the nation's hazardous sites that warrant further
investigation. Sites are first identified as SEMS and the degree of contamination determines
whether the site will be included on the NPL. 1.0
Delisted NPL - Sites deleted from the NPL where no further response is required. 05

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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SEARCH
FEDERAL DATABASES RADIUS
(in miles)
Superfund Enterprise Management System (SEMS) - formerly known as Comprehensive
Environmental Response Compensation Liability Index System (CERCLIS) —a comprehensive
tracking and reporting tool provides updated data on the inventory of active and archived 05
hazardous waste sites evaluated by the Superfund program. It contains sites that are either ’
proposed to be or are on the National Priorities List (NPL) as well as sites that are in the
screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.
SEMS - No Further Remedial Action Planned (SEMS-NFRAP) - SEMS sites where no further 05
remedial action is planned. ’
Corrective Action Report (CORRACTS) - Includes hazardous waste handlers with RCRA 10

corrective action activities.

Resource Conservation Recovery Act (RCRA) Treatment Storage and/or Disposal (TSD)
Facilities - RCRA provides for the management of hazardous wastes by regulating the 0.5
operations of those who operate treatment, storage, or disposal facilities.

RCRA Large Quantity Generator (LQG) - RCRA provides for the management of properties | Property and
that generate more than 1,000 kilograms of hazardous waste or over 1 kilogram of acutely adjoining

hazardous waste per month. sites

RCRA Small Quantity Generator (SQG) - RCRA provides for the management of properties that | Property and

generate more than 100 kilograms and less than 1,000 kilograms of hazardous waste. adjoining
sites

RCRA Very Small Quantity Generator (VSQG) - RCRA provides for the management of | Property and
properties that generate less than 100 kilograms of hazardous waste or less than 1 kilogram of adjoining

acutely hazardous waste per month. sites

RCRA Non-Generators (NonGen) - Non-generators do not presently generate hazardous waste | Property and

but may have in the past. adjoining
sites

Institutional Controls (US INST CONTROL) -A listing of sites with institutional controls in
place. Institutional controls include administrative measures, such as groundwater use
restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation care Property
requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions
are generally required as part of the institutional controls.

Engineering Controls (US ENG CONTROLS) - A listing of sites with engineering controls in
place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building foundations, liners, and

treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter Property
environmental media or effect human health.
Emergency Response Notification Sites (ERNS) - Records information about reported releases of
hazardous substances and/or petroleum products. These sites are maintained by the EPA and the Property
EGLE.
SEARCH
STATE & TRIBAL DATABASES RADIUS
(in miles)

State Hazardous Waste Sites (SHWS) - Known as Part 201 Sites in Michigan, SHWS are
Michigan's equivalent to SEMS. The sites are reported to the State through municipalities, private
companies/citizens. The State has developed a numerical ranking model for determining the present 10
and potential hazard that each site poses to public health, safety, welfare and/or the environment.
Each site is scored using this model once identified and annually thereafter.

State Landfill and/or Solid Waste Disposal Site (SWF/LF) - Part 115 of Act 451, as amended,
regulates, and maintains an inventory of solid waste disposal facilities or landfills. 0.5

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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SEARCH
STATE & TRIBAL DATABASES RADIUS
(in miles)
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) - Part 213 of Act 451, as amended, regulates, and
details the corrective action required due to releases from leaking USTs. Part 213 also prescribes the 0.5
powers and duties of certain State agencies and officials and provides penalties and remedies.
Underground Storage Tank (UST) - Part 211 of Act 451, as amended, regulates certain UST | Property and
systems, requires the registration of certain UST systems, prescribes the duties of certain state and adjoining
local agencies and officials, imposes fees, and prescribes penalties and remedies. sites
Above Ground Storage Tank (AST) - Listing of registered ASTs Property and
adjoining
sites
Activity and Use Limitations (AUL) - Sites with institutional controls and/or engineering controls. Property
Brownfields - BEA or leaking UST sites which have been redeveloped by private entities using the 05
BEA process. )
U.S. Brownfields - List of brownfields properties addressed by Cooperative Agreement Recipients
0.5
and/or Targeted Brownfields Assessments.
Baseline Environmental Assessment (BEA) - Sites of environmental contamination with soil
and/or groundwater contamination levels above EGLE’s Part 201 residential cleanup criteria
and have been identified as a “facility” and have submitted a BEA to EGLE. BEAs provides 0.5
new owners/operators of sites of known contamination exemption from liability for existing
contamination at a site at the time of purchase/occupancy.

The EDR report identified 296 sites, of which 294 sites were plotted on a street map and two
sites were listed as orphan sites. The orphan sites could not be plotted by EDR on a map due
to lack of proper addresses or other pertinent information required for precise computer
plotting, and as such could only be located within the city, county, or zip code area of the
property. Following review of the EDR report, a drive-through reconnaissance of the area

was conducted to confirm the locations of the plotted sites and to locate the orphan sites.

Based on NTH’s experience in conducting numerous subsurface investigations in the area and
knowledge of local subsurface conditions (i.e., comprising of predominantly clayey soils and
lack of a shallow aquifer), the subsurface contamination in the area (if present) is primarily
limited to near-surface urban fill soil. As such, none of the EDR-identified sites located more
than 100 feet away from the property are expected to have a negative environmental impact
on the property and in the opinion of NTH, these sites are not considered as offsite sources of

environmental concern for the property.

No new sites of environmental concern were identified in the EDR report within 100 feet

radius of the property. The sites located within 100 feet radius of the property that would be
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considered as offsite sources of potential environmental concern were evaluated during the

2021 study. These sites are discussed in Attachment I.

4.2 Historical Use Information
During 2021 study, a historical search was conducted to determine the previous uses of the

property. Refer to Attachment I for details on the past uses of the property.

5.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

A site reconnaissance of the property was conducted on July 28, 2022 by Zach Moriarty of
NTH. Mr. Moriarty was accompanied by DaJuan Clark, maintenance technician with Elite
Property Management (property managers). At the time of the visual reconnaissance, the

weather was sunny with a temperature of about 74°F.

During the survey, the property was observed for evidence of RECs such as stressed
vegetation, stained surface soil, and improper waste disposal practices. The visual survey was
conducted by walking the interior of the buildings, the perimeter of the property, and
randomly traversing the property, where accessible. The following limiting conditions were

encountered during the site reconnaissance:

e To respect the privacy of the occupants in the Bretton Hall Apartment building, the visual

survey was limited to common areas and vacant apartment units.

The above limiting conditions impeded visual observations but are not expected to affect
NTH’s ability to render an opinion regarding the property and are also not expected to change

the conclusion of this report.

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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5.2 General Site Setting

The approximate configuration of the property, along with prominent surface features
observed by NTH during the visual survey, is shown on the Site Plan included in Appendix A.
Photographs of the prominent surface features taken during the visual survey are included in

Appendix B.

5.3  Exterior Observations
439 Henry Street Parcel
The parcel is occupied by an apartment building and landscaped areas (Photographs 1 and 2).

447/449 Henry Street Parcel
The parcel is occupied by a one-story commercial/warehouse-type building and a fence-

enclosed concrete-paved parking area (Photographs 3 and 4).

459 Henry Street Parcel
The parcel is occupied by an apartment building, landscaped area, paved area, and

unimproved/gravel-covered area (Photographs 5 and 6).

467 Henry Street Parcel
The parcel is a paved parking lot (Photographs 7 and 8).

481 Henry Street Parcel
The parcel is a paved parking lot (Photograph 7 and 8).

Summary
No visual evidence of RECs was noted on the exterior portion at the property during the site

reconnaissance.

O:\Active PROJ\62-200298 Cass & Henry St. Property\730 - Reports\UPD\001-0805-PHI-ESA-RPT.doc
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5.3.1 Storage Tanks
NTH personnel did not observe evidence of aboveground storage tanks or vent or fill pipes

indicative of underground storage tanks at the property.

5.3.2 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

The property was surveyed to identify liquid-cooled electrical units, such as transformers and
capacitors. These types of units are of possible concern because they may be potential PCB
sources. PCB units may subject the owner/operator to various regulatory requirements under
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The release of PCB fluids or their combustion
products (in case of spill or fire) are potential environmental liabilities and may require costly

remediation.

One pole-mounted electrical transformer owned by DTE Energy was noted on the south side
of 447/449 Henry Street building (see Site Plan in Appendix A). Labels/placards identified
the transformer as a non-PCB unit. In its current condition, the noted transformer is not

expected to have a negative environmental impact on the property.

5.4  Interior Observations
The building uses and conditions have remained same since the completion of the 2021 Phase
I ESA. The information compiled during the walk-thru survey of the buildings is summarized

below.

439 Henry Street Building

The building is a four-story structure with a full basement. The basement is comprised of a
meter room, electrical room, communal restroom, laundry room, boiler room, and apartment
units (Photographs 9 through 13). The meter room contains water and gas meters. Cleaning
and building supplies (paint, hand tools, plaster, and roofing tar) are stored in the electrical
room. The laundry room contains washer and dryer units. The boiler room contains a natural
gas-fired boiler and hot water heater and an incinerator (no longer in service). No evidence of
material spillage or leakage was noted near the containers. The first floor comprised of
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apartment units, office, and hallway. The second through fourth floors are comprised of

apartment units and hallways (Photographs 14 and 15).

447/449 Henry Street Building

The building is a vacant, single-story commercial building with a partial basement. The north
portion of the building appears to be a former store (Photograph 16). The basement contains
water heater, boiler and a sump (Photographs 17 and 18). The remainder of the building
contained a warehouse area, a walk-in-cooler, restrooms, storage rooms, and a stairway

leading to the attic, which appears to have been used for storage (Photographs 19 through 22).

459 Henry Street Building

The building is a vacant four-story structure with a full basement. The basement is comprised
of a meter room, maintenance shop, communal restroom, laundry room, boiler room with
storage area, and apartment units (Photographs 23 through 26). The meter room contains
water and gas meters. Cleaning supplies and building supplies are stored in the maintenance
shop. The laundry room contains a wash bay. The boiler room contains a natural gas-fired
boiler and hot water heater. An incinerator (no longer in service) is also located in the boiler
room. The first floor is comprised of apartment units, office, and hallway. The second
through fourth floors are comprised of apartment units and hallways. Several vacant
apartment units on the first and second floors were accessed and are comprised of a living

room, kitchen, restroom, and bedroom (Photograph 27).

Summary

No evidence of RECs was identified in the surveyed portions of the buildings.

5.5 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties
During the visual survey, the adjoining properties were observed and identified from the
boundaries of the property and readily accessible public rights-of-way. Observed land uses at

the adjoining properties are listed below:
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Locations Features Environmental
Concerns
North, across Henry Street Parking lot None noted
East, across public alley Vacant apartment buildings None noted
South Vacant land and a parking lot None noted
West Berwin Apartments (489 Henry Street) None noted

6.0 OWNER PROVIDED INFORMATION

NTH’s Phase I ESA Owner Questionnaire was completed by Ms. Hardy, current property

owner representative. A copy of this questionnaire is included in Appendix E.

Ms. Hardy indicated that Cass Village Apartments, LLC is the current property owner. The
property is used for multi-family residential purposes, contains three buildings and only
Bretton Hall Apartment building located at 439 Henry Street is partially occupied. The other
two buildings are vacant. The buildings were constructed in circa 1900 and 1910. The past
property uses include multi-family residential, storage, and hotel. Ms. Hardy indicated that
asbestos-containing materials and lead-based paint are likely present in the buildings. Ms.

Hardy is aware of the 2021 Phase I ESA and RECs identified therein.
7.0  FINDINGS AND OPINIONS

439 Henry Street Parcel

The parcel was occupied by a residential dwelling from at least 1888 to 1913, when the
existing apartment building was constructed. No structural or demolition records on the
former dwelling could be obtained from reasonably ascertainable historical records. It is
unknown whether or not the former dwelling had a basement and how the basement was
backfilled. However, considering the existing building has a basement and the building
encompasses the majority of the parcel, it is likely that any unsuitable backfill associated with
the former residential dwelling would have been removed during construction of the existing

building. No RECs were identified at this parcel.
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447/449 Henry Street Parcel

The parcel was occupied by a residential dwelling from at least 1888 to at least 1921, when
the existing commercial building was constructed. The building was used for auto repair
purposes from about 1921 to about 1955. From about 1956 to 1968, the north portion of the
building was a grocery store, and the south portion was used as a bowling alley. Since about

1973, the building was used on and off as a warehouse.

No structural or demolition records on the former dwelling could be obtained from reasonably
ascertainable historical records. It is unknown whether or not the former dwelling had a
basement and how the basement was filled. However, considering the existing building
encompasses the majority of the parcel, it is likely that any unsuitable backfill associated with
the former residential dwelling would have been removed during construction of the existing

building.

No information was readily available regarding the past occupants (auto repair and bowling
alley) hazardous material handling, storage or waste disposal practices implemented on the
premises. Thus, the past uses of the parcel for auto repair and as a bowling alley (where
cleaners containing hazardous substances are used to clean the bowling lanes and oil/grease is

used for maintaining the mechanical equipment) is an REC.

459 Henry Street Parcel

The parcel was occupied by a residential dwelling from at least 1888 to 1918, when the
existing apartment building was constructed. No structural or demolition records on the
former dwelling could be obtained from reasonably ascertainable historical records. It is
unclear whether or not the former dwelling had a basement and how the basement was filled.
However, considering the existing building has a basement and the building encompasses the
majority of the parcel, it is likely that any unsuitable backfill associated with the former
residential dwelling would have been removed during construction of the existing building.

No RECs were identified at this parcel.
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467 Henry Street Parcel

The parcel was occupied by a residential duplex with a full basement from at least 1888 to the
1959 and has since remained a parking lot. No structural or demolition records on the former
residential duplex could be obtained from reasonably ascertainable historical records. The
unknown nature of the fill soil used to backfill the basement excavation of the residential

structure following demolition activities is an REC.

481 Henry Street Parcel

The parcel was occupied by residential rooming house with a full basement from at least 1888
to 1956 and has since remained a parking lot. In approximately 1925, a store addition was
constructed on the northwest side of the rooming house. The store was used as a shoe repair

shop in 1929, restaurant in 1936, and dry cleaner in 1940 through 1956.

No structural or demolition records on the former rooming house could be obtained from
reasonably ascertainable historical records. The unknown nature of the fill soil used to
backfill the basement excavation of the residential structure following demolition activities is

an REC.

No information was readily available regarding the past dry cleaners’ hazardous material
handling, storage or waste disposal practices implemented on the premises. Thus, the past use

of the parcel as a dry cleaner is an REC.

General Summary
No historical RECs (HRECs), controlled RECs (CRECs), or significant data gaps resulting in

RECs were encountered during this study.

The current use of the property and environmental conditions including RECs have not
changed since the completion of NTH’s 2021 Phase [ ESA. The previous Phase II ESA and
SEI have identified the property as a facility, as defined by 1994 P.A. 451, Part 201, as
amended. According to Section 20101(1)(s) of Part 201 of NREPA (1994 P.A. 451, as
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amended), “facility” means any area, place, or property where a hazardous substance in
excess of the concentrations that satisfy the cleanup criteria for unrestricted residential use
has been released, deposited, disposed of, or otherwise comes to be located. Since the
property is a facility, a Baseline Environmental Assessment (BEA) was submitted to EGLE in
2016. As required for MSHDA funding, NTH is currently preparing multiple ResAPs for the
property, which will be submitted to EGLE for review and approval.

8.0 CONCLUSIONS

We have performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope
and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527 Cass and Henry Development Project — Affordable
Housing Parcels located at 439, 447/449, 459, 467, and 481 Henry Street in Detroit,
Michigan. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in this report.
This assessment has revealed no evidence of recognized environmental condition in

connection with the property, except for the following:

e 447/449 Henry Street parcel was formerly used for auto repair purposes and as a bowling
alley. No information was readily available regarding the past occupants’ hazardous

material management and waste disposal practices.

e 481 Henry Street parcel was formerly used for dry cleaning purposes. No information
was readily available regarding the past occupants’ hazardous material management and

waste disposal practices.

e 467 and 481 Henry Street parcels formerly contained residential dwellings. No details on
the demolition procedures for the former buildings were readily available. As such, the
environmental nature and origin of the backfill material/soil used during demolition activity

are unknown.
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e NTH had conducted Phase I ESAs at the property concurrently with neighboring parcels
in 2013 and 2016. The RECs listed above were also identified during the previous
studies. To evaluate the RECs at the property, NTH performed a Phase II ESA in
October 2016. The results of that Phase IT ESA identified the property as a facility, as
defined by 1994 P.A. 451, Part 201, as amended.

9.0 REFERENCES

1) American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E1527-13 - Standard Practice for

Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process.

2) Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) — Radius Map Report
3) EGLE’s Remediation and Development Division for environmental liens.

4) Environmental reports prepared by NTH.
5) Tyler Hardy (Owner and User representative)
10.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of
Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312 and I have the specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history and setting of the subject property. I have developed and performed the appropriate
inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. My

resume is included in Attachment I.

DocuSigned by:

Blusshan. (. Modi

9ABED1C814C943E...

Bhushan C. Modi
Project Manager
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PROPERTY ADDRESS: 439, 447/449, 459, 467, and 481 Henry Street, Detroit, Michigan
DATE TAKEN:  July 28, 2022 TAKEN BY:  Z.Moriarty PAGE: 1of 14

Photograph 2. South side of 439 Henry Street parcel.
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Photograph 4. South side 447/449 Henry parcel.
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. North side of 459 Henry Street parcel.

Photograph 6. South side of 459 Henry Street parcel.
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Photograph 7. 467 and 481 Henry Street parcels facing south.

Photograph 8. 467 and 481 Henry Street parcels facing north.
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Photograph 9. 439 Henry Street meter room.

Photograph 10. 439 Henry Street electrical room.
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PROJECT NAME:

Photograph 11. 439 Henry Street laundry room.

Photograph 12. 439 Henry Street boiler room.
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Photograph 14. 439 Henry Street hallway.
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Photograph 17. 447/449 Henry Street boiler and water heater in basement.

«

Photograph 18. 447/449 Henry Street sump in basement.
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Photograph 19. 447/449 Henry Street warehouse area.

Photograph 20. 447/449 Henry Street walk-in cooler.
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Photograph 22. 447/449 Henry Street attic storage.
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Photograph 24. 459 Henry Street laundry room.
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Photograph 26. 459 Henry Street typical apartment unit in basement.
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Photograph 27. 459 Henry Street typical apartment unit.
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SECTION VIII: 2022 - USER’S ENVIRONMENTAL QUESTIONNAIRE
AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

The Authority requires the completion of its “User’s Environmental Questionnaire and Disclosure
Statement” to fulfill Section 6, User’s Responsibilities of the ASTM Standard E 1527-13. The checklist
is to be completed and signed by the sponsor (developer), and returned to the Environmental
Professional conducting the Phase 1. This questionnaire is to be reviewed by the Environmental
Professional and incorporated into their Phase I report (the completed User’s Questionnaire is to
be included in Appendix 10.6 of the Phase I report). Failure to properly complete this process will
result in delays.

In preparing this document, the “User” (Sponsor) must make a good faith effort to answer the questions
in the checklist. The User or a preparer designated by the User presents that to the best of his/her
knowledge, the above statements and facts are true and correct and that to the best of the preparer's
knowledge, no material facts have been omitted or misstated. Time and care should be taken to check
whatever records are in the User’s possession. If any of the following questions are answered in the
affirmative or if answers are unknown, are qualified, or cannot be obtained, the burden is on the
Environmental Professional to determine whether further inquiry is appropriate. The User should
document the reason for any affirmative answer to provide the Environmental Professional with all
appropriate information. Moreover, the Environmental Professional must determine if further inquiry in
any area where the property owner provides incomplete information is warranted, providing written
explanation for their recommendation(s).

In order to qualify for one of the Landowner Liability Protections (LLPs) offered by the Small Business
Relief and Brownfield’s Revitalization Act of 2001 (the “Brownfield’s Amendments”), the User must
provide the following information (if available) to the Environmental Professional. Failure to provide this
information could result in a determination that “all appropriate inquiry” is not complete.

User’s (Sponsor’s) Name: ODM Real Estate Ventures, LLC

User’s (Sponsor’s) Telephone No.: 313-725-3621

Subject Property: Cass & Henry Development Project - Affordable Housing

Property Address: 439, 447, 449, 459, 467, and 481 Henry

City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48201

1.0 Environmental Cleanup Liens:
Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property that are filed, recorded, or
unrecorded under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

LJYES OONO IfYES, please describe:

2.0 Activity and Land Use Limitations:
Are you aware of any activity and land use limitations, such as engineering controls, land use

restrictions or institutional controls that are in place at the site and/or have been filed, recorded or
unrecorded in a registry under federal, tribal, state or local law?

OYES XINO IfYES, please describe:

3.0 Specialized Knowledge or Experience of the User:
(a) As the user of this ESA do you have any knowledge or experience related to the property or
nearby properties that could be material to any environmental conditions of this property?
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LOYES X NO IfYES, please describe:

(b) Are you involved in the same line of business as the current or former occupants of the
property or an adjoining property so that you would have specialized knowledge of the
chemicals and processes used by this type of business?

LJYES BINO IfYES, please describe:

4.0 Relationship of Purchase Price to Fair Market Value:
(a) Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair market value

of the property?

M YES [INO IfYES, please describe:

(b) If you conclude that there is a difference, have you considered whether the lower price is
because contamination is known or believed to be present at the property?

LJYES XINO IfYES, please describe:

5.0 Commonly Known or Reasonably Ascertainable Information:
Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property that
would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases or
threatened releases? For example, as user,

(a) Do you know the past uses of the property? Please list:
The most recent use is residential. The first residential units were built on this
block during the early late 1800s.

(b) Do you know the specific chemicals that are present or once were present at the property?

O YES X NO IfYES, please describe:

(c) Do you know of spills or other chemical releases that have taken place at the property?

L1 YES X NO IfYES, please describe:

(d) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that have taken place at the property?

LJYES XINO IfYES, please describe:

6.0 Presence or Likely Presence of Contamination:

As the user of this ESA and based on your knowledge and experience related to the property, are
there any obvious indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination at the
property?
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LJYES ¥ NO IfYES, please describe:

User’s Signature: 7%/7 Date 7/27/22

User’s Printed Name: | yler Hardy
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other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

4309, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY

DETROIT, Ml 48201

COORDINATES

Latitude (North):
Longitude (West):

42.3383840 - 42" 20’ 18.18”
83.0579210 - 83" 3’ 28.51”

Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 17

UTM X (Meters):
UTM Y (Meters):
Elevation:

330465.7
4689184.5
608 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map:

Version Date:

14468133 DETROIT, MI
2019

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from:

Source:

20140628
USDA
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al RALSTON WM B 447 HENRY EDR Hist Auto TP
A2 TOWNE CENTRE LAUNDRY 447 HENRY ST EDR Hist Cleaner TP
A3 DALE S CLEANING AND 483 HENRY EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 1ft.
A4 HENRY STREET PROJECT 427 HENRY STREET & 2 MI INVENTORY, MI ASBESTOS, Ml BEA Lower 58, 0.011, NE
A5 GILLESPIE JOHN 510 W VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Auto Lower 63, 0.012, SE
A6 476 & 492 HENRY STRE 476 & 492 HENRY STRE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 77, 0.015, North
A7 CHINESE HAND LAUNDRY 428 HENRY ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 82, 0.016, NNE
A8 2445 CASS AVENUE 2445 CASS AVENUE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 96, 0.018, East
A9 NAHNIKIAN LEON G 412 HENRY EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 102, 0.019, NNE
A10 SINGENT CONSULTING P 2440 SECOND AVE, MI BEA Lower 103, 0.020, SW
All 2440 SECOND AVE, 468 2440 SECOND AVE MI INVENTORY Lower 103, 0.020, SW
Al12 466 HENRY STREET 466 HENRY STREET MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 113, 0.021, NNW
B13 AUTO COLLISION SERVI 440 W VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Auto Lower 117, 0.022, East
Cl4 LOT 4 510 W FISHER FWY W MI LUST, MI INVENTORY Lower 131, 0.025, SSW
C15 ODM PARKING LLC 510 W FISHER RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 131, 0.025, SSW
Cl6 LOT 4 510 W FISHER FWY W MI UST Lower 131, 0.025, SSW
C17 CONRADS ED SERVICE 2400 SECOND AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 176, 0.033, SW
C18 SECOND AND VERNOR GU 2400 2ND BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 176, 0.033, SW
C19 BRANSFORD BROTHERS 580 E VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Auto Lower 196, 0.037, SSW
D20 2520 SECOND AVENUE 2520 SECOND AVENUE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 205, 0.039, WNW
B21 BODINE HELEN MRS 2474 CASS AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 218, 0.041, ENE
B22 FOY CHUNG 2466 CASS AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 218, 0.041, ENE
C23 DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOO 2421 2ND RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 218, 0.041, WSW
B24 YOUNG PON HOO 2454 CASS AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 218, 0.041, ENE
B25 FRENCH BENJ A 2430 CASS AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 221, 0.042, East
B26 CASS VERNOR SERVICE 2400 CASS AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 224, 0.042, East
D27 NEW CASS TECHNICAL H 2501 2ND AVE MI LUST, MI UST Higher 235, 0.045, West
E28 JENKINS ISAAC 2525 CASS AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 289, 0.055, NNE
E29 LEVEQUE GEO E 2524 CASS AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 307, 0.058, NNE
E30 CIRIIIO HATTERS 2520 CASS AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 316, 0.060, NNE
E31 LIPPSON SAML 200 HENRY EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 316, 0.060, NE
E32 ATTRIDGE HERBERT L 2536 CASS AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 322, 0.061, NNE
E33 BAY RENT INC 2540 CASS AVE MI UST Higher 327, 0.062, NNE
E34 CASS A SIBLEY SHELL 2540 CASS AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 327, 0.062, NNE
E35 RICHMAN DAVID 206 HENRY EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 333, 0.063, NE
C36 MODRETTE SHOP THE 612 E VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 351, 0.066, SSW
F37 CLIFFORD VALET CLEAN 2462 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 365, 0.069, ENE
F38 MISKIN HYMAN M 2456 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 366, 0.069, ENE
F39 MISKIN HAROLD T 2454 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 367, 0.070, ENE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
E40 THE ANCHOR AT MARINE 445 LEDYARD STREET MI INVENTORY Higher 382, 0.072, North
E41 201 SIBLEY (FAC10000 201 SIBLEY ST MI LUST, MI WDS Higher 386, 0.073, NNE
E42 201 SIBLEY 201 SIBLEY MI UST Higher 386, 0.073, NNE
E43 201 SIBLEY 201 SIBLEY MI INVENTORY Higher 386, 0.073, NNE
E44 GATEWAY GARDENS LLC 201 SIBLEY ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 386, 0.073, NNE
E45 201 SIBLEY 201 SIBLEY MI BEA Higher 386, 0.073, NNE
F46 CLIFFORD VALET SFRVI 2462 CLIFFORD ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 390, 0.074, NE
E47 GATEWAY GARDENS 2500 CLIFFORD & 2520 MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 399, 0.076, NE
G48 BUNTS HOWARD 541 E VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 408, 0.077, South
H49 MICHIGAN CHRONICLE 479 LEDYARD ST MI INVENTORY, MI BEA, MI WDS Higher 413, 0.078, NNW
E50 GATEWAY GARDENS LLC 2500 CLIFFORD ST RCRA-VSQG Higher 418, 0.079, NE
E51 RUFF BROS SERVICE 2500 CLIFFORD ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 418, 0.079, NE
E52 DETROIT REPAIR INC 2500 CLIFFORD ST MI LUST, MI UST, MI WDS Higher 418, 0.079, NE
E53 GATEWAY GARDENS, LLC 2500 CLIFFORD STREET MI BEA Higher 418, 0.079, NE
G54 CITY SERVICE GARAGE 577 E VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Auto Lower 455, 0.086, South
G55 CITY SERVICE CO 581 E VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Auto Lower 459, 0.087, South
156 DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOO 2421 2ND AVE MI INVENTORY, MI WDS Lower 467, 0.088, WSW
F57 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI | 75 UNDER CLIFFORD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 472, 0.089, East
H58 COMERICA BANK 2600 SECOND AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 487, 0.092, NW
E59 MALLEY IDA MRS 2615 CASS AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 499, 0.095, North
J60 ATTS&LINC 2310 CASS AVE RCRA-VSQG Lower 510, 0.097, ESE
J61 CLIFFORD HAND LAUNDR 2334 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 515, 0.098, ESE
J62 MULLER JOS 2315 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 517, 0.098, ESE
G63 MCCANN MICHL J 609 E VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Auto Lower 526, 0.100, South
J64 MAJESTIC CLEANERS 2316 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 541, 0.102, ESE
H65 SHERINIAN HERMINA 417 LEDYARD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 552, 0.105, NNW
J66 200 WEST MONTCALM ST 200 WEST MONTCALM ST  MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 553, 0.105, ESE
H67 LEDYARD GARAGE CO 447 LEDYARD EDR Hist Auto Higher 554, 0.105, NNW
168 HALE ELIZ MRS 650 W VERNOR HWY EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 563, 0.107, SW
K69 FORMER EDISON BUILDI 633 LEDYARD ST MI UST Higher 566, 0.107, WNW
K70 DETROIT GARAGES 633 LEDYARD EDR Hist Auto Higher 566, 0.107, WNW
L71 DETROIT STEAM CARPET 454 COLUMBIA W EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 575, 0.109, SSE
M72 US ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 2600 CLIFFORD ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 590, 0.112, NNE
M73 CLIFFORD LAB 2600 - 2616 CLIFFORD SEMS Higher 590, 0.112, NNE
M74 US ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 2600 CLIFFORD ST MI INVENTORY, MI BEA, MI WDS Higher 590, 0.112, NNE
G75 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 481 W COLUMBIA ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 613, 0.116, SSE
L76 COLUMBIA GARAGE 455 COLUMBIA EDR Hist Auto Lower 615, 0.116, SSE
L77 FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC 455 W COLUMBIA EDR Hist Auto Lower 615, 0.116, SSE
G78 BLUE BIRD LAUNDRY 557 E COLUMBIA AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 615, 0.116, South
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Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
M79 SONG LEE 2620 CLIFFORD EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 615, 0.116, North
L80 FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC 449 W COLUMBIA EDR Hist Auto Lower 616, 0.117, SSE
L81 SPLANE ELECTRIC 439 W COLUMBIA ST RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 616, 0.117, SSE
L82 SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPP 439 E COLUMBIA MI LUST, MI UST Lower 616, 0.117, SSE
G83 COX HATTIE 569 E COLUMBIA EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 621, 0.118, South
N84 DOWNTOWN MOBIL 2245 GRAND RIVER AVE MI LUST, MI UST Lower 667, 0.126, SSW
L85 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 2211 CASS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 670, 0.127, SE
086 MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS 2701 CASS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 676, 0.128, North
087 TSD SOLUTION LLC 2701 CASS AVE MI INVENTORY Higher 676, 0.128, North
088 TSD SOLUTION LLC 2701 CASS AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI AUL, MI BEA, MI WDS Higher 676, 0.128, North
J89 2214 CASS AVENUE, DE 2214 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY Lower 693, 0.131, SE
N90 MGM GRAND DETROIT 2201 W GRAND RIVER A MI BEA Lower 701, 0.133, South
N91 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER GRAND RIV RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 709, 0.134, SSW
P92 PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S 2453 PARK AVE MI INVENTORY, MI WDS Higher 710, 0.134, ENE
P93 PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S 2453 PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 710, 0.134, ENE
P94 PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S 2453 PARK AVE MI LUST, MI UST Higher 710, 0.134, ENE
Q95 BOOKIES BAR AND GRIL 2208 CASS AVE RCRA-VSQG Lower 732, 0.139, SE
Q96 2208 CASS AVENUE 2208 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA, MI WDS Lower 732,0.139, SE
R97 HOTEL BUILDING 120 WEST MONTCALM MI BEA Lower 771, 0.146, East
S98 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 778, 0.147, NE
Q99 2171 CASS AVENUE 2171 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 790, 0.150, SE
100 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER THIRD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 799, 0.151, SW
101 MEEMO PETRO MART INC 2510 3RD ST MI LUST, MI UST Higher 807, 0.153, West
R102 LITTLE CAESARS 2323/2333 PARK AVENU MI BEA Lower 809, 0.153, East
R103 135 WEST MONTCALM ST 135 WEST MONTCALM ST  MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 823, 0.156, ESE
T104 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 842, 0.159, ENE
U105 SINGENT CONSULTING P 2700 CASS AVE. MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 851, 0.161, North
U106 2478 AND 2700 CASS A 2478 AND 2700 CASS A MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 851, 0.161, North
Q107 VACANT LOT 2121 CASS AVE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA, MI WDS Lower 863, 0.163, SE
Q108 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 2121 CASS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 863, 0.163, SE
Q109 VACANT LOT 2121 CASS AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI BEA Lower 863, 0.163, SE
V110 LOT 2 2746 2ND AVE MI UST Higher 868, 0.164, NNW
V111 2746 SECOND AVENUE 2746 SECOND AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 868, 0.164, NNW
R112 CITY OF DETROIT FIRE 111 MONTCALM ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 879, 0.166, East
W113 EVENTIDE PROPERTIES 2643 PARK AVE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA, MI WDS Higher 901, 0.171, NNE
w114 EVENTIDE PROPERTIES 2643 PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 901, 0.171, NNE
W115 FORMER WAREHOUSE 2643 PARK AVE MI UST Higher 901, 0.171, NNE
P116 67 AND 71 HENRY STRE 67 AND 71 HENRY STRE MI' INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 905, 0.171, NE
P117 HENRY STREET PARKING 67 AND 71 HENRY STRE MI BEA Higher 905, 0.171, NE
7067533.2s Page 4



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
R118 FIRE ENGINE #3 111 W MONTCALM ST MI LUST, MI UST Lower 911, 0.173, East
X119 AMOCO OIL #7348 2727 2ND AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY Higher 935, 0.177, WNW
X120 MICROCIDE INC 2727 SECOND AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 935, 0.177, WNW
X121 WAYNE STATE UNIVERSI 2727 2ND AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, WI MANIFEST Higher 935, 0.177, WNW
X122 DETROIT WATER & SEWE 2727 2ND AVE MN MANIFEST Higher 935, 0.177, WNW
X123 CITY OF DETROIT WATE 2727 2ND AVE RCRA-VSQG Higher 935, 0.177, WNW
X124 FERMICAL INC 2727 2ND AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 935, 0.177, WNW
Y125 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 2115 CASS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 945, 0.179, SE
7126 161 WEST COLUMBIA ST 161 WEST COLUMBIA ST MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 954, 0.181, ESE
R127 IODENT BLDG 2233 PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 956, 0.181, East
U128 110 124 SPROAT STREE 110 124 SPROAT STREE MI INVENTORY, MI ASBESTOS, MI BEA Higher 974, 0.184, North
U129 EDDYSTONE PROPERTY 124 SPROAT ST MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY Higher 974, 0.184, North
Z130 LITTLE CAESARS 145 WEST COLUMBIA ST MI BEA Lower 977, 0.185, ESE
Z131 210 W. ELIZABETH STR 210 W. ELIZABETH STR MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 1005, 0.190, SE
V132 TEMPLE TOWERS 439 TEMPLE TOWERS US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Higher 1010, 0.191, NNW
V133 MICHIGAN SITE NETWOR 439 TEMPLE MI BROWNFIELDS Higher 1010, 0.191, NNW
V134 439 TEMPLE STREET 439 TEMPLE STREET MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1010, 0.191, NNW
W135 SPROAT, 110 & 124 110 & 124 SPROAT MI BROWNFIELDS, MI BEA Higher 1010, 0.191, NNE
AA136 COLLIER COLORTYPE IN 661 PLUM ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1019, 0.193, South
AA137 PLUM STREET BUILDING 661 PLUM ST MI LUST, MI UST Lower 1019, 0.193, South
T138 127 WEST FISHER SERV 127 WEST FISHER SERV MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 1022, 0.194, ENE
S139 SINGENT CONSULTING P 66 SIBLEY ST. MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1029, 0.195, NE
AB140 GENERAL OFFICE COMPL 2100 2ND AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY Lower 1041, 0.197, South
U141 SURFACE PARKING LOT 2756 CASS AVE MI UST Higher 1045, 0.198, North
Y142 INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 235 W ELIZABETH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1093, 0.207, SE
7143 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI | 75 UNDER 2ND BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1096, 0.208, ESE
7144 LOTE 101 W COLUMBIA ST MI LUST, MI INVENTORY Lower 1102, 0.209, ESE
Z145 LOTE 101 W COLUMBIA ST MI UST Lower 1102, 0.209, ESE
146 DETROIT THERMAL LLC 2401 4TH ST RCRA-VSQG Lower 1138, 0.216, WSW
AC147 TSD SOLUTIONS LLC 131 TEMPLE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1141, 0.216, North
AD148 MGM GRAND PERMANENT 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 MI BEA Lower 1149, 0.218, SSW
AD149 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 1149, 0.218, SSW
AD150 MGM GRAND DETROIT LL 826 PLUM, 2200 FOURT MI BEA Lower 1149, 0.218, SSW
AC151 WAYCOR-PARK PARCELS 2728 AND 2734 PARK A MI BEA Higher 1187, 0.225, NNE
152 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CO 920 HENRY ST. RCRA-SQG, MI LUST, MI UST, ICIS, FINDS, ECHO, MI... Lower 1196, 0.227, WSW
AE153 LITTLE CAESARS 100 WEST ELIZABETH S MI BEA Lower 1203, 0.228, ESE
AE154 NAZAR PARKING 145 W ELIZABETH ST MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 1213, 0.230, ESE
AE155 FORMER GAS STATION/P 145 WEST ELIZABETH S MI BEA Lower 1213, 0.230, ESE
AF156 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1213, 0.230, ENE
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

4309, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AF157 2473 WOODWARD MI BEA Higher 1213, 0.230, ENE
AF158 HENNEPIN APARTMENTS, 28 HENRY STREET & 59 MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1234, 0.234, NE
AG159 204 W. ADAMS 204 W ADAMS AVE W MI INVENTORY Lower 1263, 0.239, SE
AG160 204,212,220, 228 WES 204 W. ADAMS MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 1263, 0.239, SE
AH161 2704 FOURTH STREET 2704 FOURTH STREET MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1264, 0.239, West
AC162 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 MI' INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1265, 0.240, NNE
AF163 2529 WOODWARD MI BEA Higher 1276, 0.242, NE
164 2533 WOODWARD MI BEA Higher 1284, 0.243, NE
Al165 MELLISH PROPERTY 48 SPROAT STREET AND MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1288, 0.244, NNE
AB166 DTE ENERGY - HQ BUIL 2000 2ND AVE MI AST Lower 1295, 0.245, South
AB167 SYSTEMS OPERATION CE 2000 2ND AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI Financial Assurance Lower 1295, 0.245, South
AH168 SERVICE EMPLOYEES CE 2626 - 2654 W. GRAND MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1297, 0.246, West
AC169 123 TEMPLE (131 TEMP 123 TEMPLE (131 TEMP MI LUST, MI UST, MI WDS Higher 1303, 0.247, North
AJ170 2705 2709 2729 2735 2705 2709 2729 2735 MIINVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1314, 0.249, WNW
AK171 640 TEMPLE MI BROWNFIELDS Higher 1315, 0.249, NW
AK172 640 TEMPLE STREET 640 TEMPLE ST MI UST Higher 1315, 0.249, NW
AK173 640 & 674 TEMPLE STR 640 TEMPLE ST MI INVENTORY, MI ASBESTOS, MI WDS Higher 1315, 0.249, NW
AK174 COUNTY OF WAYNE PUBL 640 TEMPLE ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1315, 0.249, NW
AG175 LITTLE CAESARS 285 WEST ADAMS STREE  MI BEA Lower 1326, 0.251, SE
AK176 2933 SECOND AVENUE 2933 SECOND AVENUE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1337, 0.253, NW
177 BRUSH PARK - MULTI S WOODWARD & FISHER FR  MI BROWNFIELDS Lower 1360, 0.258, ENE
AH178 GRAND RIVER PROPERTY 2613, 2617, 2619, & MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1364, 0.258, West
AJ179 RILEY'S SHELL SERVIC 2785 3RD ST MI LUST, MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1368, 0.259, WNW
AI180 2645 WOODWARD AVE 2645 WOODWARD AVE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1411, 0.267, NE
AG181 BAGLEY STREET PROPER 151 WEST ADAMS MI BEA Lower 1448, 0.274, SE
182 FORMER PETZOLD ENTER 2602 5TH ST MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY Lower 1449, 0.274, West
AH183 2803 4TH STREET 2803 4TH STREET MI INVENTORY Higher 1459, 0.276, WNW
AH184 2803 FOURTH STREET 2803 FOURTH STREET MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1459, 0.276, WNW
AL185 2819 4TH STREET 2819 4TH STREET MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1504, 0.285, WNW
AM186 HATZIS PROPERTY 2943 AND 2961 SECOND MI BEA Higher 1506, 0.285, NW
AM187 2943 AND 2961 SECOND 2943 AND 2961 SECOND MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1506, 0.285, NW
AN188 72 TEMPLE STREET 72 TEMPLE STREET MI' INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1512, 0.286, NNE
189 2941 PARK AVENUE 2941 PARK AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1522, 0.288, North
190 FORMER GAS STATION 2500 WOODWARD AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY, MI WDS Higher 1537, 0.291, NE
191 2715 WOODWARD AVENUE 2715 WOODWARD AVENUE MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Higher 1538, 0.291, NNE
AO192 MGM GRAND DETROIT LL 840 BEECH ST, 1900 F MI BEA Lower 1540, 0.292, SSW
AO193 840 BEECH ST, 1900 F 840 BEECH ST, 1900 F MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 1540, 0.292, SSW
AL194  HALL BAKING CO (FORM 930 UNION ST 2820 FI MI LUST, MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1592, 0.302, WNW
AP195 501 PARK AVENUE 501 PARK AVENUE MI BEA Lower 1597, 0.302, ESE
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AP196 501 PARK AVENUE 501 PARK AVENUE MI INVENTORY Lower 1597, 0.302, ESE
AP197 LITTLE CAESERS 150 BAGLEY STREET/50 MI BEA Lower 1646, 0.312, SE
198 COMERICA PARK MERCUR 2100 WOODWARD AVENUE SEMS, ECHO Lower 1661, 0.315, East
AQ199 CASS & CHARLOTTE VAC 3110 CASS AVENUE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1662, 0.315, North
AN200 28 TEMPLE STREET 28 TEMPLE STREET MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1672, 0.317, NNE
AQ201 3107 CASS AVENUE 3107 CASS AVENUE MI BEA Higher 1674, 0.317, NNW
AR202 BUILDING 456 CHARLOTTE STREET  MI INVENTORY, MI ASBESTOS, MI BEA Higher 1678, 0.318, NNW
AR203 LASALLE BANK 436 AND 456 CHARLOTT MI BEA Higher 1678, 0.318, NNW
204 2945 3RD STREET & 28 2945 3RD STREET & 28 MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1698, 0.322, WNW
AL205 2826 FIFTH STREET 2826 FIFTH STREET MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1700, 0.322, WNW
AS206 FORMER GAS STATION & 2640 WOODWARD AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI WDS Higher 1703, 0.323, NE
AT207 2715, 2743, 2771 WOO 2715, 2743, 2771 WOO MIINVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1716, 0.325, NNE
AT208 33 TEMPLE ST.AND 274 33 TEMPLE ST.AND 274 MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1716, 0.325, NNE
AQ209 3113 CASS AVENUE 3113 CASS AVENUE MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1717, 0.325, NNW
AU210 AMOCO OIL CO 2800 GRAND RIVER AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI AUL, MI INVENTORY, RCRA NonGen... Higher 1788, 0.339, West
AU211 FORMER BP GAS STATIO 2800 W GRAND RIVER A MI BEA Higher 1788, 0.339, West
AVvV212 31-33 CHARLOTTE ST., 31-33 CHARLOTTE ST., MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 1831, 0.347, NNE
AT213 SUNOCO 0008-3253 2800 WOODWARD AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI AUL, MI INVENTORY, MI WDS Higher 1852, 0.351, NNE
AS214 BRUSH PARK MULTI-SIT VARIOUS MI PART 201, MI INVENTORY Higher 1872, 0.355, NE
AV215 2951 WOODWARD AVENUE 2951 WOODWARD AVENUE MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Higher 1897, 0.359, NNE
AW216 FORMER STATLER HILTO 1539-1565 WASHINGTON SEMS-ARCHIVE, PRP Lower 1919, 0.363, ESE
AW217 STATLER HILTON HOTEL 1539 - 1565 WASHINGT MI BROWNFIELDS, MI INVENTORY, MI PART 201 Lower 1919, 0.363, ESE
AX218 BRUSH PARK - PARCEL 123 WINDER ST MI LUST, MI UST, MI WDS Higher 1930, 0.366, NE
AY219 3163 CASS AVE 3163 CASS AVE MI BEA Higher 1968, 0.373, NNW
AY220 3163 CASS AVE 3163 CASS AVE MI INVENTORY Higher 1968, 0.373, NNW
AZ221 421 BAGLEY STREET 421 BAGLEY STREET MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 2094, 0.397, SSE
AZ222 421 BAGLEY PARKING V 421 BAGLEY STREET MI BEA Lower 2094, 0.397, SSE
223 3164 AND 3168 THIRD 3164 AND 3168 THIRD MI'INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 2107, 0.399, NW
224 PAINT N PLACE 2801 JOHN C LODGE FW MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY, RCRA NonGen / NLR,... Lower 2119, 0.401, West
BA225 1250 PINE ST MI BEA Lower 2134, 0.404, WSW
226 BURTON INTERNATIONAL 3420 CASS AVE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 2151, 0.407, North
AX227 2524 JOHN R MI BEA Higher 2154, 0.408, NE
BA228 1240 AND 1254 PINE S 1240 AND 1254 PINE S MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 2163, 0.410, WSW
BA229 DETROIT ENTERTAINMEN 1240 AND 1254 PINE S MI BEA Lower 2163, 0.410, WSW
BB230 444 AND 458 PETERBOR 444 AND 458 PETERBOR MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 2183, 0.413, NNW
BB231 DETROIT RISING DEVEL 444 PETERBORO MI INVENTORY Higher 2183, 0.413, NNW
AY232 3401 CASS AVENUE 3401 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 2196, 0.416, NNW
233 640 MICHIGAN AVENUE 640 MICHIGAN AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI BEA, MI WDS Lower 2211, 0.419, South
BC234 WEST GRAND RIVER AVE 2901-2915 WEST GRAND MI BEA Lower 2218, 0.420, West
7067533.2s Page 7



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS

DATABASE ACRONYMS

RELATIVE
ELEVATION

DIST (ft. & mi.)
DIRECTION

235 2510 BROOKLYN STREET 2510 BROOKLYN STREET
236 FORMER GASOLINE STAT 2500 JOHN R ST

BD237 2660 JOHN R STREET 2660 JOHN R STREET
BB238 VACANT PROPERTY - PE 460, 468, AND 474 PE

239 DETROIT STADIUMS (DW UNKNOWN

BE240 1370 CASS AVENUE AND
BF241 MOORIE TOWNHOUSE EST 104 EDMUND PLACE
BF242 104 EDMUND PLACE 104 EDMUND PLACE
BF243 112 EDMUND PLACE 112 EDMUND PLACE
BD244 FORMER COMMERCIAL BA 2802 JOHN R ST

BD245 FORMER COMMERCIAL BA 2802 JOHN R ST

BG246 VACANT STRUCTURE 250 EAST FISHER

BG247 250 EAST FISHER 250 EAST FISHER

BH248 PETERBORO APARTMENTS 10 PETERBORO STREET
BC249 2982 AND 2986 WEST G 2982 AND 2986 WEST G
BI250 3100 WOODWARD AVENUE 3100 WOODWARD AVENUE
251 BANNER LINEN FACILIT 2233 BROOKLYN ST
BG252 VACANT STRUCTURES 266 EAST FISHER

BJ253 1201 WEST ELIZABETH 1201 WEST ELIZABETH
BH254 THE SCOTT/ERSKINE BL 3150 WOODWARD AVENUE
BJ255 1241 AND 1257 WEST E 1241 W ELIZABETH STR
BK256 3423 THIRD STREET 3423 THIRD STREET
BH257 DETROIT CITY CENTRAL 3169 WOODWARD AVE AN
BH258 WOODWARD AND PETERBO 3169 WOODWARD AVENUE
BL259 FORMER CARL'S CHOP H 3012-3020 WEST GRAND
BL260 3012-3020 WEST GRAND 3012-3020 WEST GRAND
BL261 CARL'S CHOP HOUSE RE 3000 AND 3012 WEST G
BE262 NRT OWNER 8560 OAKMAN BLVD
BM263 BOOK TOWER PROPERTY  1249-1265 WASHINGTON
BM264 1249-1265 WASHINGTON 1249-1265 WASHINGTON
BK265 3429 & 3435 THIRD ST 3429 THIRD STREET
BF266 JOHN R, 2915 2915 JOHN R

BL267 CARL'S CHOP HOUSE 3020 GRAND RIVER AVE
268 BRINKS INC 1351 SPRUCE ST

269 ST CLAIR PACKAGING 2821 BROOKLYN

BI270  THE SCOTT/ERSKINE BL 3132-3152 WOODWARD,
271 BRUSH PARK APARTMENT 269 WINDER STREET
BN272 MI DEPT/NATURAL RESO 33JOHNR

BN273 METROPOLITAN BUILDIN 33 JOHN R STREET

MI' INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI LUST, MI UST, MI WDS
MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI BEA

MI BEA

MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI LUST, MI INVENTORY
MI LUST

MI BEA

MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI BEA

MI LUST, MI UST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO,...

MI BEA

MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA
US BROWNFIELDS

MI BEA

MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI BEA

MI LUST, MI INVENTORY
MI BEA

MI INVENTORY, MI BEA
MI INVENTORY

MI INVENTORY

MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA

MI LUST, MI UST, MI AUL, MI INVENTORY, MI WDS

MI LUST, MI UST, Ml WDS
MI BEA
MI INVENTORY

MI BROWNFIELDS, MI PART 201, MI WDS

SEMS-ARCHIVE

Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Higher
Lower
Higher
Lower
Higher
Lower
Higher
Lower
Higher
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower
Lower
Lower
Higher
Higher
Lower

Lower

7067533.2s

2228, 0.422, WSW
2239, 0.424, NE
2242, 0.425, NE
2257, 0.427, NNW
2261, 0.428, East
2285, 0.433, SSE
2306, 0.437, NNE
2306, 0.437, NNE
2331, 0.441, NNE
2370, 0.449, NE
2370, 0.449, NE
2383, 0.451, ENE
2383, 0.451, ENE
2390, 0.453, North
2395, 0.454, WNW
2397, 0.454, NNE
2423, 0.459, SW
2424, 0.459, ENE
2428, 0.460, SW
2428, 0.460, North
2430, 0.460, SW
2432, 0.461, NW
2432, 0.461, North
2432, 0.461, North
2454, 0.465, WNW
2454, 0.465, WNW
2454, 0.465, WNW
2454, 0.465, SSE
2462, 0.466, SE
2462, 0.466, SE
2463, 0.466, NW
2472, 0.468, NNE
2473, 0.468, WNW
2482, 0.470, WSW
2491, 0.472, West
2517, 0.477, NNE
2521, 0.477, NE
2541, 0.481, ESE
2541, 0.481, ESE
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Target Property Address:
439, 447, 459, 467, 481 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml 48201

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
BN274 MICHIGAN SITE NETWOR 33 JOHN R. MI BROWNFIELDS Lower 2541, 0.481, ESE
BK275 3430 3436 THIRD STRE 3430 3436 THIRD STRE MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Higher 2542, 0.481, NW
BN276 BRUSH PARK FRATERNAL WOODWARD AVE/JOHN R/ US BROWNFIELDS, FINDS Lower 2546, 0.482, ESE
BK277 3407, 3417, 3443, 34 3443 THIRD STREET MI INVENTORY Higher 2556, 0.484, NW
BO278 551 MICHIGAN AVENUE 551 MICHIGAN AVENUE MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Lower 2570, 0.487, SSE
BO279 MICHIGAN AVENUE PARK 551 MICHIGAN AVENUE MI BEA Lower 2570, 0.487, SSE
BM280 1201-1265 WASHINGTON 1201-1265 WASHINGTON MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Lower 2570, 0.487, SE
281 FORMER CONTINENTAL B 2930 BROOKLYN & GRAN  MI LUST, MI UST, MI INVENTORY Lower 2585, 0.490, West
BI1282 FOEMWE FRATERNAL CIV 3152 WOODWARD AVE MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Higher 2590, 0.491, NNE
BI283 3100 WOODWARD LLC 3132 (3150) AND 3152 MI BEA Higher 2590, 0.491, NNE
BI284  FOEMWE FRATERNAL CIV 3152 WOODWARD AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI WDS Higher 2590, 0.491, NNE
BL285 FORMER CONTINENTALB 2930 BROOKLYN AVENUE MI AUL Lower 2592, 0.491, West
BN286 M-2 RAIL, INC. - 150 1501 BROADWAY STREET MI INVENTORY, MI BEA Lower 2598, 0.492, ESE
BP287 CAFFREY ENTERPRISES, 687 AND 697 MYRTLE MI BEA Higher 2605, 0.493, NW
BP288 687 AND 697 MYRTLE 687 AND 697 MYRTLE MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Higher 2605, 0.493, NW
289 DETROIT MEDICAL CENT SECOND AND MYRTLE MI BEA Higher 2617, 0.496, NNW
BP290 CAFFREY ENTERPRISES 3484 THIRD STREET MI INVENTORY, Ml BEA Higher 2624, 0.497, NW
291 GERI'S AUTO SERVICE 3574 2ND AVE MI LUST, MI UST, MI PART 201, MI WDS Higher 3037, 0.575, NNW
292 HUDSON'’S BUILDING 1206 WOODWARD AVENUE MI BROWNFIELDS, MI PART 201, MI WDS Lower 3214, 0.609, SE
293 HUDSON AREA REDEVELO NO ADDRESS ENTERED MI PART 201, MI INVENTORY Lower 3657, 0.693, SE
294 MICH CON GAS CO STAT TIREMAN AVE. BTWN LI MI PART 201, MI INVENTORY Lower 4435, 0.840, SE
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPA ID

RALSTON WM B EDR Hist Auto N/A
447 HENRY
DETROIT, Ml

TOWNE CENTRE LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner N/A
447 HENRY ST
DETROIT, Ml

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL______.__.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .. . Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL______________.__. National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY..__.____. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF._ ... ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG. ... ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

TC7067533.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS________ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

MISHWS. ___ ... This state does not maintain a SHWS list. See the Federal CERCLIS list and Federal
NPL list.

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
MISWF/LF. .. Solid Waste Facilities Database

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

MIHISTLF. ... Inactive Solid Waste Facilities
MISWRCY.__________________ Recycling Facilities

INDIANODL _____________.___. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL._.____________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
MICDL._______ .. Clandestine Drug Lab Listing

MI DEL PART 201 __________. Delisted List of Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register
MIPFAS. .. PFAS Contaminated Sites Listing

Local Land Records
MILIENS. ... Lien List
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS. ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

MISPILLS. . ... Pollution Emergency Alerting System

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS. ____ .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD.___ ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR. _____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION._________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO___________________. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ .. Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS _____ .. Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM__________. EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

MIAIRS. ... Permit and Emissions Inventory Data

MICOALASH. _______________ Coal Ash Disposal Sites

MI DRYCLEANERS. ________. Drycleaning Establishments

MILEAD. ___________ . __. Lead Safe Housing Registry

MINPDES. __________________. List of Active NPDES Permits

MIUIC. ... Underground Injection Wells Database

MINESMRDS_______________. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP_______ . __ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

MI RGA PART 201.__________. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
MIRGALF. ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
MIRGA LUST. __ . ___. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

SEMS: SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially
hazardous waste sites, and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the
United States. The list was formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains
data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,

private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA). This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on
the National Priorities List (NPL) and the sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible
inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2022 has revealed that there are 2
SEMS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CLIFFORD LAB 2600 - 2616 CLIFFORD NNE O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) M73 72
Site ID: 0510003
EPA Id: MINO00510003

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

COMERICA PARK MERCUR 2100 WOODWARD AVENUE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.315 mi.) 198 308
Site ID: 0510220
EPA Id: MINO00510220
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes

available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status

indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has

determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless

information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for

listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/27/2022 has revealed that there
are 2 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FORMER STATLER HILTO 1539-1565 WASHINGTON ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) AW?216 341
Site ID: 0508759
EPA Id: MINO00508759

METROPOLITAN BUILDIN 33 JOHN R STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) BN273 422
Site ID: 0506179
EPA Id: MID985569565

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CO 920 HENRY ST. WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 152 225
EPA ID:: MID005378179

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small
quantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely
hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that there are
7 RCRA-VSQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
EPA ID:: MIK470339516

CITY OF DETROIT WATE
EPA ID:: MIK929447563

Lower Elevation

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOO
EPA ID:: MID985573286

ATTS&LINC
EPA ID:: MIK718279557

SPLANE ELECTRIC
EPA ID:: MIR000033274

BOOKIES BAR AND GRIL
EPA ID:: MIK164963488

DETROIT THERMAL LLC
EPA ID:: MIR0O00032409

Address

2500 CLIFFORD ST

2727 2ND AVE

Address

2421 2ND

2310 CASS AVE

439 W COLUMBIA ST
2208 CASS AVE

2401 4TH ST

Direction / Distance

Map 1D

Page

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)

Direction / Distance

E50

X123

Map ID

51

160

Page

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.097 mi.)

SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)

C23

J60

L81

Q95

146

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

MI LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Quality’s
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Database.

A review of the MI LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/14/2022 has revealed that there are 39
MI LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

23
63
80
110

211

Page

2501 2ND AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) D27

NEW CASS TECHNICAL H
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Unknown
Substance Release: Waste Oil

Facility 1d: 00041639

201 SIBLEY (FAC10000
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Waste Oil
Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline
Facility 1d: 50006013

DETROIT REPAIR INC
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility I1d: 00019361

TSD SOLUTION LLC
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Diesel
Substance Release: Other
Facility 1d: 00009230

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S

201 SIBLEY ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) E41

2500 CLIFFORD ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) E52

2701 CASS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 088

2453 PARK AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) P94

29

39

54

96

107
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Release Status: Open

Release Status: Closed

Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline
Substance Release: Used Oil

Facility 1d: 00000895

MEEMO PETRO MART INC
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00040467

AMOCO OIL #7348
Release Status: Open
Facility 1d: 00021315

EDDYSTONE PROPERTY
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Other
Facility 1d: 00036943

123 TEMPLE (131 TEMP
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Used Oil,Used Oil,Used Oil
Facility 1d: 00042166

RILEY’S SHELL SERVIC
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline,Gasoline,Gasoline
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 10000076
Facility 1d: 00042716

FORMER GAS STATION
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Unknown
Facility 1d: 00038693

HALL BAKING CO (FORM
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline
Facility 1d: 50005944

FORMER GAS STATION &
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Unknown
Facility 1d: 00039259

AMOCO OIL CO
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline,Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00005636

SUNOCO 0008-3253
Release Status: Closed
Facility 1d: 00005941

BRUSH PARK - PARCEL
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Diesel
Facility 1d: 00040986

FORMER GASOLINE STAT
Release Status: Closed

2510 3RD ST

2727 2ND AVE

124 SPROAT ST

123 TEMPLE (131 TEMP

2785 3RD ST

2500 WOODWARD AVE

930 UNION ST 2820 FI

2640 WOODWARD AVE

2800 GRAND RIVER AVE

2800 WOODWARD AVE

123 WINDER ST

2500 JOHN R ST

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) 101 120
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X119 149
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) U129 176

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) AC169 272

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) AJ179 288

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 190 299

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) AL194 305

AS206 317

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.323 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.)

AU210 324

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AT213 335

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.366 mi.) AX218 343

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) 236 371
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Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00041771

FORMER COMMERCIAL BA 2802 JOHN R ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) BD244 379
Release Status: Open
Facility 1d: 10000144

FORMER COMMERCIAL BA 2802 JOHN R ST NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) BD245 380
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Unknown
Facility 1d: 00042738

FOEMWE FRATERNAL CIV 3152 WOODWARD AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) BIl284 448
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Gasoline
Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline,Gasoline,Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00041987

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LOT 4 510 W FISHER FWY W SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) Ci4 15
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Used Oil
Facility 1d: 10000050
Facility 1d: 50006008

SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPP 439 E COLUMBIA SSE0-1/8(0.117 mi.) L82 83
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Diesel
Facility I1d: 00037061

DOWNTOWN MOBIL 2245 GRAND RIVER AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) N84 84
Release Status: Closed
Facility 1d: 00003412

VACANT LOT 2121 CASS AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) Q109 132
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00042702

FIRE ENGINE #3 111 W MONTCALM ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) R118 147
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Diesel,Unknown
Facility 1d: 00019090

PLUM STREET BUILDING 661 PLUM ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AA137 191
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Unknown
Facility 1d: 00041669

GENERAL OFFICE COMPL 2100 2ND AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) AB140 195
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility I1d: 00010805

LOTE 101 W COLUMBIA ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) Z144 205
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Diesel,Diesel
Facility 1d: 10000042
Facility 1d: 50006011

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CO 920 HENRY ST. WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 152 225
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Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00039276

NAZAR PARKING 145 W ELIZABETH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AE154 247
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Unknown,Unknown,Unknown,Unknown,Unknown,Unknown
Facility 1d: 00042174

SYSTEMS OPERATION CE 2000 2ND AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AB167 270
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Diesel
Facility 1d: 00010803

FORMER PETZOLD ENTER 2602 5TH ST W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 182 292
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00042095

PAINT N PLACE 2801 JOHN C LODGE FW W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) 224 350
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Unknown
Facility 1d: 00040980

640 MICHIGAN AVENUE 640 MICHIGAN AVE S 1/4-1/2 (0.419 mi.) 233 363
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Gasoline,Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00041998

BANNER LINEN FACILIT 2233 BROOKLYN ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) 251 385
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Diesel
Facility 1d: 00008900

NRT OWNER 8560 OAKMAN BLVD SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) BE262 409
Release Status: Open
Facility 1d: 50000022

BRINKS INC 1351 SPRUCE ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 268 414
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00006244

ST CLAIR PACKAGING 2821 BROOKLYN W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.) 269 417
Release Status: Closed
Substance Release: Unknown
Substance Release: Gasoline
Facility 1d: 00041079

FORMER CONTINENTAL B 2930 BROOKLYN & GRAN W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) 281 437
Release Status: Closed
Release Status: Open
Substance Release: Diesel
Substance Release: Unknown
Substance Release: Gasoline
Substance Release: Other
Facility 1d: 00015882
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Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

MI UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Quality’s Michigan UST database.

A review of the MI UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 26 MI UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NEW CASS TECHNICAL H 2501 2ND AVE W O - 1/8 (0.045 mi.) D27 29
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00041639
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

BAY RENT INC 2540 CASS AVE NNE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) E33 33
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00019311
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

201 SIBLEY 201 SIBLEY NNE O - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) E42 40
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 10000034
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Tank Status: Temporarily Out of Use

DETROIT REPAIR INC 2500 CLIFFORD ST NE O - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) E52 54
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00019361
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

FORMER EDISON BUILDI 633 LEDYARD ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) K69 68
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00041191
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

TSD SOLUTION LLC 2701 CASS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 088 96
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00009230
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Tank Status: Closed in Ground

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S 2453 PARK AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) P94 107
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00000895
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

MEEMO PETRO MART INC 2510 3RD ST W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) 101 120
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00040467
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

LOT 2 2746 2ND AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) V110 134
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
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Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 10000066
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

FORMER WAREHOUSE 2643 PARK AVE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00042160
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

AMOCO OIL #7348 2727 2ND AVE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00021315
Tank Status: Closed in Ground
Tank Status: Non-Registered Tank

EDDYSTONE PROPERTY 124 SPROAT ST
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00036943
Tank Status: Closed in Ground

SURFACE PARKING LOT 2756 CASS AVE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 10000131
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

123 TEMPLE (131 TEMP 123 TEMPLE (131 TEMP
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00042166
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

640 TEMPLE STREET 640 TEMPLE ST
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: Removed from Ground
Facility 1d: 10000358
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Lower Elevation Address

LOT 4 510 W FISHER FWY W
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 10000050
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPP 439 E COLUMBIA
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00037061
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

DOWNTOWN MOBIL 2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00003412
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

VACANT LOT 2121 CASS AVE
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) W115 145
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X119 149
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) U129 176
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) U141 198

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) AC169 272

NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AK172 279

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SSWO0-1/8(0.025mi)  Ci6 20
SSE0-1/8(0.117 mi.)  L82 83
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) N84 84
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.163 mi) Q109 132
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Facility Type: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: 00042702
Tank Status: Temporarily Out of Use

FIRE ENGINE #3 111 W MONTCALM ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) R118 147
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00019090
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

PLUM STREET BUILDING 661 PLUM ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AA137 191
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00041669
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

GENERAL OFFICE COMPL 2100 2ND AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) AB140 195
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00010805
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

LOTE 101 W COLUMBIA ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 7145 206
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 10000042
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Tank Status: Non-Registered Tank

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CO 920 HENRY ST. WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 152 225
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 00039276
Tank Status: Removed from Ground

NAZAR PARKING 145 W ELIZABETH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AE154 247
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility Type: Closed in Ground
Facility 1d: 00042174
Facility 1d: 00042701
Tank Status: Closed in Ground
SYSTEMS OPERATION CE 2000 2ND AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AB167 270
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 10/01/2021
Facility Type: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: 00010803
Tank Status: Currently In Use

MI AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Natural Resources’ Michigan AST database.

A review of the MI AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/22/2022 has revealed that there is 1 Ml
AST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

DTE ENERGY - HQ BUIL 2000 2ND AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AB166 269
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Facility 1d: 91084620
Tank Status: Currently In Use

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
MI AUL: A listing of sites with institutional and/or engineering controls in place.

A review of the MI AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/24/2022 has revealed that there are 5
MI AUL sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TSD SOLUTION LLC 2701 CASS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 088 96
Facility ID: 00009230

AMOCO OIL CO 2800 GRAND RIVER AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) AU210 324
Facility ID: 00005636

SUNOCO 0008-3253 2800 WOODWARD AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) AT213 335
Facility ID: 00005941

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BRINKS INC 1351 SPRUCE ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 268 414
Facility ID: 00006244

FORMER CONTINENTAL B 2930 BROOKLYN AVENUE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) BL285 455

Facility ID: 00015882

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
MI BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields and USTfield Site Database.

A review of the M BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 M| BROWNFIELDS

sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MICHIGAN SITE NETWOR 439 TEMPLE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) V133 182
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022
Site Id Number: 1000125
SPROAT, 110 & 124 110 & 124 SPROAT NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) W135 185
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 12/07/2021
Ernie Id Number: 82001897
Not reported 640 TEMPLE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AK171 278
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 12/07/2021
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BRUSH PARK - MULTI S WOODWARD & FISHER FR ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) 177 287
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 12/07/2021
Ernie Id Number: 82001747
STATLER HILTON HOTEL 1539 - 1565 WASHINGT ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) AW217 342

Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 12/07/2021
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Ernie Id Number: 82001619

MI DEPT/NATURAL RESO 33 JOHNR ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) BN272 421
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 12/07/2021
Ernie Id Number: 82000133

MICHIGAN SITE NETWOR 33 JOHNR. ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) BN274 423
Database: BROWNFIELDS 2, Date of Government Version: 04/18/2022
Site Id Number: 20395

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properties from the Cleanups in My Community program,
which provides information on Brownfields properties for which information is reported back to EPA, as well as
areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/23/2022 has revealed that there
are 3 US BROWNFIELDS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TEMPLE TOWERS 439 TEMPLE TOWERS NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) V132 179
ACRES property ID: 12434
Cleanup Completion Date: -

WOODWARD AND PETERBO 3169 WOODWARD AVENUE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) BH258 399
ACRES property ID: 131443
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BRUSH PARK FRATERNAL WOODWARD AVE/JOHN R/ ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) BN276 426
ACRES property ID: 13692
Cleanup Completion Date: -

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

MIINVENTORY: The Inventory of Facilities has three data sources: Facilities under Part 201,
Environmental Remediation, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended
(NREPA) identified through state funded or private party response activities (Projects); Facilities under Part

213, Leaking Underground Storage Tanks of the NREPA,; and Facilities identified through submittals of Baseline
Environmental Assessments (BEA) submitted pursuant to Part 201 or Part 213 of the NREPA. The Part 201
Projects Inventory does not include all of the facilities that are subject to regulation under Part 201
because owners are not required to inform the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) about the facilities
and can pursue cleanup independently. Facilities that are not known to DEQ are not on the Inventory, nor are
locations with releases that resulted in low environmental impact. Part 213 facilities listed here may have

more than one release; a list of releases for which corrective actions have been completed and list of
releases for which corrective action has not been completed is located on the Leaking Underground Storage
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Tanks Site Search webpage. The DEQ may or may not have reviewed and concurred with the conclusion that the
corrective actions described in a closure report meets criteria. A BEA is a document that new or prospective
property owners/operations disclose to the DEQ identifying the property as a facility pursuant to Part 201 and
Part 213. The Inventory of BEA Facilities overlaps in part with the Part 201 Projects facilities and Part 213
facilities. There may be more than one BEA for each facility.

A review of the MI INVENTORY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/18/2022 has revealed that there

are 121 MI INVENTORY sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

476 & 492 HENRY STRE 476 & 492 HENRY STRE N O - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) A6 10
Facility ID: 82007934

466 HENRY STREET 466 HENRY STREET NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.021 mi.) Al12 14
Facility ID: 82007924

2520 SECOND AVENUE 2520 SECOND AVENUE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D20 22
Facility ID: 82007570

THE ANCHOR AT MARINE 445 LEDYARD STREET N O -1/8 (0.072 mi.) E40 39
Facility ID: 82008730

201 SIBLEY 201 SIBLEY NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) E43 43
Facility ID: 10000034

GATEWAY GARDENS 2500 CLIFFORD & 2520 NE O - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) E47 49
Facility ID: 82002767

MICHIGAN CHRONICLE 479 LEDYARD ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) H49 50
Facility ID: 82007936

COMERICA BANK 2600 SECOND AVENUE NW O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) H58 61
Facility ID: 82007595

US ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 2600 CLIFFORD ST NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) M74 73
Facility ID: 82007594

TSD SOLUTION LLC 2701 CASS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) o087 95
Facility ID: 9230

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S 2453 PARK AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) P92 103
Facility ID: 895

2571 & 2601 PARK AVE 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) S98 115
Facility ID: 82007587

SINGENT CONSULTING P 2700 CASS AVE. N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) U105 125
Facility ID: 82007621

2478 AND 2700 CASS A 2478 AND 2700 CASS A N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) U106 126
Facility ID: 82007561

2746 SECOND AVENUE 2746 SECOND AVENUE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) V111 135
Facility ID: 82007649

EVENTIDE PROPERTIES 2643 PARK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) W113 141
Facility ID: 82007611

67 AND 71 HENRY STRE 67 AND 71 HENRY STRE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) P116 146
Facility ID: 82008110

AMOCO OIL #7348 2727 2ND AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X119 149
Facility ID: 21315

110 124 SPROAT STREE 110 124 SPROAT STREE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) U128 175
Facility ID: 82001897

EDDYSTONE PROPERTY 124 SPROAT ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) U129 176
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Facility ID: 36943

439 TEMPLE STREET
Facility ID: 82007900

SINGENT CONSULTING P
Facility ID: 82008107

2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007560

HENNEPIN APARTMENTS,
Facility ID: 82007691

2704 FOURTH STREET
Facility ID: 82007627

2776 PARK AVENUE, 48
Facility ID: 82007656

MELLISH PROPERTY
Facility ID: 82007950

SERVICE EMPLOYEES CE
Facility ID: 82002930

2705 2709 2729 2735
Facility ID: 82007630

640 & 674 TEMPLE STR
Facility ID: 82006878

2933 SECOND AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007707

GRAND RIVER PROPERTY
Facility ID: 82002909

RILEY’S SHELL SERVIC
Facility ID: 10000076

2645 WOODWARD AVE
Facility ID: 82008333

2803 4TH STREET
Facility ID: 82006877

2803 FOURTH STREET
Facility ID: 82007668

2819 4TH STREET
Facility ID: 82007671

2943 AND 2961 SECOND
Facility ID: 82007711

72 TEMPLE STREET
Facility ID: 82008136

2941 PARK AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007710

FORMER GAS STATION
Facility ID: 38693

2715 WOODWARD AVENUE
Facility ID: 82006991

HALL BAKING CO (FORM

439 TEMPLE STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) V134

66 SIBLEY ST. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) S139

2473 WOODWARD AVENUE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AF156

28 HENRY STREET & 59 NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AF158
2704 FOURTH STREET W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) AH161
2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AC162

48 SPROAT STREET AND NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) Al165

2626 - 2654 W. GRAND W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) AH168
2705 2709 2729 2735 WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AJ170
640 TEMPLE ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.)  AK173
2933 SECOND AVENUE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.)  AK176
2613, 2617, 2619, & W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) AH178
2785 3RD ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) AJ179
2645 WOODWARD AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) Al1180

2803 4TH STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AH183
2803 FOURTH STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AH184
2819 4TH STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) AL185

2943 AND 2961 SECOND NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.)  AM187

72 TEMPLE STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) AN188
2941 PARK AVENUE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.) 189
2500 WOODWARD AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 190

2715 WOODWARD AVENUE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 191

930 UNION ST 2820 FI WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) AL194
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Facility ID: 50005944

CASS & CHARLOTTE VAC
Facility ID: 82007741

28 TEMPLE STREET
Facility ID: 82007692

BUILDING
Facility ID: 82007913

2945 3RD STREET & 28
Facility ID: 82007712

2826 FIFTH STREET
Facility ID: 82007672

2715, 2743, 2771 WOO
Facility ID: 82007632

33 TEMPLE ST.AND 274
Facility ID: 82007780

3113 CASS AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007743

AMOCO OIL CO
Facility ID: 5636

31-33 CHARLOTTE ST.,
Facility ID: 82007748

SUNOCO 0008-3253
Facility ID: 5941

BRUSH PARK MULTI-SIT
Facility ID: 82001747

2951 WOODWARD AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007714

3163 CASS AVE
Facility ID: 82007752

3164 AND 3168 THIRD
Facility ID: 82007753

BURTON INTERNATIONAL
Facility ID: 82003011

444 AND 458 PETERBOR
Facility ID: 82007907

DETROIT RISING DEVEL
Facility ID: 82006918

3401 CASS AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007783

2660 JOHN R STREET
Facility ID: 82008491

VACANT PROPERTY - PE
Facility ID: 82001886

104 EDMUND PLACE
Facility ID: 82007054

112 EDMUND PLACE

3110 CASS AVENUE

28 TEMPLE STREET

456 CHARLOTTE STREET

2945 3RD STREET & 28

2826 FIFTH STREET

2715, 2743, 2771 WOO

33 TEMPLE ST.AND 274

3113 CASS AVENUE

2800 GRAND RIVER AVE

31-33 CHARLOTTE ST.,

2800 WOODWARD AVE

VARIOUS

2951 WOODWARD AVENUE

3163 CASS AVE

3164 AND 3168 THIRD

3420 CASS AVE

444 AND 458 PETERBOR

444 PETERBORO

3401 CASS AVENUE

2660 JOHN R STREET

460, 468, AND 474 PE

104 EDMUND PLACE

112 EDMUND PLACE

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.315 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.355 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.)

NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.)

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.)

NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.)

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility ID: 82008676

FORMER COMMERCIAL BA
Facility ID: 10000144

250 EAST FISHER
Facility ID: 82007566

PETERBORO APARTMENTS
Facility ID: 82006820

THE SCOTT/ERSKINE BL
Facility ID: 82002928

3423 THIRD STREET
Facility ID: 82006899

DETROIT CITY CENTRAL
Facility ID: 82002706

3429 & 3435 THIRD ST
Facility ID: 82006900

JOHN R, 2915
Facility ID: 82001894

BRUSH PARK APARTMENT
Facility ID: 82008686

3430 3436 THIRD STRE
Facility ID: 82008561

3407, 3417, 3443, 34
Facility ID: 82006898

FOEMWE FRATERNAL CIV
Facility ID: 41987

687 AND 697 MYRTLE
Facility ID: 82008114

CAFFREY ENTERPRISES
Facility ID: 82002924

Lower Elevation

HENRY STREET PROJECT
Facility ID: 82007889

2445 CASS AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007555

2440 SECOND AVE, 468
Facility ID: 82007554

LOT 4
Facility ID: 10000050

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOO
Facility ID: 82002933

200 WEST MONTCALM ST
Facility ID: 82008603

2214 CASS AVENUE, DE
Facility ID: 82008728

2208 CASS AVENUE

2802 JOHN R ST

250 EAST FISHER

10 PETERBORO STREET
3150 WOODWARD AVENUE
3423 THIRD STREET

3169 WOODWARD AVE AN
3429 THIRD STREET

2915 JOHN R

269 WINDER STREET

3430 3436 THIRD STRE
3443 THIRD STREET

3152 WOODWARD AVE
687 AND 697 MYRTLE

3484 THIRD STREET

Address

427 HENRY STREET & 2
2445 CASS AVENUE

2440 SECOND AVE

510 W FISHER FWY W
2421 2ND AVE

200 WEST MONTCALM ST
2214 CASS AVENUE

2208 CASS AVENUE

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.449 mi.) ~ BD244 379
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) BG247 381
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) BH248 382
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) BH254 394
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.)  BK256 395
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) BH257 396
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.)  BK265 412
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) BF266 412
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) 271 421
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.)  BK275 425
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.484 mi)  BK277 431
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) BI282 446
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.)  BP288 458
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.)  BP290 459
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) A4 8
E0-1/8(0.018 mi.) A8 11
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) All 13
SSWO0-1/8(0.025mi.) Ci14 15
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.088 mi.) 156 58
ESEO-1/8(0.105mi.)  J66 67
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.131 mi.)  J89 100
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.139 mi.) Q96 113
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Facility ID: 82008617

2171 CASS AVENUE
Facility ID: 82007502

135 WEST MONTCALM ST
Facility ID: 63501398

VACANT LOT
Facility ID: 42702

161 WEST COLUMBIA ST
Facility ID: 82008683

210 W. ELIZABETH STR
Facility ID: 82007480

127 WEST FISHER SERV
Facility ID: 82007155

GENERAL OFFICE COMPL
Facility ID: 10805

LOTE
Facility ID: 10000042

826 -840 PLUM, 2220
Facility ID: 82008185

NAZAR PARKING
Facility ID: 42174

204 W. ADAMS
Facility ID: 10000513

204,212,220, 228 WES
Facility ID: 82008673

FORMER PETZOLD ENTER
Facility ID: 42095

840 BEECH ST, 1900 F
Facility ID: 82008193

501 PARK AVENUE
Facility ID: 82002995

STATLER HILTON HOTEL
Facility ID: 82001619

421 BAGLEY STREET
Facility ID: 82007883

PAINT N PLACE
Facility ID: 40980

1240 AND 1254 PINE S
Facility ID: 82007132

2510 BROOKLYN STREET
Facility ID: 82007567

DETROIT STADIUMS (DW
Facility ID: 82001677

2982 AND 2986 WEST G
Facility ID: 82007717

1201 WEST ELIZABETH

2171 CASS AVENUE

135 WEST MONTCALM ST

2121 CASS AVE

161 WEST COLUMBIA ST

210 W. ELIZABETH STR

127 WEST FISHER SERV

2100 2ND AVE

101 W COLUMBIA ST

826 -840 PLUM, 2220

145 W ELIZABETH ST

204 W ADAMS AVE W

204 W. ADAMS

2602 5TH ST

840 BEECH ST, 1900 F

501 PARK AVENUE

1539 - 1565 WASHINGT

421 BAGLEY STREET

2801 JOHN C LODGE FW

1240 AND 1254 PINE S

2510 BROOKLYN STREET

UNKNOWN

2982 AND 2986 WEST G

1201 WEST ELIZABETH

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.)

W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.)

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.)

E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.)

SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility ID: 82006889

1241 AND 1257 WEST E 1241 W ELIZABETH STR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) BJ255 395
Facility ID: 82008438

3012-3020 WEST GRAND 3012-3020 WEST GRAND WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) BL260 407
Facility ID: 82007726

NRT OWNER 8560 OAKMAN BLVD SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) BE262 409
Facility ID: 50000022

1249-1265 WASHINGTON 1249-1265 WASHINGTON SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) BM264 411
Facility ID: 82007135

CARL’S CHOP HOUSE 3020 GRAND RIVER AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) BL267 412
Facility ID: 82002760

BRINKS INC 1351 SPRUCE ST WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.) 268 414
Facility ID: 6244

551 MICHIGAN AVENUE 551 MICHIGAN AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) BO278 432
Facility ID: 82007985

1201-1265 WASHINGTON 1201-1265 WASHINGTON SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) BM280 435
Facility ID: 82007094

FORMER CONTINENTAL B 2930 BROOKLYN & GRAN W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) 281 437
Facility ID: 15882

M-2 RAIL, INC. - 150 1501 BROADWAY STREET ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) BN286 456

Facility ID: 82002905

MI PART 201: A Part 201 Listed site is a location that has been evaluated and scored by the DEQ using

the Part 201 scoring model. The location is or includes a "facility" as defined by Part 201, where there has

been a release of a hazardous substance(s) in excess of the Part 201 residential criteria, and/or where
corrective actions have not been completed under Part 201 to meet the applicable cleanup criteria for
unrestricted residential use. The Part 201 List does not include all of the sites of contamination that are
subject to regulation under Part 201 because owners are not required to inform the DEQ about the sites and can
pursue cleanup independently. Sites of environmental contamination that are not known to DEQ are not on the
list, nor are sites with releases that resulted in low environmental impact.

A review of the MI PART 201 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/01/2013 has revealed that there
are 7 MI PART 201 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BRUSH PARK MULTI-SIT VARIOUS NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.355 mi.) AS214 340
Facility Status: Interim Response in progress
Facility ID: 82001747

GERI'S AUTO SERVICE 3574 2ND AVE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.575 mi.) 291 460
Facility Status: See Leaking Underground Storage Tank Site Database
Facility ID: 82001810

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

STATLER HILTON HOTEL 1539 - 1565 WASHINGT ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.363 mi.) AW217 342
Facility Status: Interim Response conducted
Facility ID: 82001619

MI DEPT/NATURAL RESO 33JOHNR ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.) BN272 421
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Facility Status: Interim Response conducted - No further activities anticipated
Facility 1D: 82000133

HUDSON'S BUILDING 1206 WOODWARD AVENUE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.609 mi.) 292 466
Facility Status: Interim Response conducted - No further activities anticipated
Facility ID: 82001578

HUDSON AREA REDEVELO NO ADDRESS ENTERED SE 1/2 - 1 (0.693 mi.) 293 467
Facility Status: Interim Response conducted - No further activities anticipated
Facility ID: 82001616

MICH CON GAS CO STAT TIREMAN AVE. BTWN LI SE 1/2 - 1 (0.840 mi.) 294 467
Facility Status: Remedial Action in Progress (may incl. use restrictions, O&M and/or monitoring)
Facility 1D: 82000031

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/20/2022 has revealed that
there are 24 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC 201 SIBLEY ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) E44 43
EPA ID:: MIK720995813

US ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 2600 CLIFFORD ST NNE O - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) M72 70
EPA ID:: MIK868225285

MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS 2701 CASS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 086 93
EPA ID:: MIK118231010

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC S 2453 PARK AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) P93 104
EPA ID:: MIK173531695

EVENTIDE PROPERTIES 2643 PARK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) W114 142
EPA ID:: MIK261849574

MICROCIDE INC 2727 SECOND AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X120 151
EPA ID:: MIK734421194

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSI 2727 2ND AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X121 154
EPA ID:: MIR000042432

FERMICAL INC 2727 2ND AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X124 163
EPA ID:: MID985620764

TSD SOLUTIONS LLC 131 TEMPLE ST N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) AC147 218
EPA ID:: MIK297613887

COUNTY OF WAYNE PUBL 640 TEMPLE ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.)  AK174 281
EPA ID:: MID982621674

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ODM PARKING LLC 510 W FISHER SSWO0-1/8(0.025mi)  C15 17
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EPA ID:: MIK210622145

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER CLIFFORD E 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) F57 58
EPA ID:: MIRO00031112

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 481 W COLUMBIA ST SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) G75 75
EPA ID:: MIK827398124

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 2211 CASS AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) L85 89
EPA ID:: MIK371641499

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER GRAND RIV SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) N91 101
EPA ID:: MIRO0O0000059

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER THIRD AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) 100 116
EPA ID:: MIRO00031104

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER PARK AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) T104 122
EPA ID:: MIR0O00031120

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 2121 CASS AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) Q108 128
EPA ID:: MIK412541674

CITY OF DETROIT FIRE 111 MONTCALM ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) R112 137
EPA ID:: MI0000261016

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT 2115 CASS AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.179 mi.) Y125 167
EPA ID:: MIK169646833

IODENT BLDG 2233 PARK AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) R127 171
EPA ID:: MIRO00046706

COLLIER COLORTYPE IN 661 PLUM ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AA136 186
EPA ID:: MID005387154

INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY 235 W ELIZABETH ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.) Y142 199
EPA ID:: MID985575612

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATI 1 75 UNDER 2ND BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.)  Z143 202

EPA ID:: MIR0O00015529

MI BEA: A BEA is a document that new or prospective property owners/operations disclose to the DEQ
identifying the property as a facility pursuant to Part 201 and Part 213. The Inventory of BEA Facilities
overlaps in part with the Part 201 Projects facilities and Part 213 facilities. There may be more than one BEA
for each facility.

A review of the MI BEA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2022 has revealed that there are 138
MI BEA sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
476 & 492 HENRY STRE 476 & 492 HENRY STRE N O - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) A6 10
466 HENRY STREET 466 HENRY STREET NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.021 mi.)  A12 14
2520 SECOND AVENUE 2520 SECOND AVENUE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) D20 22
201 SIBLEY 201 SIBLEY NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) E45 48
GATEWAY GARDENS 2500 CLIFFORD & 2520 NE 0 - 1/8 (0.076 mi.) E47 49
MICHIGAN CHRONICLE 479 LEDYARD ST NNW O - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) ~ H49 50
GATEWAY GARDENS, LLC 2500 CLIFFORD STREET NE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) E53 56
COMERICA BANK 2600 SECOND AVENUE NW O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) H58 61
US ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 2600 CLIFFORD ST NNEO-1/8(0.112mi.)  M74 73
TSD SOLUTION LLC 2701 CASS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 088 96
2571 & 2601 PARK AVE 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) ~ S98 115
SINGENT CONSULTING P 2700 CASS AVE. N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) U105 125
2478 AND 2700 CASS A 2478 AND 2700 CASS A N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) U106 126
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Equal/Higher Elevation

2746 SECOND AVENUE
EVENTIDE PROPERTIES
67 AND 71 HENRY STRE
HENRY STREET PARKING
110 124 SPROAT STREE
439 TEMPLE STREET
SPROAT, 110 & 124
SINGENT CONSULTING P
WAYCOR-PARK PARCELS
2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
Not reported

HENNEPIN APARTMENTS,
2704 FOURTH STREET
2776 PARK AVENUE, 48
Not reported

Not reported

MELLISH PROPERTY
SERVICE EMPLOYEES CE
2705 2709 2729 2735

2933 SECOND AVENUE
GRAND RIVER PROPERTY
RILEY’S SHELL SERVIC
2645 WOODWARD AVE
2803 FOURTH STREET
2819 4TH STREET

HATZIS PROPERTY

2943 AND 2961 SECOND
72 TEMPLE STREET

2941 PARK AVENUE

2715 WOODWARD AVENUE
HALL BAKING CO (FORM
CASS & CHARLOTTE VAC
28 TEMPLE STREET

3107 CASS AVENUE
BUILDING

LASALLE BANK

2945 3RD STREET & 28
2826 FIFTH STREET

2715, 2743, 2771 WOO

33 TEMPLE ST.AND 274
3113 CASS AVENUE
AMOCO OIL CO

FORMER BP GAS STATIO
31-33 CHARLOTTE ST.,
2951 WOODWARD AVENUE
3163 CASS AVE

3164 AND 3168 THIRD
BURTON INTERNATIONAL
Not reported

444 AND 458 PETERBOR
3401 CASS AVENUE

2660 JOHN R STREET
VACANT PROPERTY - PE
MOORIE TOWNHOUSE EST
104 EDMUND PLACE

112 EDMUND PLACE

Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
2746 SECOND AVENUE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) V11l 135
2643 PARK AVE NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) W113 141
67 AND 71 HENRY STRE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.)  P116 146
67 AND 71 HENRY STRE NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) ~ P117 147
110 124 SPROAT STREE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) U128 175
439 TEMPLE STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) V134 184
110 & 124 SPROAT NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) W135 185
66 SIBLEY ST. NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) ~ S139 193
2728 AND 2734 PARK A NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.))  AC151 224
2473 WOODWARD AVENUE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AF156 258
2473 WOODWARD ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  AF157 259
28 HENRY STREET & 59 NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.)  AF158 260
2704 FOURTH STREET W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.239 mi.) AH161 262
2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AC162 263
2529 WOODWARD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) ~ AF163 265
2533 WOODWARD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) 164 266
48 SPROAT STREET AND NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.)  Al165 266
2626 - 2654 W. GRAND W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) AH168 271
2705 2709 2729 2735 WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AJ170 276
2933 SECOND AVENUE NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.253 mi.)  AK176 286
2613, 2617, 2619, & W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.258 mi.) AH178 287
2785 3RD ST WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) AJ179 288
2645 WOODWARD AVE NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.)  Al180 290
2803 FOURTH STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.276 mi.) AH184 294
2819 4TH STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) AL185 295
2943 AND 2961 SECOND NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) ~ AM186 296
2943 AND 2961 SECOND NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) ~ AM187 296
72 TEMPLE STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.286 mi.) AN188 297
2941 PARK AVENUE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.) 189 298
2715 WOODWARD AVENUE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 191 301
930 UNION ST 2820 FI WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.) AL194 305
3110 CASS AVENUE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.315 mi.) AQ199 309
28 TEMPLE STREET NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.)  AN200 310
3107 CASS AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) AQ201 311
456 CHARLOTTE STREET ~ NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) AR202 312
436 AND 456 CHARLOTT NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) AR203 313
2945 3RD STREET & 28 WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) 204 315
2826 FIFTH STREET WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) AL205 316
2715, 2743, 2771 WOO NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AT207 321
33 TEMPLE ST.AND 274 NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AT208 322
3113 CASS AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.325 mi.) AQ209 323
2800 GRAND RIVER AVE W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) AU210 324
2800 W GRAND RIVER A W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) AU211 333
31-33 CHARLOTTE ST,, NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.347 mi.) AV212 333
2951 WOODWARD AVENUE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.)  AV215 340
3163 CASS AVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) AY219 345
3164 AND 3168 THIRD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.399 mi.) 223 349
3420 CASS AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.) 226 357
2524 JOHN R NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) ~ AX227 358
444 AND 458 PETERBOR NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.413 mi.) BB230 361
3401 CASS AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.416 mi.) AY232 362
2660 JOHN R STREET NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) ~ BD237 372
460, 468, AND 474 PE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.427 mi.) BB238 373
104 EDMUND PLACE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.)) BF241 377
104 EDMUND PLACE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) BF242 377
112 EDMUND PLACE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.441 mi.) BF243 378
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Equal/Higher Elevation

VACANT STRUCTURE
250 EAST FISHER

PETERBORO APARTMENTS

3100 WOODWARD AVENUE
VACANT STRUCTURES
THE SCOTT/ERSKINE BL
3423 THIRD STREET
DETROIT CITY CENTRAL
THE SCOTT/ERSKINE BL
3430 3436 THIRD STRE
FOEMWE FRATERNAL CIV
3100 WOODWARD LLC
CAFFREY ENTERPRISES,
687 AND 697 MYRTLE
DETROIT MEDICAL CENT
CAFFREY ENTERPRISES

Lower Elevation

HENRY STREET PROJECT
2445 CASS AVENUE
SINGENT CONSULTING P
200 WEST MONTCALM ST
MGM GRAND DETROIT
2208 CASS AVENUE
HOTEL BUILDING

2171 CASS AVENUE
LITTLE CAESARS

135 WEST MONTCALM ST
VACANT LOT

VACANT LOT

161 WEST COLUMBIA ST
LITTLE CAESARS

210 W. ELIZABETH STR
127 WEST FISHER SERV
MGM GRAND PERMANENT
826 -840 PLUM, 2220

MGM GRAND DETROIT LL
LITTLE CAESARS

NAZAR PARKING
FORMER GAS STATION/P
204,212,220, 228 WES
LITTLE CAESARS
BAGLEY STREET PROPER
MGM GRAND DETROIT LL
840 BEECH ST, 1900 F
501 PARK AVENUE
LITTLE CAESERS

421 BAGLEY STREET

421 BAGLEY PARKING V
PAINT N PLACE

Not reported

1240 AND 1254 PINE S
DETROIT ENTERTAINMEN
640 MICHIGAN AVENUE
WEST GRAND RIVER AVE

Address

250 EAST FISHER

250 EAST FISHER

10 PETERBORO STREET
3100 WOODWARD AVENUE
266 EAST FISHER

3150 WOODWARD AVENUE

3423 THIRD STREET

3169 WOODWARD AVE AN
3132-3152 WOODWARD,
3430 3436 THIRD STRE
3152 WOODWARD AVE
3132 (3150) AND 3152

687 AND 697 MYRTLE

687 AND 697 MYRTLE
SECOND AND MYRTLE
3484 THIRD STREET

Address

427 HENRY STREET & 2
2445 CASS AVENUE
2440 SECOND AVE,

200 WEST MONTCALM ST
2201 W GRAND RIVER A
2208 CASS AVENUE

120 WEST MONTCALM
2171 CASS AVENUE
2323/2333 PARK AVENU
135 WEST MONTCALM ST
2121 CASS AVE

2121 CASS AVE

161 WEST COLUMBIA ST
145 WEST COLUMBIA ST
210 W. ELIZABETH STR
127 WEST FISHER SERV
826 -840 PLUM, 2220

826 -840 PLUM, 2220

826 PLUM, 2200 FOURT
100 WEST ELIZABETH S
145 W ELIZABETH ST
145 WEST ELIZABETH S
204 W. ADAMS

285 WEST ADAMS STREE
151 WEST ADAMS

840 BEECH ST, 1900 F
840 BEECH ST, 1900 F
501 PARK AVENUE

150 BAGLEY STREET/50
421 BAGLEY STREET
421 BAGLEY STREET
2801 JOHN C LODGE FW
1250 PINE ST

1240 AND 1254 PINE S
1240 AND 1254 PINE S
640 MICHIGAN AVE
2901-2915 WEST GRAND

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) BG246 381
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) BG247 381
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.453 mi.) BH248 382
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.)  BI250 384
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.459 mi.) BG252 392
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.) BH254 394
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.)  BK256 395
N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.461 mi.) BH257 396
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.477 mi.) ~ BI270 420
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.481 mi.)  BK275 425
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) BI282 446
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.)  BI283 447
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) ~ BP287 457
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) BP288 458
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.496 mi.) 289 459
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.)  BP290 459
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.011 mi.) A4 8
E0-1/8(0.018 mi.) A8 11
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.020 mi.) A10 13
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) J66 67
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) N90 100
SE 1/8-1/4(0.139 mi.) Q96 113
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) R97 114
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) Q99 115
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.) R102 121
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.156 mi.) R103 122
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) Q107 127
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.163 mi.) Q109 132
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) 7126 171
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) 7130 178
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.) ~ Z131 178
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) T138 192
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) AD148 220
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) AD149 221
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) AD150 223
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  AE153 246
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AE154 247
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)  AE155 257
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.239 mi.)  AG160 262
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.251 mi.) AG175 285
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) AG181 291
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) AO192 302
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.292 mi.) A0193 302
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.302 mi.)  AP195 306
SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) AP197 307
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.) AZ221 346
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.)  AZ222 348
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) 224 350
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) BA225 356
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) BA228 358
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.410 mi.) BA229 360
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.) 233 363
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) BC234 369
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
2510 BROOKLYN STREET 2510 BROOKLYN STREET ~ WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.422 mi.) 235 370
DETROIT STADIUMS (DW UNKNOWN E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) 239 374
Not reported 1370 CASS AVENUE AND SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.433 mi.)  BE240 376
2982 AND 2986 WEST G 2982 AND 2986 WEST G WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.454 mi.) BC249 383
1201 WEST ELIZABETH 1201 WEST ELIZABETH SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.)  BJ253 393
1241 AND 1257 WEST E 1241 W ELIZABETH STR SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.)  BJ255 395
FORMER CARL’S CHOP H 3012-3020 WEST GRAND WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) BL259 407
3012-3020 WEST GRAND 3012-3020 WEST GRAND WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) BL260 407
CARL'S CHOP HOUSE RE 3000 AND 3012 WEST G WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.465 mi.) BL261 408
BOOK TOWER PROPERTY 1249-1265 WASHINGTON SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) BM263 410
1249-1265 WASHINGTON 1249-1265 WASHINGTON SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.)  BM264 411
CARL'S CHOP HOUSE 3020 GRAND RIVER AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.468 mi.) BL267 412
551 MICHIGAN AVENUE 551 MICHIGAN AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) BO278 432
MICHIGAN AVENUE PARK 551 MICHIGAN AVENUE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.) BO279 434
1201-1265 WASHINGTON 1201-1265 WASHINGTON SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.487 mi.)  BM280 435
M-2 RAIL, INC. - 150 1501 BROADWAY STREET  ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) BN286 456
NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.
A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there is
1 NY MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CO 920 HENRY ST. WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.227 mi.) 152 225
EPA ID: MID005378179
MN MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest data.
A review of the MN MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/30/2016 has revealed that there is
1 MN MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
DETROIT WATER & SEWE 2727 2ND AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X122 158
WI MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the WI MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/31/2018 has revealed that there is
1 WI MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSI 2727 2ND AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) X121 154

ACT Status: A
FID: 0
EPA ID: MIR000042432
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 19 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JENKINS ISAAC 2525 CASS AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.055 mi.) E28 32
LEVEQUE GEO E 2524 CASS AVE NNE O - 1/8 (0.058 mi.) E29 32
CASS A SIBLEY SHELL 2540 CASS AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) E34 37
RUFF BROS SERVICE 2500 CLIFFORD ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) E51 54
LEDYARD GARAGE CO 447 LEDYARD NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)  H67 68
DETROIT GARAGES 633 LEDYARD WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) K70 70
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GILLESPIE JOHN 510 W VERNOR HWY SE 0 - 1/8 (0.012 mi.) A5 10
AUTO COLLISION SERVI 440 W VERNOR HWY E 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) B13 15
CONRADS ED SERVICE 2400 SECOND AVE SW 0 - 1/8 (0.033 mi.) c17 21
SECOND AND VERNOR GU 2400 2ND BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.033 mi.) c18 21
BRANSFORD BROTHERS 580 E VERNOR HWY SSW0-1/8 (0.037 mi.)  C19 21
FRENCH BENJ A 2430 CASS AVE E 0 - 1/8 (0.042 mi.) B25 28
CASS VERNOR SERVICE 2400 CASS AVE E 0-1/8 (0.042 mi.) B26 29
CITY SERVICE GARAGE 577 E VERNOR HWY S0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) G54 57
CITY SERVICE CO 581 E VERNOR HWY S0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) G55 57
MCCANN MICHL J 609 E VERNOR HWY S 0-1/8(0.100 mi.) G63 66
COLUMBIA GARAGE 455 COLUMBIA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) L76 79
FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC 455 W COLUMBIA SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) L77 79
FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC 449 W COLUMBIA SSE 0-1/8 (0.117 mi.) L8o 79

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 26 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

TC7067533.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 35



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation

DALE S CLEANING AND
CHINESE HAND LAUNDRY
NAHNIKIAN LEON G
CIRINO HATTERS
LIPPSON SAML
ATTRIDGE HERBERT L
RICHMAN DAVID
CLIFFORD VALET SFRVI
MALLEY IDA MRS
SHERINIAN HERMINA
SONG LEE

Lower Elevation

BODINE HELEN MRS

FOY CHUNG

YOUNG PON HOO
MODRETTE SHOP THE
CLIFFORD VALET CLEAN
MISKIN HYMAN M

MISKIN HAROLD T

BUNTS HOWARD
CLIFFORD HAND LAUNDR
MULLER JOS

MAJESTIC CLEANERS
HALE ELIZ MRS

DETROIT STEAM CARPET
BLUE BIRD LAUNDRY
COX HATTIE

Address

483 HENRY

428 HENRY ST
412 HENRY
2520 CASS AVE
200 HENRY
2536 CASS AVE
206 HENRY
2462 CLIFFORD ST
2615 CASS AVE
417 LEDYARD
2620 CLIFFORD

Address

2474 CASS AVE

2466 CASS AVE

2454 CASS AVE

612 E VERNOR HWY
2462 CLIFFORD

2456 CLIFFORD

2454 CLIFFORD

541 E VERNOR HWY
2334 CLIFFORD

2315 CLIFFORD

2316 CLIFFORD

650 W VERNOR HWY
454 COLUMBIA W
557 E COLUMBIA AVE
569 E COLUMBIA

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A3 8
NNE O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A7 11
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A9 12
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) E30 32
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.060 mi.) E31 32
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) E32 33
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) E35 37
NE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) F46 49
N O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) E59 63
NNW O - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) ~ H65 67
N O -1/8 (0.116 mi.) M79 79
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENE O - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) B21 23
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) B22 23
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.) B24 28
SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) C36 38
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) F37 38
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) F38 38
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) F39 38
S 0-1/8 (0.077 mi.) G48 50
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) J61 66
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) J62 66
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) J64 66
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) 168 68
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) L71 70
S0-1/8(0.116 mi.) G78 79
S 0-1/8(0.118 mi.) G83 84
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)
ST. ANNE'S GATE PROPERTIES MI PART 201, MI DEL PART 201
SPARETIME FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT CEN MI PART 201
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This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.

SITE NAME: C&H Project - Affordable Housing PA Rcels CLIENT: NTH Consultants Ltd.
ADDRESS: 439, 447, 459, 467, 481 Henry CONTACT: BHUSHAN MODI
Detroit MI 48201 INQUIRY #: 7067533.2s
LAT/LONG: 42.338384 /83.057921 DATE: July 27,2022 1:46 pm
Copyright © 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel.




DETAIL MAP - 7067533.2S
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default map view.

SITE NAME: C&H Project - Affordable Housing PA Rcels
ADDRESS: 439, 447, 459, 467, 481 Henry

Detroit MI 48201
LAT/LONG: 42.338384 /83.057921

CLIENT: NTH Consultants Ltd.
CONTACT: BHUSHAN MODI
INQUIRY #: 7067533.2s

DATE: July 27,2022 1:46 pm

Copyright @ 2022 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 1 0 1 NR NR 2
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 4 3 NR NR NR 7
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
MI SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
Ml SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
MI LUST 0.500 5 15 19 NR NR 39
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MI UST 0.250 7 19 NR NR NR 26
MI AST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
MI AUL 0.500 0 1 4 NR NR 5
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
MI BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 3 4 NR NR 7
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 2 NR NR 3
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
MI HIST LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MI SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI INVENTORY 0.500 15 35 71 NR NR 121
MI PART 201 1.000 0 0 3 4 NR 7
MI CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI DEL PART 201 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Land Records
MI LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI SPILLS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 5 19 NR NR NR 24
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MI AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI ASBESTOS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI BEA 0.500 13 42 83 NR NR 138
MI COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MI DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MI Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI LEAD 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
MN MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
WI MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
MI NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI UIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 19 NR NR NR NR 20
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 26 NR NR NR NR 27
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
Ml RGA PART 201 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MI RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 2 95 143 189 4 0 433
NOTES:

TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al RALSTON WM B EDR Hist Auto 1009492333
Target 447 HENRY N/A
Property DETROIT, Ml
Site 1 of 12 in cluster A
Actual: EDR Hist Auto
608 ft.
Year: Name: Type:
1926 RALSTON WM B AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
1931 RALSTON GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1935 RALSTON WM AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1940 RALSTON WM B AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
A2 TOWNE CENTRE LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009480851
Target 447 HENRY ST N/A
Property DETROIT, Ml
Site 2 of 12 in cluster A
Actual: EDR Hist Cleaner
608 ft.
Year: Name: Type:
1970 TOWNE CENTRE LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
A3 DALE S CLEANING AND PRESSING EDR Hist Cleaner 1009481130
483 HENRY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
1 ft.
Site 3 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
608 ft. 1940 GOLD ABR CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1956 DALE S CLEANING AND PRESSING CLEANERS AND DYERS
A4 HENRY STREET PROJECT MI INVENTORY S110300836
NE 427 HENRY STREET & 2457 2467 CASS AVENUE, AVENUE MI ASBESTOS N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201 MI BEA
0.011 mi.
58 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: HENRY STREET PROJECT
Actual: Address: 427 HENRY STREET & 2457 2467 CASS AVENUE, AVENUE
607 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Short-term
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

201

Not reported
Schlaufman, Jeanne
42.33827955
-83.05830069
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENRY STREET PROJECT (Continued) S110300836
ASBESTOS:
Notification ID: 125598
Name: APARTMENT BUILDING
Address: 427 HENRY STREET

City,State, Zip:
Contractor Name:
Project Number:

Notification Type and Date:

Start Date:
End Date:
Linear Feet:
Square Feet:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:
Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:

District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:

DETROIT, MI 48201
BBEK Environmental LLC
Not reported

Regular 06/15/2017
06/29/2017

07/28/2017

Not reported

20

DPC PARCELS

427 HENRY STREET AND
DETROIT, Ml

2457 and 2467 Cass Avenue
4437

Southeast Ml
05/18/2010

Sorin Enterprises, LLC
No Request

0

N

No Request

thorntop

RRD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

HENRY STREET PROJECT

427 HENRY STREET & 2457 2467 CASS AVENUE, AVENUE

DETROIT, MI 48201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/18/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENRY STREET PROJECT (Continued) S110300836
Location ID: 82007889
Submittal Type: BEA
Submittal Number: B201004437LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2010-05-19 10:53:03
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: site has two vacant apartment buildings, and a vacant grass covered
lot. This property has always been residential, and with only one
occurence of lead above direct contact criteria, it would not be
considered a facility unless additional investigation proved
otherwise.
Organization: Sorin Enterprises, LLC
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
A5 GILLESPIE JOHN EDR Hist Auto 1009492860
SE 510 W VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.012 mi.
63 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1935 GILLESPIE JOHN GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
A6 476 & 492 HENRY STREET MI INVENTORY  S127500061
North 476 & 492 HENRY STREET Ml BEA N/A
<1/8 WAYNE (County), Ml 48201
0.015 mi.
77 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 476 & 492 HENRY STREET
Actual: Address: 476 & 492 HENRY STREET
6009 ft. City, State, Zip: Ml 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:

Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:
Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

201

Not reported
Owens, Paul
42.3389
-83.0579

476 & 492 HENRY STREET
476 & 492 HENRY STREET
MI 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
476 & 492 HENRY STREET (Continued) S127500061
Date Received: 11/19/2012
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007934
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201205382LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2012-11-26 09:34:21
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Records Manager: Box 101 To Lansing for scanning on 3/16/16 Vacant
property- no intended use known. found slight amounts of
arsenic,former residential property where a single family home was
demolished.
Organization: Pont Solutions, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
A7 CHINESE HAND LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009480702
NNE 428 HENRY ST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.016 mi.
82 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
608 ft. 1940 PON HONG SING LAUNDRIES-CHINESE
1956 CHINESE HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
1965 SUN LEE LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
1970 CHINESE HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
A8 2445 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S120851872
East 2445 CASS AVENUE MI BEA N/A
<1/8 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.018 mi.
96 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 2445 CASS AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2445 CASS AVENUE
604 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2445 CASS AVENUE (Continued) S120851872
Latitude: NaN
Longitude: NaN
BEA:
Name: 2445 CASS AVENUE
Address: 2445 CASS AVENUE
City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 03/06/2017
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007555
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201707507LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2017-03-08 09:43:36
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B1 BEA #7507 was submitted on March 6, 2017, by NTH Consultant, Ltd.
(NTH) on behalf of 2445 Cass, LLC for the 3,704 square foot property
located at 2445 Cass in Detroit. The property consists of
fence-enclosed vacant land and no future development plans for the
property was available at the time of the BEA submittal. NTH
summarized the results of Phase | ESA it conducted for two Detroit
Public School parcels which included the subject propery in a December
29, 2017, report. The Phase Il E
Organization: 2445 Cass LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
A9 NAHNIKIAN LEON G EDR Hist Cleaner 1009480540
NNE 412 HENRY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
608 ft. 1940 NAHNIKIAN LEON G CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A10 SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY MIBEA S113717236
SwW 2440 SECOND AVE, N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.020 mi.
103 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 2440 SECOND AVE,
607 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Secondary Address: 468 & 510 West Fisher
BEA Number: 5496
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 02/27/2013
Submitter Name: Singent Consulting, LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: scheels;j
Division Assigned: RRD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
All 2440 SECOND AVE, 468 & 510 WEST FISHER MI INVENTORY  S127819140
SwW 2440 SECOND AVE N/A
<1/8 WAYNE (County), Ml 48201
0.020 mi.
103 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 2440 SECOND AVE, 468 & 510 WEST FISHER
Actual: Address: 2440 SECOND AVE
607 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A12 466 HENRY STREET MI INVENTORY  S$120852092
NNW 466 HENRY STREET MI BEA N/A
<1/8 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.021 mi.
113 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster A
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 466 HENRY STREET
Actual: Address: 466 HENRY STREET
6009 ft. City,State,Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

466 HENRY STREET
466 HENRY STREET
Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
03/06/2017

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
82007924

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B201707505LV

RRD Received
Submitted
2017-03-08 09:28:24
Not reported

Detroit

Warren

B1 BEA #7505 was submitted on March 6, 2017, by NTH Consultants, Ltd.
(NTH) on behalf of 2445 Cass, LLC and ODM Parking, LLC for the 10,375

square foot property located at 466 Henry Street in Detroit. The
property consists of fence-enclosed vacant land and will be used as a
short-term parking lot. NTH conducted a Phase | ESA on behalf of the
Detroit Public Schools for two parcels which included 466 Henry

Street. The results of this Phase | ESA was summarized in a December
29, 20186, report.

2445 Cass LLC

Bhushan C. Modi

Submitter Contact

466 HENRY STREET
466 HENRY STREET
MI 48201
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
466 HENRY STREET (Continued) S120852092
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 03/06/2017
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007924
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201707506LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2017-03-08 09:35:43
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B1 BEA #7505 was submitted on March 6, 2017, by NTH Consultants, Ltd.
(NTH) on behalf of 2445 Cass, LLC and ODM Parking, LLC for the 10,375
square foot property located at 466 Henry Street in Detroit. The
property consists of fence-enclosed vacant land and will be used as a
short-term parking lot. NTH conducted a Phase | ESA on behalf of the
Detroit Public Schools for two parcels which included 466 Henry
Street. The results of this Phase | ESA was summarized in a December
29, 2016, report.
Organization: ODM Parking LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
B13 AUTO COLLISION SERVICE CO EDR Hist Auto 1009492220
East 440 W VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.022 mi.
117 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
604 ft. 1931 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE CO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1935 PARAMOUNT GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
1940 AUTO COLLISION SERVICE CO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1956 DOWIITOWN COLLISION AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
C14 LOT 4 MI LUST S121186402
SSw 510 W FISHER FWY W MI INVENTORY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: LOT 4 (10000050)
Actual: Address: 510 W FISHER FWY W
605 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOT 4 (Continued)

Facility ID:

Source:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:

Substance Released:

Release Status:

Release Closed Date:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:

Release Closed Date:

INVENTORY:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Township:
District:

Data Source:
Lust Name:
Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:
Longitude:

50006008

Not reported

NO ACCELA OWNER FOUND
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN, MI 00000-0000
Not reported

(616) 795-3364

USA

Warren

Vacant Property - Lot 4
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0124-17
05/22/2017
Used Oil
Open

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Open

Not reported

LOT 4

510 W FISHER FWY W
DETROIT, MI 48201
Detroit

Warren

Risks Present and Require Action in Long-term
Vacant Property - Lot 4
213

Open

McKeever, Ari

NaN

NaN

$121186402
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C15 ODM PARKING LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1023677782
SSw 510 W FISHER MIK210622145
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20170803
Actual: Handler Name: ODM PARKING LLC
605 ft. Handler Address: 510 W FISHER

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIK210622145

Contact Name: MICHAEL MCNALLY

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Not reported
313-471-3183

Not reported
MICHAEL.MCNALLY@OLYDEV.COM
Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201
ODM PARKING PROPERTIES LLC
Private

ODM PARKING PROPERTIES LLC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ODM PARKING LLC (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Private
20161001

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Operator

Private
20161001

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201-3467
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20181023
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1023677782

ODM PARKING PROPERTIES LLC

ODM PARKING PROPERTIES LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ODM PARKING LLC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

ODM PARKING PROPERTIES LLC
Private

20161001

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201-3467
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
ODM PARKING PROPERTIES LLC
Private
20161001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20170512

Handler Name: ODM PARKING LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20170803

Handler Name: ODM PARKING LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1023677782
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ODM PARKING LLC (Continued) 1023677782
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 812930
NAICS Description: PARKING LOTS AND GARAGES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
Cil6 LOT 4 MIUST U004275788
SSW 510 W FISHER FWY W N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: LOT 4
Actual: Address: 510 W FISHER FWY W
605 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 10000050
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE.
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48201
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3134713183

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

1000
Removed from Ground
Used Ol
Not reported
05/22/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT 4 (Continued) u004275788
Longitude: Not reported
c17 CONRADS ED SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1020377752
SW 2400 SECOND AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.033 mi.
176 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
606 ft. 1969 SECOND-VERNOR GULF SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1970 SECOND-VERNOR GULF SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1971 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1972 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1978 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1979 CONRADS ED SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
Cc18 SECOND AND VERNOR GULF SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009489952
SW 2400 2ND BLVD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.033 mi.
176 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
606 ft. 1965 SECOND AND VERNOR GULF SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
C19 BRANSFORD BROTHERS EDR Hist Auto 1009493437
SSW 580 E VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.037 mi.
196 ft. Site 6 of 8in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
603 ft. 1931 MOTOR CITY SERVICE STATION AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1935 MOTOR CITY SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1940 BROWN SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1964 BRANSFORD BROTHERS GASOLINE STATIONS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D20 2520 SECOND AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S117440474
WNW 2520 SECOND AVENUE MI BEA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.039 mi.
205 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2520 SECOND AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2520 SECOND AVENUE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:
Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

201

Not reported
Owens, Paul
42.33880764
-83.05900806

2520 SECOND AVENUE
2520 SECOND AVENUE
Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/02/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007570

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B201406223LV

RRD Received
Submitted

2014-12-03 14:04:55
Not reported

Detroit

Warren

Category B1 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern, in whole
or in part, and assessment of the available information indicates no

imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk exists. Property

is vacant lot. Residential exceedances of DWP (arsenic and cadmium),

GSIP (arsenic, cadmium, mercury, zinc, naphthalene, fluoranthene,

fluorene, and phenanthrene) and DC (lead, benzo(a)pyrene,

benzo(B)fluoranthene, and dibenzo(a,h)anthracene). Records Manager:

Box 383, to Lansi
Pont Solutions, LLC
NTH Consultants, Ltd.
Submitter Contact
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 BODINE HELEN MRS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479096
ENE 2474 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.041 mi.
218 ft. Site 2 of 6in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
607 ft. 1940 BODINE HELEN MRS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
B22 FOY CHUNG EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479087
ENE 2466 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.041 mi.
218 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
606 ft. 1926 FOY CHUNG LAUNDRIES
c23 DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS RCRA-VSQG 1000376038
WSwW 2421 2ND FINDS MID985573286
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201 ECHO
0.041 mi.
218 ft. Site 7 of 8in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20061229
Actual: Handler Name: DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
607 ft. Handler Address: 2421 2ND AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MID985573286
Contact Name: PRISCILLA MORRIS
Contact Address: 2421 2ND AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

DETROIT, MI 48201
313-578-7124

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

District

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

1425 E WARREN AVE
DETROIT, MI 48207
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Continued)

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1000376038
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Continued) 1000376038

Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

IGNITABLE WASTE

Operator
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District

19170901

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

1000376038

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
District
19170901
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19891102

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20020930
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Continued)

Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003636236

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

61111
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS

1000376038

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20060519

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20061229

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003636236

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Continued) 1000376038
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000376038
Registry ID: 110003636236
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003636236
Name: DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Address: 2421 2ND
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
B24 YOUNG PON HOO EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479073
ENE 2454 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.041 mi.
218 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
605 ft. 1931 YOUNG PON HOO LAUNDRIES-CHINESE
1935 YOUNG PON HOO LAUNDRIES-CHINESE
B25 FRENCH BENJ A EDR Hist Auto 1009490009
East 2430 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.042 mi.
221 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1940 FRENCH BENJA GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

1956 RUFF BROS SERVICE

GASOLINE STATIONS
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SGQ6ZMOSDGXGL4YQY0s3QZbZov7MF6IOT1iApw6DFimG70xXo7f4FzKLyQ14kfeYGZK3jl8Yt490g87syrA5OfXQXXDZ4ekbJdS5eygocEYvVmm7HM39tJ5FUqN65eGImfdA3LyTPce1wEpiYm0A1y0prLdwWi.6jlq6lrvSdIzG8YjQUtV3yuVZCSWMrvcOmnO95t4DNJtGhpdXcJr37ufLCis4BrVYgboAzW1YoBS04obsVEu5LXxQj3KZV.YbPZ4AYHOoIeKvadG7GAV5cCfFARV63YtIafR5cf0Ta3Y1bDlitWx6TPKSrXsGwBVQUtb4VpKZOrIMyQoOkiQ3GA8DOCQGGqGXFmnA00rLPXT48sfYuBq3LZ4YJ3F0inWsJ5s9DZ8QMOOZtLqbJCaA97IopFiv1F475jn8cHRFDnm6tcXI1wi6yeDTz1M1XRvi3OV6Pd7plziwkgo6Pch2lZYFdrRioXImzIO51GE7daA0uwoxbutvDdRovHl7IVGfR646lyfSEHiGkllQ7T74Z6wZKzUMG0VOhkX3ctlDHnQGAAkXDge41HlLw0x4jjyYB5W3PAkYuLU04BMsN9Z31gqQnFKZsSNbRYt3VqEoC13vVtU7VG96JNQF6vD6rlKIiqwA7r4TeEc1sBtio649iyRpx1Jw1hi6QoB3BS7FYCFitAAmvJf6iV07wEN0ejcxZ5PBmRXot0v7KNtf6Pa3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SGQ6ZMOSDGXGL4YQY0s3QZbZov7MF6IOT1iApw6DFimG70xXo7f4FzKLyQ14kfeYGZK3jl8Yt490g87syrA5OfXQXXDZ4ekbJdS5eygocEYvVmm7HM39tJ5FUqN65eGImfdA3LyTPce1wEpiYm0A1y0prLdwWi.6jlq6lrvSdIzG8YjQUtV3yuVZCSWMrvcOmnO95t4DNJtGhpdXcJr37ufLCis4BrVYgboAzW1YoBS04obsVEu5LXxQj3KZV.YbPZ4AYHOoIeKvadG7GAV5cCfFARV63YtIafR5cf0Ta3Y1bDlitWx6TPKSrXsGwBVQUtb4VpKZOrIMyQoOkiQ3GA8DOCQGGqGXFmnA00rLPXT48sfYuBq3LZ4YJ3F0inWsJ5s9DZ8QMOOZtLqbJCaA97IopFiv1F475jn8cHRFDnm6tcXI1wi6yeDTz1M1XRvi3OV6Pd7plziwkgo6Pch2lZYFdrRioXImzIO51GE7daA0uwoxbutvDdRovHl7IVGfR646lyfSEHiGkllQ7T74Z6wZKzUMG0VOhkX3ctlDHnQGAAkXDge41HlLw0x4jjyYB5W3PAkYuLU04BMsN9Z31gqQnFKZsSNbRYt3VqEoC13vVtU7VG96JNQF6vD6rlKIiqwA7r4TeEc1sBtio649iyRpx1Jw1hi6QoB3BS7FYCFitAAmvJf6iV07wEN0ejcxZ5PBmRXot0v7KNtf6Pa3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B26 CASS VERNOR SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1009489954
East 2400 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.042 mi.
224 ft. Site 6 of 6in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1926 WHITE STAR REFINING CO GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONS
1940 MACDOUGALL ROY SERVICE STATION GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1956 CASS VERNOR SERVICE STATION GASOLINE STATIONS
D27 NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL MILUST U003982716
West 2501 2ND AVE MI UST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.045 mi.
235 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 2501 2ND AVE
608 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00041639
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:

DetroitPublic Schools
Not reported
UNKNOWN, MI

Not reported

Not reported

Country: USA

District: Warren

Site Name: Cass Technical High School
Latitude: 42.29043

Longitude: -83.38168

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:

Not reported
Interpolation-Map

Accuracy: 15
Accuracy Value Unit: METERS
Horizontal Data: NAD83
Point Line Area: POINT

Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Leak Number: C-0478-04
Release Date: 10/20/2004
Substance Released: Unknown
Release Status: Closed
Release Closed Date: 02/18/2005
Leak Number: C-0480-04
Release Date: 09/28/2004
Substance Released: Waste Oil
Release Status: Closed
Release Closed Date: 02/18/2005
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL (Continued)

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Accuracy Value Unit:

Source:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:

Method of Collection:

District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Substance:
Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

U003982716

NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
2501 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-2605
CLOSED

00041639

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY 1425 E WARREN
DETROIT

Ml

48207

Not reported

3135787150

Richard Schieyere

(313) 876-8944

Not reported

15

NAD83

METERS

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Not reported
Interpolation-Map

Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
3

2000

Removed from Ground
Heating Oil

Not reported

01/03/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.29043

-83.38168

NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
2501 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-2605

CLOSED

00041639

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY 1425 E WARREN
DETROIT

Ml

48207

Not reported

3135787150

Richard Schieyere

(313) 876-8944

Not reported

15
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) U003982716

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:

NAD83

METERS

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Not reported
Interpolation-Map
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
2

1200

Removed from Ground
Heating QOil

Not reported
10/06/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.29043

-83.38168

NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
2501 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-2605

CLOSED

00041639

DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY 1425 E WARREN

DETROIT

Ml

48207

Not reported
3135787150

Richard Schieyere
(313) 876-8944

Not reported

15

NAD83

METERS

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Not reported
Interpolation-Map
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

550

Removed from Ground
Used Ol

Not reported
09/28/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL (Continued) u003982716
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: 42.29043
Longitude: -83.38168
E28 JENKINS ISAAC EDR Hist Auto 1009490136
NNE 2525 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.055 mi.
289 ft. Site 1 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
609 ft. 1940 JENKINS ISAAC AUTOMOBILE LAUNDRIES
E29 LEVEQUE GEO E EDR Hist Auto 1009490132
NNE 2524 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.058 mi.
307 ft. Site 2 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
609 ft. 1940 LEVEQUE GEOE GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
E30 CIRINIO HATTERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479142
NNE 2520 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.060 mi.
316 ft. Site 3 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
609 ft. 1956 CIRIIO HATTERS HAT CLEANERS AND BLOCKERS
E31 LIPPSON SAML EDR Hist Cleaner 1009478368
NE 200 HENRY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.060 mi.
316 ft. Site 4 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
609 ft. 1935 LIPPSON SAML LAUNDRIES-HAND

1940 LIPPSON SAML

LAUNDRIES-HAND
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E32 ATTRIDGE HERBERT L EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479168
NNE 2536 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.061 mi.
322 ft. Site 5 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
600 ft. 1921 ATTRIDGE HERBERT L CLEANERS AND DYERS
E33 BAY RENT INC MIUST U003324359
NNE 2540 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 6 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: BAY RENT INC
Actual: Address: 2540 CASS AVE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-2616
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 00019311
Owner Name: BAY RENT INC
Owner Address: 10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
Owner City: PLYMOUTH
Owner State: Mi
Owner Zip: 48170-5806
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 7344595733

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:
Address:

EDWARD LEMMING
(313) 963-6450
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
6

1000

Removed from Ground
Used Oil

02/12/1959

09/30/1990

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33955

-83.05723

BAY RENT INC
2540 CASS AVE
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BAY RENT INC (Continued)

City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

DETROIT 48201-2616
CLOSED

00019311

BAY RENT INC

10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
PLYMOUTH

Ml

48170-5806

Not reported
7344595733

EDWARD LEMMING
(313) 963-6450
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
5

1000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

02/12/1959

09/30/1990

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33955

-83.05723

BAY RENT INC

2540 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-2616
CLOSED

00019311

BAY RENT INC

10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
PLYMOUTH

Ml

48170-5806

Not reported
7344595733
EDWARD LEMMING
(313) 963-6450
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

U003324359
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY RENT INC (Continued) U003324359
Point Line Area: POINT

Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:

Plant Entrance (Freight)

Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
4

4000

Removed from Ground

Gasoline

02/12/1959

09/30/1990

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33955

-83.05723

BAY RENT INC

2540 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-2616
CLOSED

00019311

BAY RENT INC

10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
PLYMOUTH

Ml

48170-5806

Not reported
7344595733

EDWARD LEMMING
(313) 963-6450
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
3

4000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

02/12/1959

09/30/1990

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY RENT INC (Continued) U003324359

Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Not reported
42.33955
-83.05723

BAY RENT INC

2540 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-2616
CLOSED

00019311

BAY RENT INC

10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
PLYMOUTH

Ml

48170-5806

Not reported
7344595733

EDWARD LEMMING
(313) 963-6450
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
2

6000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

02/12/1959

09/30/1990

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33955

-83.05723

BAY RENT INC

2540 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-2616
CLOSED

00019311

BAY RENT INC
10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
PLYMOUTH

Ml

48170-5806

Not reported
7344595733
EDWARD LEMMING
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BAY RENT INC (Continued) U003324359
Contact Phone: (313) 963-6450
Date of Collection: 01/11/2001
Accuracy: 100
Horizontal Datum: NAD83
Accuracy Value Unit: FEET
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Point Line Area: POINT
Desc Category: Plant Entrance (Freight)
Method of Collection: Address Matching-House Number
District: Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
Tank ID: 1
Capacity: 6000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: 02/12/1959
Remove Date: 09/30/1990
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: 42.33955
Longitude: -83.05723
E34 CASS A SIBLEY SHELL EDR Hist Auto 1009490166
NNE 2540 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 7 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
609 ft. 1965 CASE AND SIBLEY SHELL GASOLINE STATIONS
1970 CASS A SIBLEY SHELL GASOLINE STATIONS
E35 RICHMAN DAVID EDR Hist Cleaner 1009478522
NE 206 HENRY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.063 mi.
333 ft. Site 8 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
609 ft. 1926 RICHMAN DAVID LAUNDRIES
1931 VICTORY HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES-HAND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C36 MODRETTE SHOP THE EDR Hist Cleaner 1009481952
SsSw 612 E VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.066 mi.
351 ft. Site 8 of 8in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
599 ft. 1931 MODRETTE SHOP THE CLEANERS-GARMENTS CURTAINS AND DRAPERIES
F37 CLIFFORD VALET CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479080
ENE 2462 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.069 mi.
365 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
607 ft. 1940 CLIFFORD VALET CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1956 CLIFFORD VALET HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
1965 CLIFFORD VALET CLEANERS CLEANERS AND DYERS
F38 MISKIN HYMAN M EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479076
ENE 2456 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.069 mi.
366 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
607 ft. 1935 MISKIN HYMAN M CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
F39 MISKIN HAROLD T EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479074
ENE 2454 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.070 mi.
367 ft. Site 3of 5in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
607 ft. 1931 MISKIN HAROLD T CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E40 THE ANCHOR AT MARINER'’S INN MI INVENTORY  S128642534
North 445 LEDYARD STREET N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.072 mi.
382 ft. Site 9 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: THE ANCHOR AT MARINER'’S INN
Actual: Address: 445 LEDYARD STREET
610 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Long-term
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Schlaufman, Jeanne
Latitude: 42.34018327
Longitude: -83.05801717
E41 201 SIBLEY (FAC10000034) MILUST  S$111984640
NNE 201 SIBLEY ST MI WDS N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.073 mi.
386 ft. Site 10 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: 201 SIBLEY (FAC10000034)
Actual: Address: 201 SIBLEY ST
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Facility ID: 50006013
Source: Not reported
Owner Name: Gateway Gardens LLC
Owner Address: 2211 Woodward Ave.

Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:

Detroit, Ml 48201
Not reported
(313) 471-6634

USA

Warren
Former Jean’s Taxi (FAC10000034)
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

C-0131-17
06/02/2017
Gasoline,Gasoline

Open
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
201 SIBLEY (FAC10000034) (Continued) S111984640
Release Closed Date: Not reported
Leak Number: C-0187-17
Release Date: 07/25/2017
Substance Released: Waste Oil
Release Status: Open
Release Closed Date: Not reported
WDS:
Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Address: 201 SIBLEY ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Site Id: MIK720995813
WMD Id: 489833
Site Specific Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Mailing Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48201
Mailing County: WAYNE
E42 201 SIBLEY MIUST U004275779
NNE 201 SIBLEY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.073 mi.
386 ft. Site 11 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: 201 SIBLEY
Actual: Address: 201 SIBLEY
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 10000034
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVENUE
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48201
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3134716632

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

550
Temporarily Out of Use
Waste Oil
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
201 SIBLEY (Continued) u004275779

Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

201 SIBLEY
201 SIBLEY
DETROIT 48201
CLOSED
10000034
Not reported
2211 WOODWARD AVENUE
DETROIT
Ml

48201

Not reported
3134716632
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3

1000
Removed from Ground
Gasoline
Not reported
06/02/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

201 SIBLEY

201 SIBLEY

DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

10000034

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVENUE
DETROIT

MI
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MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
201 SIBLEY (Continued) u004275779

Owner Zip: 48201

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: 3134716632

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

1000
Removed from Ground
Gasoline
Not reported
06/02/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

201 SIBLEY

201 SIBLEY
DETROIT 48201
CLOSED
10000034

Not reported
2211 WOODWARD AVENUE
DETROIT

Ml

48201

Not reported
3134716632

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

1000

Removed from Ground
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
201 SIBLEY (Continued) u004275779
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: Not reported
Remove Date: 06/02/2017
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
E43 201 SIBLEY MIINVENTORY  S121186404
NNE 201 SIBLEY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.073 mi.
386 ft. Site 12 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 201 SIBLEY
Actual: Address: 201 SIBLEY
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Long-term
Lust Name: Jean’s Taxi (former) (FAC10000034)
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: Open
Project Manager: McKeever, Ari
Latitude: 42.3395973
Longitude: -83.05703926
E44 GATEWAY GARDENS LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014925071
NNE 201 SIBLEY ST MIK720995813
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.073 mi.
386 ft. Site 13 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20181029
Actual: Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
609 ft. Handler Address: 201 SIBLEY ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
EPA ID: MIK720995813
Contact Name: RANDY LIPPE
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Not reported

313-471-6632

Not reported
RANDY.LIPPE@OLYDEV.COM

Contact Title: Not reported

EPA Region: 05

Land Type: Other

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued)

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201

1014925071

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE

Private

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued) 1014925071

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20181120
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20100909

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE

Private

20170829

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201-3467
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
20100909
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued) 1014925071
Date Became Current: 20100909
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20170829
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

DETROIT, MI 48201-3467
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
20100909
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
20100909
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
20100909
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued)

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

551112

20110614

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20170713

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20170717

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20181029

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

OFFICES OF OTHER HOLDING COMPANIES

1014925071
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued) 1014925071
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E45 201 SIBLEY MIBEA S127499087
NNE 201 SIBLEY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.073 mi.
386 ft. Site 14 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: 201 SIBLEY
Actual: Address: 201 SIBLEY
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/21/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10000034

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B200500428CA
RRD Received
Submitted
2005-10-24 14:26:38
Not reported

Not reported

Warren

Original disclosure form received on 10/18/2005. Bill Duley called Mr.
Scott Gest and informed him we needed a few changes on the disclosure
form (company name as submitter and check only one box under oil and
gas development related activities). New form received 11/21/2005.
Associated Site 10000034 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new

concern, in whole or in part, and assessment of the available
information indicates no imminent, ongoing or evident future
significant risk exists.

Elberta Land Holding Company, LLC

Scott Gest

Submitter Contact
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F46 CLIFFORD VALET SFRVICE EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479081
NE 2462 CLIFFORD ST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.074 mi.
390 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
608 ft. 1970 CLIFFORD VALET SFRVICE CLEANERS AND DYERS
E47 GATEWAY GARDENS MI INVENTORY S126112866
NE 2500 CLIFFORD & 2520 CASS & 201 SIBLEY MI BEA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.076 mi.
399 ft. Site 15 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: GATEWAY GARDENS
Actual: Address: 2500 CLIFFORD & 2520 CASS & 201 SIBLEY
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Short-term
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

201

Not reported
Thornton, Patricia
42.33951273
-83.05656977

GATEWAY GARDENS
2500 CLIFFORD & 2520 CASS & 201 SIBLEY
DETROIT, MI 48201
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
01/18/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
82002767

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B201104678LV

RRD Received
Submitted

2011-01-19 14:11:56
Not reported

Not reported

Warren

former gas station, automotive repair(2500 Clifford and 201 Sibley)
and dry cleaners(2520 Cass) operated on these three contiguous

parcels. Records indicate there may still be underground storage tanks

not removed on the clifford and sibley street properties. Property is
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GATEWAY GARDENS (Continued) S126112866
currently unoccupied and new owners plan to demolish, and the future
use of the property is unknown. Contaminants include arsenic, lead,
benzo(a)pyrene, benzene, 1,2,4-trimethylbenzene, and xylene. April 20,
2011- Left mes
Organization: Gateway Gardens, LLC
Contact: Kelly Martorano
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
G48 BUNTS HOWARD EDR Hist Cleaner 1009481502
South 541 E VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.077 mi.
408 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
604 ft. 1940 BUNTS HOWARD CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
H49 MICHIGAN CHRONICLE MI INVENTORY S111964979
NNW 479 LEDYARD ST MI BEA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201 MI WDS
0.078 mi.
413 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster H
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 479 LEDYARD STREET
Actual: Address: 479 LEDYARD STREET
610 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

479 LEDYARD STREET
479 LEDYARD STREET
MI 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/10/2015

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007936

Baseline Environmental Assessment
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MICHIGAN CHRONICLE (Continued) S111964979
Submittal Number: B201506515LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2015-06-15 10:00:52
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: 1/2 acre property with a two story commercial building. No information
provided for future intended use. soil consists of 3.5 feet of sandy
fill soils with chunks of brick, concrete and porcelain tile.
FDetected arsenic, lead above direct contact and other metals above
GSI
Organization: Ledyard Enterprises, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
WDS:
Name: MICHIGAN CHRONICLE
Address: 479 LEDYARD ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Site Id: MIG000025152
WMD Id: 450528
Site Specific Name: MICHIGAN CHRONICLE
Mailing Address: 479 LEDYARD ST
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48201
Mailing County: WAYNE
E50 GATEWAY GARDENS LLC RCRA-VSQG 1014924880
NE 2500 CLIFFORD ST MIK470339516
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.079 mi.
418 ft. Site 16 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20110613
Actual: Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
6009 ft. Handler Address: 2500 CLIFFORD ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIK470339516
Contact Name: KELLY MARTORANO
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

Not reported

248-879-2000

248-879-2001
MARTORANO@MILLERCANFIELD.COM
Not reported

05

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

2043 SOUTH BEND AVE

SOUTH BEND, IN 46637
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued)

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:

GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20111227
No

No

No

No

Not reported

1014924880
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued) 1014924880
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20110613

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

551112

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC
Private
20110613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110613

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

OFFICES OF OTHER HOLDING COMPANIES

No Violations Found

TC7067533.2s Page 53



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GATEWAY GARDENS LLC (Continued) 1014924880
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E51 RUFF BROS SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1009490096
NE 2500 CLIFFORD ST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.079 mi.
418 ft. Site 17 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
609 ft. 1940 HOWELL FRED H GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1969 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1970 RUFF BROS SERVICE GASOLINE STATIONS
1970 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1971 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1972 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1975 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1976 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1977 RUFF BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
E52 DETROIT REPAIR INC MILUST U003330198
NE 2500 CLIFFORD ST MI UST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI WDS
0.079 mi.
418 ft. Site 18 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: DETROIT REPAIR INC
Actual: Address: 2500 CLIFFORD ST
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00019361
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Owner Name: DetroitRepair Inc
Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Date of Collection:

Method of Collection:

Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:

Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:

UNKNOWN, Ml
Not reported

Not reported
USA

Warren

Detroit Repair Inc
42.33955
-83.05675
01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number

100
FEET
NAD83
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)

Not reported
Not reported
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT REPAIR INC (Continued)

Project Manager:
Senate District: Not reported
House District: Not reported
US Congressional District: Not reported

Not reported

U003330198

Leak Number: C-0158-98
Release Date: 03/04/1998
Substance Released: Gasoline
Release Status: Closed
Release Closed Date: 07/28/1998
UST:
Name: DETROIT REPAIR INC
Address: 2500 CLIFFORD ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-2624
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 00019361
Owner Name: DETROIT REPAIR INC
Owner Address: 10662 N TERRITORIAL RD
Owner City: PLYMOUTH
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48170-5806
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 7344595733
Contact: ED LEMMING
Contact Phone: (313) 963-6450
Date of Collection: 01/11/2001
Accuracy: 100
Horizontal Datum: NAD83
Accuracy Value Unit: FEET
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Point Line Area: POINT

Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Plant Entrance (Freight)

Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
2

4000

Removed from Ground

Gasoline

02/11/1969

03/01/1998

Not reported

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Latitude: 42.33955

Longitude: -83.05675

Name: DETROIT REPAIR INC
Address: 2500 CLIFFORD ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-2624
Facility Type: CLOSED

Facility ID: 00019361

Owner Name: DETROIT REPAIR INC
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DETROIT REPAIR INC (Continued) U003330198

Owner Address: 10662 N TERRITORIAL RD

Owner City: PLYMOUTH

Owner State: MI

Owner Zip: 48170-5806

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: 7344595733

Contact: ED LEMMING

Contact Phone: (313) 963-6450

Date of Collection: 01/11/2001

Accuracy: 100

Horizontal Datum: NAD83

Accuracy Value Unit: FEET

Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Point Line Area: POINT

Desc Category: Plant Entrance (Freight)

Method of Collection: Address Matching-House Number

District: Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office

Tank ID: 1

Capacity: 6000

Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Substance: Gasoline

Install Date: 02/11/1969

Remove Date: 03/01/1998

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Details Compartments: Not reported

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Release Detection: Not reported

Piping Material: Not reported

Piping Type: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not reported

Impressed Device: Not reported

Latitude: 42.33955

Longitude: -83.05675

WDS:

Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC

Address: 2500 CLIFFORD ST

City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

Site Id: MIK470339516

WMD Id: 450917

Site Specific Name: GATEWAY GARDENS LLC

Mailing Address: 2043 SOUTH BEND AVE

Mailing City/State/Zip: 46637

Mailing County: Not reported
E53 GATEWAY GARDENS, LLC MI BEA S110748320
NE 2500 CLIFFORD STREET, 201 SIBLEY STREET N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.079 mi.
418 ft. Site 19 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: GATEWAY GARDENS, LLC
Actual: Address: 2500 CLIFFORD STREET, 201 SIBLEY STREET
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

Secondary Address:
BEA Number:

2520 Cass Street
4678
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GATEWAY GARDENS, LLC (Continued) S110748320
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 01/18/2011
Submitter Name: Gateway Gardens, LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: thorntop
Division Assigned: RRD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
G54 CITY SERVICE GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1009493425
South 577 E VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.086 mi.
455 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1931 BURNSIDE HENRY AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1935 CITY SERVICE GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
G55 CITY SERVICE CO EDR Hist Auto 1009493451
South 581 E VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.087 mi.
459 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
602 ft. 1940 CITY SERVICE CO GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
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156 DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS MI INVENTORY  S111938055
WSW 2421 2ND AVE MI WDS N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.088 mi.
467 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 2421 2ND AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2421 2ND AVENUE
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Short-term
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Tiernan, Gerald
Latitude: 42.33760094
Longitude: -83.05983559
WDS:
Name: DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Address: 2421 2ND AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Site Id: MID985573286
WMD Id: 402247
Site Specific Name: CASS TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL
Mailing Address: 1425 E WARREN AVE
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48207
Mailing County: WAYNE
F57 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001220138
East I 75 UNDER CLIFFORD ST MIR000031112
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48231
0.089 mi.
472 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20010412
Actual: Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
604 ft. Handler Address: | 75 UNDER CLIFFORD ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48231
EPA ID: MIR000031112
Contact Name: JOSEPH PACELLA
Contact Address: |1 75 UNDER CLIFFORD ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

DETROIT, MI 48231
313-965-6350

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

State

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

1001220138

723 ROSA PARKS BLVD
DETROIT, MI 48216
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303

No

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1001220138
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19010101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19010101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19010101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19010101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1001220138
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19980316
Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20010412
Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23731
NAICS Description: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
H58 COMERICA BANK MI INVENTORY  S109171415
NW 2600 SECOND AVENUE Ml BEA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.092 mi.
487 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2600 SECOND AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2600 SECOND AVENUE
610 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COMERICA BANK (Continued)

Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:
Longitude:

BEA:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:

Not reported
Owens, Paul
42.3391
-83.0596

COMERICA BANK
2600 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT, Ml 48201
Not reported

3952

Southeast Ml
07/17/2008
Comerica Bank
No Request

0

N

No Request
thorntop

RRD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2600 SECOND AVENUE
2600 SECOND AVENUE
MI 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

07/17/2008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007595

Baseline Environmental Assessment

B200803952LV

RRD Received
Submitted
2008-07-18 10:24:55
Not reported

Detroit

Warren

S109171415
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMERICA BANK (Continued) S109171415
Comments: Records Manager: Box 193 To Lansing for scanning on 5/13/16 Former
uses of property from 1897 include a wire and iron works, blacksmith &
painting operation. 1910 property occupied by Caille Perfection Motor
- mfg of gasoline engines and slot machines, building expanded in 1947
to include printing operation - other uses of property included a
warehouse for storage and shipping, a grinding operation and then
later in the 60’s , an artist’s studio and then Century Cut flowers,
wholesale flo
Organization: Comerica Bank
Contact: Mark Van Doren
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
E59 MALLEY IDA MRS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479250
North 2615 CASS AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.095 mi.
499 ft. Site 20 of 20 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
610 ft. 1921 RICHMAN DAVID LAUNDRIES
1926 MALLEY IDA MRS LAUNDRIES
1931 FREDENTHAL ROBT CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
J60 ATTS&LINC RCRA-VSQG 1010785423
ESE 2310 CASS AVE MIK718279557
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.097 mi.
510 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20080111
Actual: Handler Name: ATTS&LINC
604 ft. Handler Address: 2310 CASS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
EPA ID: MIK718279557
Contact Name: JAMES FERNS
Contact Address: 2310 CASS AVE
Contact City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Contact Telephone: 248-588-5200
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Land Type: Private
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

575 ELMWOOD DR
TROY, MI 48083
ATTS&LINC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ATTS&LINC (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Private
ATTS&LINC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

1010785423
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATTS&LINC (Continued) 1010785423
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: ATTS&LINC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19951001
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: ATTS&LINC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19951001
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20080111
Handler Name: ATTS&LINC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 53112
NAICS Description: LESSORS OF NONRESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS (EXCEPT MINIWAREHOUSES)

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

No Violations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ATTS&LINC (Continued) 1010785423
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
J61 CLIFFORD HAND LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009478949
ESE 2334 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
604 ft. 1931 CLIFFORD HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES-HAND
1935 CLIFFORD HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES-HAND
1940 CLIFFORD HAND LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES-HAND
J62 MULLER JOS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009478918
ESE 2315 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.098 mi.
517 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
604 ft. 1931 MULLER JOS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
G63 MCCANN MICHL J EDR Hist Auto 1009493709
South 609 E VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
601 ft. 1935 MCCANN MICHL J GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
1940 MCCANN MICHL J GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
J64 MAJESTIC CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009478921
ESE 2316 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.102 mi.
541 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
604 ft. 1931 MAJESTIC CLEANERS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1935 MAJESTIC CLEANERS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1940 MAJESTIC CLEANERS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1956 CLIFFORD CLEANERS AND TAILORS CLEANERS AND DYERS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H65 SHERINIAN HERMINA EDR Hist Cleaner 1009480600
NNW 417 LEDYARD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.105 mi.
552 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster H
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
610 ft. 1935 SHERINIAN HERMINA CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
1940 GOLD SAML CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
J66 200 WEST MONTCALM STREET, DETROIT MI INVENTORY S127819235
ESE 200 WEST MONTCALM STREET MI BEA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.105 mi.
553 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 200 WEST MONTCALM STREET, DETROIT
Actual: Address: 200 WEST MONTCALM STREET
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:
Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

201

Not reported
Gurshaw, Erik
42.33808135
-83.05430806

200 WEST MONTCALM STREET, DETROIT
200 WEST MONTCALM STREET
DETROIT, MI 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/19/2021

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82008603

Baseline Environmental Assessment
82008603-BEA-1

In Review

Submitted

Not reported

5/5/2021

Not reported

Warren

Not reported

Not reported

Clark, Alexander, J
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
200 WEST MONTCALM STREET, DETROIT (Continued) S127819235
Contact Type: Owner
H67 LEDYARD GARAGE CO EDR Hist Auto 1009492334
NNW 447 LEDYARD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.105 mi.
554 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
610 ft. 1921 LEDYARD GARAGE CO AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
168 HALE ELIZ MRS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009482192
SW 650 W VERNOR HWY N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.107 mi.
563 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
601 ft. 1931 KOSSACK ISADORE LAUNDRIES-HAND
1940 HALE ELIZ MRS CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERS
K69 FORMER EDISON BUILDING MIUST U003868339
WNW 633 LEDYARD ST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.107 mi.
566 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: FORMER EDISON BUILDING
Actual: Address: 633 LEDYARD ST
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-2551
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 00041191
Owner Name: GROHS LLC
Owner Address: 325 WILKINSON ST APT 239
Owner City: CHELSEA
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48118-1549
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 7735507953
Contact: Robert Smith

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

313-376-8996

Not reported

15

NAD83

METERS

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Not reported

Interpolation-Map

Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FORMER EDISON BUILDING (Continued) U003868339
Tank ID: 2
Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Other(unkown)
Install Date: Not reported
Remove Date: 06/12/2002

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Accuracy Value Unit:

Source:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:

Method of Collection:

District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Substance:
Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33971
-83.06036

FORMER EDISON BUILDING
633 LEDYARD ST

DETROIT 48201-2551
CLOSED

00041191

GROHS LLC

325 WILKINSON ST APT 239
CHELSEA

Ml

48118-1549

Not reported

7735507953

Robert Smith

313-376-8996

Not reported

15

NAD83

METERS

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Not reported
Interpolation-Map

Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

6000

Removed from Ground
Other(unkown)

Not reported

06/12/2002

Not reported

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33971

-83.06036
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K70 DETROIT GARAGES EDR Hist Auto 1009493930
WNW 633 LEDYARD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.107 mi.
566 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name:
609 ft. 1935 DETROIT GARAGES AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
L71 DETROIT STEAM CARPET CLEANING WORKS EDR Hist Cleaner 1009480903
SSE 454 COLUMBIA W N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.109 mi.
575 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name:
603 ft. 1921 DETROIT STEAM CARPET CLEANING W CARPET CLEANING WORKS
M72 US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1008373729
NNE 2600 CLIFFORD ST MIK 868225285
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.112 mi.
590 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster M
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20050516
Actual: Handler Name: US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
610 ft. Handler Address: 2600 CLIFFORD ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIK868225285
Contact Name: BRAD STIMPLE
Contact Address: 2600 CLIFFORD ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

DETROIT, MI 48201
440-250-1717

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Other

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

25089 CENTER RIDGE RD
WESTLAKE, OH 44145
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (Continued)

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1008373729
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (Continued) 1008373729
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20050516
Handler Name: US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes: No NAICS Codes Found
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
M73 CLIFFORD LAB SEMS 1008879643
NNE 2600 - 2616 CLIFFORD STREET MIN000510003
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.112 mi.
590 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster M
Relative: SEMS:
Higher Site ID: 0510003
Actual: EPA ID: MIN000510003
610 ft. Name: CLIFFORD LAB
Address: 2600 - 2616 CLIFFORD STREET
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201-2626
Cong District: 13
FIPS Code: 26163
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL
Non NPL Status: Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)
SEMS Detail:
Region: 05
Site ID: 0510003
EPA ID: MIN000510003
Site Name: CLIFFORD LAB
NPL: N
FF: N
Oou: 00
Action Code: RV
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLIFFORD LAB (Continued) 1008879643
Action Name: RMVL
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 2005-05-02 04:00:00
Finish Date: 2005-05-09 04:00:00
Qual: C
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
M74 US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY MI INVENTORY S110300938
NNE 2600 CLIFFORD ST MI BEA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI WDS
0.112 mi.
590 ft. Site 3of 4in cluster M
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2600 CLIFFORD STREET
Actual: Address: 2600 CLIFFORD STREET
610 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:
Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

TEMPLE COMMONS, LLC
2600 CLIFFORD STREET
DETROIT, MI 48201
Not reported

4439

Southeast Ml
05/18/2010

Temple Commons, LLC
No Request

0

N

No Request

thorntop

RRD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

WDS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Site Id:

WMD Id:

Site Specific Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City/State/Zip:
Mailing County:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Site Id:

WMD Id:

Site Specific Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City/State/Zip:
Mailing County:

2600 CLIFFORD STREET

2600 CLIFFORD STREET

Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05/18/2010

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007594

Baseline Environmental Assessment

B201004439LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2010-05-19 14:06:27

Not reported

Detroit

Warren

One parcel of four which comprise the Temple Plaza, 2600 clifford st,
was the site of a former chemical and petroleum lab, which when
abandoned contained thousands of chemical containers and 55 gallon
drums. The US EPA coordinated the removal and disposal of the
containers in 2005. Contaminants detected above direct contact
criteria: arsenic, lead, benzo(a)pyrene, benzo(b)fluoranthene,
dbenzo(a,h)anthracene, indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene, phenanthrene.
Temple Commons, LLC

Bhushan C. Modi

Submitter Contact

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

$110300938

2600 CLIFFORD ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
MIK868225285
479209

US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
25089 CENTER RIDGE RD

44145
Not reported

ACIS LABORATORIES
2600 CLIFFORD ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201
MIG000016590
415244

ACIS LABORATORIES
2600 CLIFFORD ST
48201

WAYNE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G75 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012181127
SSE 481 W COLUMBIA ST MIK827398124
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.116 mi.
613 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20100527
Actual: Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
603 ft. Handler Address: 481 W COLUMBIA ST

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIK827398124

Contact Name: STEWART BEAL

Contact Address: 481 W COLUMBIA ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48201
734-662-6133

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Private

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

1012181127

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19970730

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private

19970730

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued) 1012181127

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private
19970730
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private
19970730
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20090313

Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20100527

Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 56291

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued)

NAICS Description: REMEDIATION SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:
Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:
Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20090513
State
No

1012181127

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L76 COLUMBIA GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1009492422
SSE 455 COLUMBIA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1935 COLUMBIA GARAGE AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
L77 FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1009492424
SSE 455 W COLUMBIA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1931 FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
1940 COLUMBIA GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES
G78 BLUE BIRD LAUNDRY EDR Hist Cleaner 1009481612
South 557 E COLUMBIA AVE N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
603 ft. 1926 BLUE BIRD LAUNDRY LAUNDRIES
M79 SONG LEE EDR Hist Cleaner 1009479256
North 2620 CLIFFORD N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster M
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
610 ft. 1921 SONG LEE LAUNDRIES
L80 FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC GARAGE EDR Hist Auto 1009492349
SSE 449 W COLUMBIA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI
0.117 mi.
616 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1931 FILM EXCHANGE PUBLIC GARAGE AUTOMOBILE GARAGES

TC7067533.2s Page 79



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L81 SPLANE ELECTRIC RCRA-VSQG 1004725187
SSE 439 W COLUMBIA ST FINDS MIR000033274
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201 ECHO
0.117 mi.
616 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19980714
Actual: Handler Name: SPLANE ELECTRIC
603 ft. Handler Address: 439 W COLUMBIA ST

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIR000033274

Contact Name: EDDIE CHABAAN

Contact Address: 439 W COLUMBIA ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48201
248-553-6300

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

County

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

38955 HILLS TECH DR
FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331
DETROIT/WAYNE COUNTY STADIUM AUTHORITY
County
DETROIT/WAYNE COUNTY STADIUM AUTHORITY
County

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPLANE ELECTRIC (Continued) 1004725187
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20110303
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: DETROIT/WAYNE COUNTY STADIUM AUTHORITY
Legal Status: County
Date Became Current: 19700101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: DETROIT/WAYNE COUNTY STADIUM AUTHORITY
Legal Status: County
Date Became Current: 19700101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPLANE ELECTRIC (Continued) 1004725187

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: SPLANE ELECTRIC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980714

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

11131
ORANGE GROVES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003706696

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004725187
Registry ID: 110003706696
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003706696
Name: SPLANE ELECTRIC
Address: 439 W COLUMBIA ST

City, State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=262T6x14Tb8Qx22v4O15bV36Qi3G2S7pva8iOE865A2k6r1iTe7vxl124q8ebA3oQQ8F2x3lvO3sOQ2i6E2qTs1Kx98x4T12bf7xQD8o2r64vv4vOb4p560ZVx3T66txiq2b6P2JT61hxs254y1ebX1oQu5U258vvS3IOy6P5m2wVg9Z6N8ziT1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=262T6x14Tb8Qx22v4O15bV36Qi3G2S7pva8iOE865A2k6r1iTe7vxl124q8ebA3oQQ8F2x3lvO3sOQ2i6E2qTs1Kx98x4T12bf7xQD8o2r64vv4vOb4p560ZVx3T66txiq2b6P2JT61hxs254y1ebX1oQu5U258vvS3IOy6P5m2wVg9Z6N8ziT1
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003706696

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L82 SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO MI LUST U001148431
SSE 439 E COLUMBIA MI UST N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.117 mi.
616 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
Actual: Address: 439 E COLUMBIA
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00037061
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

SplaneElectric Supply Co
Not reported
UNKNOWN, Ml

Not reported

Not reported

USA

Warren

Splane Electric Supply Co.
42.34045

-83.04731

01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-2065-92
11/19/1992
Diesel
Closed
04/17/1995

SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
439 E COLUMBIA

DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00037061

SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
PO BOX 790

BELLEVILLE

Ml

48112-0790

Not reported

7349575500

LINDA ROBBINS

(734) 957-5500

01/11/2001

100

NAD83
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPLANE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO (Continued) U001148431
Accuracy Value Unit: FEET
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Point Line Area: POINT
Desc Category: Plant Entrance (Freight)
Method of Collection: Address Matching-House Number
District: Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
Tank ID: 1
Capacity: 2000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Diesel
Install Date: 01/01/1976
Remove Date: 11/19/1992
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: 42.34045
Longitude: -83.04731
G83 COX HATTIE EDR Hist Cleaner 1009481671
South 569 E COLUMBIA N/A
<1/8 DETROIT, Ml
0.118 mi.
621 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
603 ft. 1931 SMITH MARY J MRS LAUNDRIES-HAND
1935 COXHATTIE LAUNDRIES-HAND
N84 DOWNTOWN MOBIL MI LUST U000267760
SSw 2245 GRAND RIVER AVE MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.126 mi.
667 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: DOWNTOWN MOBIL
Actual: Address: 2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
601 ft. City, State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201-
Facility ID: 00003412
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Owner Name: DTEElectric Company
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: UNKNOWN, Ml

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:
District:

Site Name:
Latitude:

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Warren
Mundy Towing
42.33621
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOWNTOWN MOBIL (Continued)

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:

Release Closed Date:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:

Release Closed Date:

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

-83.05864

01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0731-91
06/08/1993
Not reported
Closed
02/22/1995

C-0968-85
04/17/1991
Not reported
Closed
01/17/1995

DOWNTOWN MOBIL

2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00003412

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

MI

48226-1221

Not reported

3132352745

KIM M. ROBERTS

(313) 237-8226

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
5

500

Removed from Ground

Used Oil

01/01/1965

06/20/1991

Not reported

u000267760
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOWNTOWN MOBIL (Continued)

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33621

-83.05864

DOWNTOWN MOBIL

2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00003412

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Ml

48226-1221

Not reported

3132352745

KIM M. ROBERTS

(313) 237-8226

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
4

6000

Removed from Ground
Diesel

01/01/1965

06/20/1991

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33621

-83.05864

DOWNTOWN MOBIL

2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00003412

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO

u000267760
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOWNTOWN MOBIL (Continued) U000267760
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: Mi
Owner Zip: 48226-1221
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3132352745

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

KIM M. ROBERTS
(313) 237-8226
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
3

6000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

01/01/1965

06/20/1991

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33621

-83.05864

DOWNTOWN MOBIL

2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00003412

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Ml

48226-1221

Not reported

3132352745

KIM M. ROBERTS

(313) 237-8226

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
2
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOWNTOWN MOBIL (Continued) u000267760
Capacity: 8000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: 01/01/1965
Remove Date: 06/20/1991

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33621

-83.05864

DOWNTOWN MOBIL

2245 GRAND RIVER AVE
DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00003412

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Ml

48226-1221

Not reported

3132352745

KIM M. ROBERTS

(313) 237-8226

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

10000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

01/01/1965

06/20/1991

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33621

-83.05864
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L85 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012180376
SE 2211 CASS AVE MIK371641499
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.127 mi.
670 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20100527
Actual: Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
603 ft. Handler Address: 2211 CASS AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIK371641499

Contact Name: STEWART BEAL

Contact Address: 2211 CASS AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48201
734-662-6133

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Private

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

1012180376

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19980514

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private

19980514

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued) 1012180376

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private
19980514
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private
19980514
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20090313

Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20100527

Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 56291

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued)

NAICS Description: REMEDIATION SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:
Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:
Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:
Disposition Status Description:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20090513
State
No

1012180376

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
086 MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1015743788
North 2701 CASS AVE MIK118231010
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.128 mi.
676 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster O
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20120911
Actual: Handler Name: MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS
611 ft. Handler Address: 2701 CASS AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIK118231010

Contact Name: MIKE SPENSLEY

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Not reported
248-787-3134
248-557-4402
MSPENSLEY@COMCAST.NET
Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

14350 SOUTHFIELD RD
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075
MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS
Private

MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline

Not on the Baseline

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20121003
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Private
19840301
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS
Private

19840301

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1015743788
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS (Continued) 1015743788
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20120911
Handler Name: MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 62441
NAICS Description: CHILD CARE SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
087 TSD SOLUTION LLC MI INVENTORY  S117440123
North 2701 CASS AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.128 mi.
676 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster O
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: TSD SOLUTION LLC
Actual: Address: 2701 CASS AVE
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risk Controlled
Lust Name: Moslem Shriners

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

213

Closed
Vens, Beth
42.340502
-83.058187
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
088 TSD SOLUTION LLC MI LUST U003321548
North 2701 CASS AVE MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 Ml AUL
0.128 mi. Ml BEA
676 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster O MI WDS
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: TSD SOLUTION LLC
Actual: Address: 2701 CASS AVE
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00009230
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:

TSDSolution LLC
Not reported
UNKNOWN, Ml
Not reported

Not reported
USA

Warren

Moslem Shriners
42.34050
-83.05818
01/11/2001
Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0120-12
10/12/2012
Other
Closed
06/27/2014

C-0121-12
10/12/2012
Diesel
Closed
06/27/2014

TSD SOLUTION LLC
2701 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-2633
CLOSED

00009230

TSD SOLUTION LLC
1163 S MAIN ST #174
CHELSEA

Ml

48118

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TSD SOLUTION LLC (Continued)

Owner Phone:

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Not reported

Judson Rohrer

(313) 831-7600
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
2

Not reported

Closed in Ground
Other()

Not reported
09/26/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.34050

-83.05818

TSD SOLUTION LLC
2701 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-2633
CLOSED

00009230

TSD SOLUTION LLC
1163 S MAIN ST #174
CHELSEA

Ml

48118

Not reported

Not reported

Judson Rohrer

(313) 831-7600
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

12000

Removed from Ground
Diesel

04/08/1971

u003321548
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TSD SOLUTION LLC (Continued) U003321548

09/25/2012
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.34050
-83.05818

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

AUL:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Status:

Site Name:

Property:

Land Use Restriction Type:

Program Type:

Program Support Assigned User:
Program Support Assigned Date:

Legal Description Of Property:

Based On The Deq Ref #:

MDEQ Reference Number:

Property Or Description Restricted Area:
Lead Division:

File Name Of Hyperlinked Legal Doc:
Mapped Polygons Area In Acres:
Mapped Polygons Area In Square Miles:
Date Data Entry Started:

Date Data Entry Finished:

Individual Or Staff Assoc With The Mapping:
Program Used To Map Restricted Features:

Date Legal Paperwork Stamped/Filed/Register Of Deeds:

Commercial | Land Use Restriction:
Commercial li Land Use Restriction:
Commercial lii Land Use Restriction:
Commercial Iv Land Use Restriction:
Industrial Land Use Restriction:
Residential Land Use Restriction:
Recreational Land Use Restriction:
Multiple Land-Use Restrictions:

Site Specific Restrictions:

Groundwater Consumption Restrictions:
Groundwater Contact Restrictions:
Special Well Construction Requirements:
Special Building Restrictions:

Excavation And Soil Movement Restrictions:
Soil Movement Requirements:

There Is A Restriction On All Construction:

Monitoring Well Protected, No Tampering Or Removal:

There Is An Exposure Barrier In Place:
There Is A Health And Safety Plan:

There Is A Permanent Marker On The Site:
Comment:

MOSLEM SHRINERS
2701 CASS AVENUE
DETROIT, Ml 48201
Recorded

Not reported

on-site

RC

Part 213

Nicholas Ekel
06/25/2014

Not reported
11121314121
RC-RRD-213-14-121
Not reported

RD
U:\KERMIT\\11121314121.PDF
0.31790000000000002
0.0004

07/30/2014
07/30/2014

Nicholas Ekel

ArcGIS 10.1
06/11/2014

OPrRPO0OO0OO0ORFRPRPFPOOOFRPROOFRPROOOOO

0

June 11, 2014 consultant requested DEQ reference #. Restriction filed.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSD SOLUTION LLC (Continued)

Map Comments:

BEA:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

WDS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:

Site Id:

WMD Id:

Site Specific Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City/State/Zip:
Mailing County:

u003321548

20140625 - LRUR is NOT mapped in KERMIT - Nick Ekel 20140730 - LRUR is
mapped in KERMIT - Nick Ekel

TSD SOLUTION LLC

2701 CASS AVE

DETROIT, Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10/22/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00009230

Baseline Environmental Assessment

B201406182LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2014-10-27 11:42:48

Not reported

Detroit

Warren

box 549 Category B1 2701 Cass address associated with FID#9230, Moslem
Shriners REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern, in whole or
in part, and assessment of the available information indicates no
imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk exists. Lead and
arsenic above direct contact.

TSD Solutions, LLC

Bhushan C. Modi

Submitter Contact

MOSLEM TEMPLE AAONMS

2701 CASS AVE

DETROIT, MI 48201

MIK118231010

491513

SHRINERS CHILD CARE SERVICES
14350 SOUTHFIELD RD

48075

OAKLAND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J89 2214 CASS AVENUE, DETROIT MI INVENTORY S128642532
SE 2214 CASS AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.131 mi.
693 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster J
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 2214 CASS AVENUE, DETROIT
Actual: Address: 2214 CASS AVENUE
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Vens, Beth
Latitude: 42.33398317
Longitude: -83.05403715
N90 MGM GRAND DETROIT MIBEA S110483018
South 2201 W GRAND RIVER AMD 2248 & 2202 THIRD N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48226
0.133 mi.
701 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster N
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: MGM GRAND DETROIT
Actual: Address: 2201 W GRAND RIVER AMD 2248 & 2202 THIRD
602 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48226

Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

Contact Type:

(Near Third & Plum Streets
3862
Southeast Ml
04/08/2008
MGM Grand Detroit, LLC
No Request
0

N

No Request
thorntop
RRD

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N91 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000988202
SSW | 75 UNDER GRAND RIVER AVE MIR000000059
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48224
0.134 mi.
7009 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster N
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19950217
Actual: Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
600 ft. Handler Address: | 75 UNDER GRAND RIVER AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48224

EPA ID: MIR000000059

Contact Name: RANDY MCKINNEY

Contact Address: | 75 UNDER GRAND RIVER AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48224
313-965-6350

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

State

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

723 ROSA PARKS BLVD
DETROIT, MI 48216
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19700101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

19700101

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000988202
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1000988202
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19950217
Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23731
NAICS Description: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
P92 PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC MI INVENTORY  S115951364
ENE 2453 PARK AVE MI WDS N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.134 mi.
710 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster P
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Actual: Address: 2453 PARK AVE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Greater Detroit Cab Co Inc
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: Open
Project Manager: Schlaufman, Jeanne
Latitude: 42.339672
Longitude: -83.055332
WDS:
Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Address: 2453 PARK AVE
City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Site Id: MIK173531695
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued) S115951364
WMD Id: 493323
Site Specific Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Mailing Address: 23772 WEST RD
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48183
Mailing County: WAYNE
P93 PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016453543
ENE 2453 PARK AVE FINDS MIK173531695
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 ECHO
0.134 mi.
710 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster P
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20160927
Actual: Handler Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
6009 ft. Handler Address: 2453 PARK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIK173531695
Contact Name: ALEXANDER CLARK
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Not reported

248-267-3281

248-879-2001
CLARKA@MILLERCANFIELD.COM
Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

23772 WEST RD

BROWNSTOWN TOWNSHIP, MI 48183
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Private

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued)

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Owner

1016453543

NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20161012
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC

Private
20131210
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued) 1016453543
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20131210

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Private
20131210
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Private
20131210
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20140121

Handler Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20160927

Handler Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued) 1016453543
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 48531
NAICS Description: TAXI AND RIDESHARING SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110058887450
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016453543
Registry ID: 110058887450
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110058887450
Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Address: 2453 PARK AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
P94 PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC MILUST U003319400
ENE 2453 PARK AVE MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.134 mi.
710 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Actual: Address: 2453 PARK AVE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00000895
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Owner Name: ProactiveLogistic Solutions LLC
Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip:

Owner Contact:

UNKNOWN, Ml
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2r2XrW1NXc8bW42rNR1FcE3Zby3Y4D72rh8sRi8pFV2rrs13XL7SWV1JNt8BcU3Abu8f4q3brC3yRi2wrq2yXR1kWg8lNR1Fcz7pbP8S4E6rrD4.Rx4rFQ0cEM3DZXtdyH2xrw2KXb1uWb2YNx1Eck2IbP774552rO6zR44mFr62Ei57ZB48y41
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110058887450

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Not reported

USA

Warren

Greater Detroit Cab Co Inc
42.33967

-83.05533

10/24/2005

GPS Code Meas. Standard Positioning Service SA Off
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0164-01
03/19/2001
Used Oil
Closed
10/10/2001

C-0168-13
07/21/2016
Gasoline,Gasoline
Open

Not reported

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
2453 PARK AVE
DETROIT 48201-3413
CLOSED

00000895

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
23772 WEST RD #160
BROWNSTOWN TWP
Ml

48183

Not reported

Not reported

Michael McNally

(313) 471-3183
10/24/2005

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)

U003319400

GPS Code Meas. Standard Positioning Service SA Off

Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
3
550
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued) U003319400

Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Substance: Used Oil
Install Date: 04/09/1970
Remove Date: 03/15/2001

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Accuracy Value Unit:

Source:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:

Method of Collection:

District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Substance:
Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33967
-83.05533

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
2453 PARK AVE

DETROIT 48201-3413

CLOSED

00000895

PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
23772 WEST RD #160

BROWNSTOWN TWP

Ml

48183

Not reported

Not reported

Michael McNally

(313) 471-3183

10/24/2005

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)

GPS Code Meas. Standard Positioning Service SA Off
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office

2

10000

Removed from Ground

Gasoline

04/09/1970

07/21/2016

Not reported

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Latitude: 42.33967

Longitude: -83.05533

Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Address: 2453 PARK AVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued) U003319400
City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-3413
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 00000895
Owner Name: PROACTIVE LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LLC
Owner Address: 23772 WEST RD #160
Owner City: BROWNSTOWN TWP
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48183
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Contact: Michael McNally
Contact Phone: (313) 471-3183
Date of Collection: 10/24/2005
Accuracy: 100
Horizontal Datum: NAD83
Accuracy Value Unit: FEET
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Point Line Area: POINT
Desc Category: Plant Entrance (Freight)
Method of Collection: GPS Code Meas. Standard Positioning Service SA Off
District: Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
Tank ID: 1
Capacity: 10000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: 04/09/1970
Remove Date: 07/21/2016
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: 42.33967
Longitude: -83.05533
Q95 BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE RCRA-VSQG 1014924306
SE 2208 CASS AVE MIK164963488
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.139 mi.
732 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster Q
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20110517
Actual: Handler Name: BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
603 ft. Handler Address: 2208 CASS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIK164963488
Contact Name: TYLER HERSON
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Not reported

313-799-2208

313-962-0319
SEAN.KELLY@WASTE365.COM
Not reported

05

TC7067533.2s Page 110



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE (Continued)

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

1014924306

Private
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

2208 CASS AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201
BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Private

BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE (Continued) 1014924306
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:

Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20111227
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Not reported
Not reported

No
D001
IGNITABLE WASTE
Operator
BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Private
20110517

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Private
20110517
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110517

BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE (Continued) 1014924306
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 72211
NAICS Description: FULL-SERVICE RESTAURANTS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
Q96 2208 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S111984520
SE 2208 CASS AVENUE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201 MI WDS
0.139 mi.
732 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster Q
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 2208 CASS AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2208 CASS AVENUE
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Short-term
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

201

Not reported
Larson, Eric
42.33686266
-83.05559927

2208 CASS AVENUE
2208 CASS AVENUE
DETROIT, Ml 48201
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
07/08/2021

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
82008617

Baseline Environmental Assessment
82008617-BEA-1

In Review

Submitted

Not reported
6/23/2021

Not reported

Warren

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2208 CASS AVENUE (Continued) S111984520
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Clark, Alexander, J
Contact Type: Owner
WDS:
Name: BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Address: 2208 CASS AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Site Id: MIK164963488
WMD Id: 489672
Site Specific Name: BOOKIES BAR AND GRILLE
Mailing Address: 2208 CASS AVE
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48201
Mailing County: WAYNE
R97 HOTEL BUILDING MI BEA S109094228
East 120 WEST MONTCALM N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.146 mi.
771 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: HOTEL BUILDING
Actual: Address: 120 WEST MONTCALM
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 3887
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 04/29/2008
Submitter Name: Olympia Development of Michigan, LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: thorntop
Division Assigned: RRD
Location ID: Not reported

Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
S98 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE. MI INVENTORY  S127499361
NE 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE. MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.147 mi.
778 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster S
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE.
Actual: Address: 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE.
6009 ft. City,State,Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
Latitude: 42.3404
Longitude: -83.0558
BEA:
Name: 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE.
Address: 2571 & 2601 PARK AVE.
City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 01/31/2013
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007587
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201305467LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2013-02-04 11:00:15
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Records Manager: Box 141
Organization: Magnolia Properties, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Q99 2171 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S104911332
SE 2171 CASS AVENUE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.150 mi.
790 ft. Site 3 of 6in cluster Q
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 2171 CASS AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2171 CASS AVENUE
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2171 CASS AVENUE (Continued) S104911332
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
Latitude: 42.33639004
Longitude: -83.05593265
BEA:
Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Address: 2171 CASS AVENUE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 433
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 09/16/1997
Submitter Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
100 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001220137
Sw | 75 UNDER THIRD AVE MIR000031104
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48231
0.151 mi.
799 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20010412
Actual: Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
600 ft. Handler Address: 1 75 UNDER THIRD AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48231
EPA ID: MIR000031104
Contact Name: JOSEPH PACELLA
Contact Address: |1 75 UNDER THIRD AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

DETROIT, MI 48231
313-965-6350

Not reported

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

1001220137

Not reported

05

State

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

723 ROSA PARKS BLVD
DETROIT, MI 48216
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
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Direction
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1001220137

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State

Date Became Current: 19010101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State
19010101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State
19010101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1001220137
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19010101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980316

Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010412

Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23731

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
101 MEEMO PETRO MART INC MI LUST U003758904
West 2510 3RD ST MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.153 mi.
807 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: MEEMO PETRO MART INC
Actual: Address: 2510 3RD ST
608 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00040467
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

NationalHolding LLC
Not reported
UNKNOWN, Ml

Not reported

Not reported

USA

Warren

Tanner Moving & Storage(former)
42.33825

-83.06145

10/05/2004

Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0326-02
04/08/2002
Gasoline
Closed
11/21/2002

MEEMO PETRO MART INC
2510 3RD ST

DETROIT 48201

CLOSED

00040467

NATIONAL HOLDING LLC
6053 CHASE

DEARBORN

Ml

48126

Not reported

7348471288

Ali Farhat

(734) 947-1288
10/05/2004

100

NAD83
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MEEMO PETRO MART INC (Continued) U003758904
Accuracy Value Unit: FEET
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Point Line Area: POINT
Desc Category: Plant Entrance (Freight)
Method of Collection: Address Matching-House Number
District: Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
Tank ID: 1
Capacity: 1000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: 01/01/1957
Remove Date: 04/01/2002
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: 42.33825
Longitude: -83.06145
R102 LITTLE CAESARS MIBEA S104911626
East 2323/2333 PARK AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.153 mi.
809 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Actual: Address: 2323/2333 PARK AVENUE
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 543
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 02/19/1998
Submitter Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported

Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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R103 135 WEST MONTCALM STREET MI INVENTORY S127818866
ESE 135 WEST MONTCALM STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 PONTIAC, Ml 48201
0.156 mi.
823 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 135 WEST MONTCALM STREET
Actual: Address: 135 WEST MONTCALM STREET
604 ft. City,State, Zip: PONTIAC, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Not reported
Latitude: 42.65674174
Longitude: -83.30520568
BEA:
Name: 135 WEST MONTCALM STREET
Address: 135 WEST MONTCALM STREET
City,State, Zip: PONTIAC, MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 06/02/2021
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 63501398
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: 63501398-BEA-1
Approval Status: In Review
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: 5/27/2021
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Clark, Alexander, J
Contact Type: Owner
T104 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001220139
ENE | 75 UNDER PARK AVE MIR000031120
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48231
0.159 mi.
842 ft. Site 1 of 2iin cluster T
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19980316
Actual: Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
605 ft. Handler Address: | 75 UNDER PARK AVE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:
Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Corrective Action Workload Universe:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

1001220139

DETROIT, MI 48231
MIR000031120
RANDY MCKINNEY
| 75 UNDER PARK AVE
DETROIT, MI 48231
313-965-6350

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

State

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

723 ROSA PARKS BLVD
DETROIT, MI 48216
MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No
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Distance
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l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:
Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Operator
MICH DEPT
State
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
MICH DEPT
State
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980316

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

OF TRANSPORTATION

OF TRANSPORTATION

1001220139
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1001220139
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23731
NAICS Description: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
U105 SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY MI INVENTORY S113717237
North 2700 CASS AVE. MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.161 mi.
851 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster U
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2700 CASS AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2700 CASS AVENUE
611 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
Latitude: NaN
Longitude: NaN
BEA:
Name: 2700 CASS AVENUE
Address: 2700 CASS AVENUE

City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:

District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

MI 48201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/27/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY (Continued) S113717237
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007621
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201305497LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2013-03-06 10:36:43
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Records Manager: Box 145 To Lansing for scanning on 3/4/16
Organization: Singent Consulting, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Name: SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY
Address: 2700 CASS AVE.
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 5497
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 02/27/2013
Submitter Name: Singent Consulting, LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: scheels;j
Division Assigned: RRD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
U106 2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S127499316
North 2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE Ml BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.161 mi.
851 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster U
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE
611 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:

201
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2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE (Continued) S127499316
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
Latitude: NaN
Longitude: NaN
BEA:
Name: 2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE
Address: 2478 AND 2700 CASS AVENUE
City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 12/14/2016
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007561
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201607431LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2017-01-13 14:02:17
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B1 BEA #7431 was submitted on December 14, 2016, by NTH Consultants
Ltd. (NTH) on behalf of Gateway Gardens, LLC for the property located
at 2478 and 2700 Cass in Detroit. The properties are separated by
approximately 680 feet. 2478 Cass is 2,663 square feet in size and is
a gravel-covered parking lot. 2700 Cass is 7,200 square feet in size
and is a grass-covered lot which was being used as a staging ground
for the Little Caesars Arena project at the time of the BEA submittal.
No information
Organization: Gateway Gardens, LLC
Contact: NTH Consultants, Ltd.
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Q107 VACANT LOT MI INVENTORY  S108488104
SE 2121 CASS AVE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI WDS
0.163 mi.
863 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster Q
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: VACANT LOT
Actual: Address: 2121 CASS AVE
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Vacant Lot
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: Open
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VACANT LOT (Continued) $108488104
Project Manager: McKeever, Ari
Latitude: 42.33633383
Longitude: -83.05566376
BEA:
Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Address: 2121 CASS AVENUE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 3538
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 04/24/2007
Submitter Name: Olympia Development of Michigan LLc
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: thorntop
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
WDS:
Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Address: 2121 CASS AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Site Id: MIK412541674
WMD Id: 485800
Site Specific Name: CHIN TIKI BUILDING
Mailing Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48201
Mailing County: WAYNE
Q108 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012180443
SE 2121 CASS AVE MIK412541674
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.163 mi.
863 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster Q
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20100527
Actual: Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
603 ft. Handler Address: 2121 CASS AVE

Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Contact Name:

DETROIT, MI 48201
MIK412541674
STEWART BEAL
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OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued)

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

1012180443

2121 CASS AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201
734-662-6133

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
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OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued) 1012180443
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe: ~ No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20110303
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20070110
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20070110
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20070110

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported
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OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued) 1012180443
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20070110
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20090313
Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
Receive Date: 20100527
Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56291
NAICS Description: REMEDIATION SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation: No

Agency Which Determined Violation: Not reported
Violation Short Description: Not reported
Date Violation was Determined: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Not reported
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OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT OF MICHIGAN LLC (Continued) 1012180443
Violation Responsible Agency: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: Not reported
Date of Enforcement Action: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Docket Number: Not reported
Enforcement Attorney: Not reported
Corrective Action Component: Not reported
Appeal Initiated Date: Not reported
Appeal Resolution Date: Not reported
Disposition Status Date: Not reported
Disposition Status: Not reported
Disposition Status Description: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date: 20090513
Evaluation Responsible Agency: State
Found Violation: No
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: Not reported
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: Not reported
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Date of Request: Not reported
Date Response Received: Not reported
Request Agency: Not reported
Former Citation: Not reported
Q109 VACANT LOT MI LUST U004275758
SE 2121 CASS AVE MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI BEA
0.163 mi.
863 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster Q
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: VACANT LOT
Actual: Address: 2121 CASS AVE
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VACANT LOT (Continued)

Facility ID:

Source:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

00042702
Not reported
OlympiaDevelopmnet of Michigan LLC
Not reported
UNKNOWN, MI
Not reported
Not reported
USA
Warren
Vacant Lot
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

C-0153-16
11/08/2016
Gasoline
Open

Not reported

VACANT LOT

2121 CASS AVE
DETROIT 48201-3361
ACTIVE

00042702

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMNET OF MICHIGAN LLC
2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT

Ml

48201

Not reported
3134713183

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

500

u004275758
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
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VACANT LOT (Continued) u004275758
Tank Status: Temporarily Out of Use
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: Not reported
Remove Date: Not reported
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
BEA:
Name: VACANT LOT
Address: 2121 CASS AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 04/24/2007
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 00042702
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B200703538LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2007-04-24 10:32:04
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: former chin tiki restaurant - vacant building, 3 soil borings,
contaminant found in two borings, benzopyrene(a) - possible heating
oil tank. No future use given! Records Manager: Box 273, to Lansing on
8/4/16
Organization: Olympia Development of Michigan LLc
Contact: NTH Consultants LTD
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
V110 LOT 2 MIUST U004275793
NNW 2746 2ND AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.164 mi.
868 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster V
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: LOT 2
Actual: Address: 2746 2ND AVE
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT 2 (Continued) u004275793

Facility Type: CLOSED

Facility ID: 10000066

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE.

Owner City: DETROIT

Owner State: MI

Owner Zip: 48201

Owner Contact: Not reported

Owner Phone: 3134713183

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

Date of Collection: Not reported

Accuracy: Not reported

Horizontal Datum: Not reported

Accuracy Value Unit: Not reported

Source: Not reported

Point Line Area: Not reported

Desc Category: Not reported

Method of Collection: Not reported

District: Not reported

Tank ID: 1

Capacity: 270

Tank Status: Removed from Ground

Substance: Unknown

Install Date: Not reported

Remove Date: 06/22/2017

Tank Number: Not reported

Tank Details Compartments: Not reported

Tank Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Release Detection: Not reported

Piping Material: Not reported

Piping Type: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not reported

Impressed Device: Not reported

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported
V111 2746 SECOND AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S117440506
NNW 2746 SECOND AVENUE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.164 mi.
868 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster V
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
611 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201

Township: Detroit

District: Warren

Data Source: Risks Not Determined

Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

2746 SECOND AVENUE (Continued) S117440506
BEA:
Name: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
Address: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 10/31/2014
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007649
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201406190LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2014-10-31 11:32:15
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: box 549 Category B1 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern,

in whole or in part, and assessment of the available information
indicates no imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk

exists.
Organization: TSD Solutions, LLC
Contact: NTH Consultants, Ltd.
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Name: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
Address: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 12/04/2014
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007649
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201406235LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2014-12-08 09:39:37
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: box 553 Category B1 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern,

in whole or in part, and assessment of the available information
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2746 SECOND AVENUE (Continued) S117440506
indicates no imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk
exists. Historical Sanborn map depicts an ash pit in southeast corner
of lot. Property formerlly occupied by residential dwellings.
Residential criteria exceedances in soil for DC (arsenic and lead),
DWP (arsenic and mercury), and GSIP (arsenic, mercury, selenium, and
zinc).
Organization: TSD Solutions, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Name: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
Address: 2746 SECOND AVENUE
City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 12/04/2014
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007649
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201406236LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2014-12-08 09:49:54
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: box 553 Category B1 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern,
in whole or in part, and assessment of the available information
indicates no imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk
exists. Property formerlly utilized for auto repair and manufacturing
purposes and more recently as a parking lot. Residential criteria
exceedances in soil for DC (arsenic, lead, and benzo(a)pyrene), DWP
(arsenic and lead), and GSIP (arsenic, mercury, fluoranthenem and
phenanthrene).
Organization: TSD Solutions, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
R112 CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000888232
East 111 MONTCALM ST FINDS MI0000261016
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 ECHO
0.166 mi.
879 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19970908
Actual: Handler Name: CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT
604 ft. Handler Address: 111 MONTCALM ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MI0000261016

Contact Name:

RONALD BRUNDIDGE
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

111 MONTCALM ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
313-833-7296

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Municipal

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

8221 W DAVISON
DETROIT, MI 48238
DETROIT CITY OF DPW
Municipal

DETROIT CITY OF DPW
Municipal

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking

1000888232
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CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:
Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Owner

No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

DETROIT CITY OF DPW

Municipal

19700101

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

DETROIT CITY OF DPW

Municipal

19700101

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

DETROIT CITY OF DPW

Municipal
19700101
Not reported
Not reported

1000888232
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CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT CITY OF DPW
Municipal
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970908

CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19940429

CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

ORANGE GROVES

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

1000888232
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Direction
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT (Continued) 1000888232
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003564429
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000888232
Registry ID: 110003564429
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003564429
Name: CITY OF DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT
Address: 111 MONTCALM ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
w113 EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC MI INVENTORY  S111981333
NNE 2643 PARK AVE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI WDS
0.171 mi.
901 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster W
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2643 PARK AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2643 PARK AVENUE
610 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

2643 PARK AVENUE
2643 PARK AVENUE
MI 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
12/04/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ec76CeKebp.cxy47lMU3GqXCj3Pe0vuKa1lA7yEbq4up8kU.0dW4hV8xVDky8wU4Lj938d9l17oMvnhUI..5rELGVNcqcLZXyKS5oQmjcAM3iDBPxen9BVK0DeOvPPSuMbYA7mEaLWi1Vm5luFFAoZu70ibyrHpEGyB6e.4eOjXcvQR7blu3yXkCJe5etE8KKtb9B80bjzgpGkN.Azv3k6txb53yMdw4rlpAC7rl64QMmPZULh55svhGuxjqX7pXNh.AkoXjml53n0rP.hd5qFN0lqLvstQuBMZ50nwaMWm1gw8lwBE6zime.mWcKhJ7jVV4u5pCwJCeSYDKKl33ckFbfuFpV8u.FjqA3lzxshryAni4ki93uJJlccXMSv9UJQr9Ep8Gi0HqlSlXbowArdxjI8r3a7OPoMv8JRK0IrTvt5kuazR6bP7al.C1IHuldXX6ZjJ79bdyd4uEMWf2Gqrqr6E4Pu8uo835qWl8UESklzsUxbfvehH0aPQd5iYW5C96On3ePJhckXo7Juq4PI.CaRxednNK.Yt3N0MbmjLptlD.1RN48LWxuSBynIk4qp535tmlKM5MIMqUtbO3RsVGW96qUUlXWAC3nxLjQMK3pIePoQDBtVX0HL1vvFduSF5BJLQazc61uRploJVBTam7IPSyDc1ENIJ5oEmqjTt4OcBuxrt6tTf8UVAkrXgUT0E5CRi0K3PdJdkWbxq3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ec76CeKebp.cxy47lMU3GqXCj3Pe0vuKa1lA7yEbq4up8kU.0dW4hV8xVDky8wU4Lj938d9l17oMvnhUI..5rELGVNcqcLZXyKS5oQmjcAM3iDBPxen9BVK0DeOvPPSuMbYA7mEaLWi1Vm5luFFAoZu70ibyrHpEGyB6e.4eOjXcvQR7blu3yXkCJe5etE8KKtb9B80bjzgpGkN.Azv3k6txb53yMdw4rlpAC7rl64QMmPZULh55svhGuxjqX7pXNh.AkoXjml53n0rP.hd5qFN0lqLvstQuBMZ50nwaMWm1gw8lwBE6zime.mWcKhJ7jVV4u5pCwJCeSYDKKl33ckFbfuFpV8u.FjqA3lzxshryAni4ki93uJJlccXMSv9UJQr9Ep8Gi0HqlSlXbowArdxjI8r3a7OPoMv8JRK0IrTvt5kuazR6bP7al.C1IHuldXX6ZjJ79bdyd4uEMWf2Gqrqr6E4Pu8uo835qWl8UESklzsUxbfvehH0aPQd5iYW5C96On3ePJhckXo7Juq4PI.CaRxednNK.Yt3N0MbmjLptlD.1RN48LWxuSBynIk4qp535tmlKM5MIMqUtbO3RsVGW96qUUlXWAC3nxLjQMK3pIePoQDBtVX0HL1vvFduSF5BJLQazc61uRploJVBTam7IPSyDc1ENIJ5oEmqjTt4OcBuxrt6tTf8UVAkrXgUT0E5CRi0K3PdJdkWbxq3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003564429

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC (Continued) S111981333
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007611
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201406231LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2014-12-05 08:08:07
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: box 553 Category B1 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern,
in whole or in part, and assessment of the available information
indicates no imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk
exists. Property contained several residential structures until 1924.
In 1924 the existing 13-story building was constructed as Park Hotel
until 1952 when the Salvation Army used the building as a convalescent
home. Building has been unoccupied since 2006. Residential structures
on prope
Organization: Eventide Property Holdings, LLC
Contact: NTH Consultants, Ltd.
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
WDS:
Name: EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
Address: 2643 PARK AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Site Id: MIK261849574
WMD Id: 485366
Site Specific Name: EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
Mailing Address: 2939 S ROCHESTER RD
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48307
Mailing County: OAKLAND
w114 EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012180205
NNE 2643 PARK AVE MIK261849574
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.171 mi.
901 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster W
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20081215
Actual: Handler Name: EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
610 ft. Handler Address: 2643 PARK AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIK261849574
Contact Name: KELLY MARTORANO
Contact Address: 2643 PARK AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:

DETROIT, Ml 48201
248-879-2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported
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EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC (Continued) 1012180205
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Not reported
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: 2939 S ROCHESTER RD
Mailing City,State,Zip: ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307
Owner Name: EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
Owner Type: Private
Operator Name: EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
Operator Type: Private
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN
Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No
Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Corrective Action Workload Universe: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
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Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC (Continued)

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

D001

20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

IGNITABLE WASTE

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:

56291

Owner
EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
Private
20081104
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
Private
20081104
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20081215

EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1012180205
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC (Continued) 1012180205
NAICS Description: REMEDIATION SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
W115 FORMER WAREHOUSE MIUST U004130620
NNE 2643 PARK AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.171 mi.
901 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster W
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: FORMER WAREHOUSE
Actual: Address: 2643 PARK AVE
610 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-3009

Facility Type: CLOSED

Facility ID: 00042160

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

EVENTIDE PROPERTIES LLC
2939 S ROCHESTER RD #165
ROCHESTER HILLS
MI

48307

Not reported
2482673346

Kelly Martorano

(248) 267-3346

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

550

Removed from Ground
Diesel

Not reported
12/17/2008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P116 67 AND 71 HENRY STREET MI INVENTORY S127500410
NE 67 AND 71 HENRY STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), Ml 48232
0.171 mi.
905 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster P
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 67 AND 71 HENRY STREET
Actual: Address: 67 AND 71 HENRY STREET
6009 ft. City,State,Zip: MI 48232
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:
Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

67 AND 71 HENRY STREET

67 AND 71 HENRY STREET

Ml 48232

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/10/2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82008110

Baseline Environmental Assessment

B201104675LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2011-01-19 11:30:38

Not reported

Detroit

Warren

Henry Street Parking, two contiguous properties, formerly residential
properties. Arsenic , lead and benzo(a)pyrene detected above direct
contact criteria, probable cause, fill from demolition of former
structures.

Henry Street Marketing,LLC

Bhushan C. Modi

Submitter Contact

TC7067533.2s Page 146



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P117 HENRY STREET PARKING PROPERTY MIBEA S110748330
NE 67 AND 71 HENRY STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48232
0.171 mi.
905 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster P
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: HENRY STREET PARKING PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 67 AND 71 HENRY STREET
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48232
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 4675
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 01/10/2011
Submitter Name: Henry Street Marketing,LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: thorntop
Division Assigned: RRD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
R118 FIRE ENGINE #3 MI LUST U003324291
East 111 W MONTCALM ST MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.173 mi.
911 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: FIRE ENGINE #3
Actual: Address: 111 W MONTCALM ST
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201-
Facility ID: 00019090
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Owner Name: Cityof Detroit / DPW/CED
Owner Address: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

UNKNOWN, Ml

Not reported

Not reported

USA

Warren

Detroit Fire Dept. Engine Co. #3
42.33803

-83.05427

01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number
100
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRE ENGINE #3 (Continued) U003324291
Accuracy Value Unit: FEET
Horizontal Data: NAD83
Point Line Area: POINT
Desc Category: Plant Entrance (Freight)
Regulatory Program: Not reported
Risk Condition: Not reported
Project Manager: Not reported
Senate District: Not reported
House District: Not reported
US Congressional District: Not reported
Leak Number: C-0521-94
Release Date: 06/13/1994
Substance Released: Diesel,Unknown
Release Status: Closed
Release Closed Date: 10/18/1994
UST:
Name: FIRE ENGINE #3
Address: 111 W MONTCALM ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201-3424
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 00019090
Owner Name: CITY OF DETROIT / DPW/CED
Owner Address: 65 CADILLAC SQUARE STE 900
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: Mi
Owner Zip: 48226
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3132243822

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

RON BRUNDIDGE
(313) 833-7290
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

2000

Removed from Ground
Diesel

03/19/1952

07/01/1994

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33803

-83.05427
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
X119 AMOCO OIL #7348 MI LUST U003867822
WNW 2727 2ND AVE MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201 MI INVENTORY
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster X
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: AMOCO OIL #7348
Actual: Address: 2727 2ND AVE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00021315
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:

AmocoPetroleum Products
Not reported
UNKNOWN, Ml

Not reported

Not reported

USA

Warren

General Motore GM Bldg.
42.36771

-83.07628

01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0460-89
08/24/1989
Not reported
Open

Not reported

C-0958-85
09/08/1989
Not reported
Open

Not reported

AMOCO OIL #7348
2727 2ND AVE
DETROIT 48201-2658
CLOSED

00021315

AMOCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
17187 N LAUREL PARK STE 365

LIVONIA

Ml
48152-3954
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMOCO OIL #7348 (Continued) u003867822
Owner Phone: 7349537013

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NRT1

Not reported
Non-Registered Tank
Other(unkown)
01/01/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

AMOCO OIL #7348

2727 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-2658

CLOSED

00021315

AMOCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
17187 N LAUREL PARK STE 365
LIVONIA

Ml

48152-3954

Not reported

7349537013

J E Weston

(313) 855-8388

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)

Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

6000

Closed in Ground

Not reported

06/02/1975
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMOCO OIL #7348 (Continued) u003867822

Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

INVENTORY:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Township:
District:
Data Source:
Lust Name:
Regulatory Program:

01/01/1975
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.36771
-83.07628

AMOCO OIL #7348

2727 2ND AVE

DETROIT, MI 48201

Detroit

Warren

Risks Not Determined

GM Bldg Div 2nd & Milwaukee
213

Release Status: Open
Project Manager: McKeever, Ari
Latitude: 42.367711
Longitude: -83.076281
X120 MICROCIDE INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016453674
WNW 2727 SECOND AVE FINDS MIK734421194
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201 ECHO
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster X
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20140218
Actual: Handler Name: MICROCIDE INC
609 ft. Handler Address: 2727 SECOND AVE

Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

DETROIT, MI 48201
MIK734421194
JOHN A LOPES
Not reported

Not reported
248-526-9663
248-526-9663
LOPES@MICROCIDE.COM
Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2209 NIAGARA DR
TROY, MI 48083
MICROCIDE INC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MICROCIDE INC (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Private
MICROCIDE INC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20140225
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

1016453674
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MICROCIDE INC (Continued) 1016453674
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MICROCIDE INC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19900601

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: MICROCIDE INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
MICROCIDE
Private
19900601
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NC

20140218

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Code: 621511
NAICS Description: MEDICAL LABORATORIES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

No Violations Found

TC7067533.2s Page 153



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MICROCIDE INC (Continued) 1016453674
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110070313357
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
OSHA ESTABLISHMENT
Registry ID: 110058888244
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016453674
Registry ID: 110058888244
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110058888244
Name: MICROCIDE INC
Address: 2727 SECOND AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
X121 WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004725372
WNW 2727 2ND AVE WI MANIFEST MIR000042432
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster X
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20150505
Actual: Handler Name: WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
609 ft. Handler Address: 2727 2ND AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIR000042432
Contact Name: RICHARD HARRISON
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

Not reported
313-577-1200
313-993-4079
AK5143@WAYNE.EDU
Not reported

05

State

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6PgC6yf.PdlWg7g0C08F3zxByDmkf8Qi.nZWAO0FdAQOlYdKWpFo4ucF739HgSuB0gbq3lTv0JDd8y7lFBlR53ghzYNbxp40Bxtf5ovQDcHHmsJYk0Ep9jJy8JTmQzL5icfoACiMnn5GZuivWEIlA.DYO.j10PDiFLYZ6klFPuxDgMpwCow83xMsywTOfOy..Ynr9VdJd0wTlOOPW0mR3zAo7Ysxgf0q0rceA70y0Fnb8YrEFrHc51WSzoMuxO1sBpKzAPe6DjJPmic1kcJo5AI081pdQ76.iZQT58dIn75DZViVWmpm6nuQPG5fg9jrCE7T4rr8yxjLfg.L.NGt3Z4ZdIHglNW5WwozAD1C7NxEgSmy0IcO3ODO05mE8VK0FDZt9S8Fz4Jjx6HwB0gMAMiRD7Rhmpx6klQU8mCC8GZjQjBriI.O6.enn9xrZnAKWpgj6AA0OymF0tUnFC1G2gK3ARtkQ7h0OId95XAjYV3Od3qaKmS5viWdpvQbFkEBoNFw6dY4PV5OgbP3CVcv4Xr6yIp0fpD5.DFB3reQdLFSlHTiWcKe4nOq74UNgeFb0ueS3amM05PY8WhrFbD64QIIzzsIxMlaBpKK9xfQD8WomnhAksGh7WyY8SM.QHk6iIGL8WQ4nklWZDx9WjaV6oaIOSW50ANhF4ZS9rvjAtZ1QKYcOANJAUruYGOndC4UKNeH79Zmpj06FcHzoq7u3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6PgC6yf.PdlWg7g0C08F3zxByDmkf8Qi.nZWAO0FdAQOlYdKWpFo4ucF739HgSuB0gbq3lTv0JDd8y7lFBlR53ghzYNbxp40Bxtf5ovQDcHHmsJYk0Ep9jJy8JTmQzL5icfoACiMnn5GZuivWEIlA.DYO.j10PDiFLYZ6klFPuxDgMpwCow83xMsywTOfOy..Ynr9VdJd0wTlOOPW0mR3zAo7Ysxgf0q0rceA70y0Fnb8YrEFrHc51WSzoMuxO1sBpKzAPe6DjJPmic1kcJo5AI081pdQ76.iZQT58dIn75DZViVWmpm6nuQPG5fg9jrCE7T4rr8yxjLfg.L.NGt3Z4ZdIHglNW5WwozAD1C7NxEgSmy0IcO3ODO05mE8VK0FDZt9S8Fz4Jjx6HwB0gMAMiRD7Rhmpx6klQU8mCC8GZjQjBriI.O6.enn9xrZnAKWpgj6AA0OymF0tUnFC1G2gK3ARtkQ7h0OId95XAjYV3Od3qaKmS5viWdpvQbFkEBoNFw6dY4PV5OgbP3CVcv4Xr6yIp0fpD5.DFB3reQdLFSlHTiWcKe4nOq74UNgeFb0ueS3amM05PY8WhrFbD64QIIzzsIxMlaBpKK9xfQD8WomnhAksGh7WyY8SM.QHk6iIGL8WQ4nklWZDx9WjaV6oaIOSW50ANhF4ZS9rvjAtZ1QKYcOANJAUruYGOndC4UKNeH79Zmpj06FcHzoq7u3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110058888244
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070313357

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY (Continued)

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:

Not reported
Not reported

1004725372

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

DETROIT, MI 48202

WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

State

WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS

State

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20150609
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY (Continued)

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

1004725372

No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported
No

IGNITABLE WASTE

Owner
WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
State
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
State
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
State
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

WAYNE STATE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
State

19700101

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY (Continued) 1004725372

Owner/Operator Telephone:

Not reported

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 19991012

Handler Name: WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

Federal Waste Generator Description: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

Receive Date: 20150505

Handler Name: WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

61131
COLLEGES, UNIVERSITIES, AND PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

WI MANIFEST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:
ACT Name:
Contact Title:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

WAYNE STATE UNIV MCHT BLDG
2727 SECOND

DETROIT, Ml 48226

2007

MIR000042432

0

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY (Continued) 1004725372
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: 0
Contact Telephone: 0
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Name: WAYNE STATE UNIV MCHT BLDG
Address: 2727 SECOND
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48226
Year: 2006
EPA ID: MIR000042432
FID: 0
ACT Code: 203
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 203
ACT Name: HW Generator - Very Small
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported
Contact Telephone: Not reported
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Name: WAYNE STATE UNIV MCHT BLDG
Address: 2727 SECOND
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48226
Year: 2005
EPA ID: MIR000042432
FID: 0
ACT Code: 203
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 203
ACT Name: HW Generator - Very Small
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: 0
Contact Telephone: 0
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
X122 DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT MN MANIFEST S119127164
WNW 2727 2ND AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster X
Relative: MANIFEST:
Higher Name: DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT
Actual: Address: 2727 2ND AVE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-2671
Manifest ID: 679559

Generator ID:
Generator Al ID:
Transporter 1 ID:
Transporter 1 Al ID:

MIG000043535

57362

MID985568021

32634
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Transporter 1 Al Name:
Transporter 1 Address:
Transporter 1 City:
Transporter 1 State:
Transporter 1 ZIP:
Transporter 2 ID:
Transporter 2 Al ID:
Transporter 2 Al Name:
Transporter 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City:
Transporter 2 State:
Transporter 2 ZIP:
TSD ID:

TSD Al ID:

TSD Al Name:

TSD Address:

TSD City:

TSD State:

TSD Zip:

Gen Copy Recd Date:
Fac Copy Recd Date:
Gen Ship Date:

Trans 1 Recd Date:
Trans 2 Recd Date:
Tsd Recd Date:
Comments:

Contact:
Generator Al ID:
Generator ID:
Generator Al Name:
Generator Contact:
Contact Address:
Contact City:
Contact State:
Contact Zip:
Contact Email:
Contact Phone:

Chemical Analytics Inc
29959 Beverly Rd
Romulus

MI

48174-2031

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MND981190242
36830

Aptus Nei

21750 Cedar Ave
Lakeville

MN

55044

6/19/1997 0:00:00
1997-06-19 00:00:00
1997-05-14 00:00:00
1997-05-14 00:00:00
Not reported
1997-06-02 00:00:00
Not reported

57362

MIG000043535

Detroit Water & Sewerage Department
Denise Smith

2727 2nd Ave

Detroit

MI

48201

Not reported

313-224-1600

S119127164

Detail:
Manifest ID: 679559
Manifest Row: 1
Haz Material Name: WASTE CORROSIVE LIQUIDS TOXIC NOS SULFURIC ACID MERCURY
Haz Class Number: 8
UN NA Number: UN2922
Packing Group Number: Il
Container Qty: 10
Container Code: DMPF
Waste Qty: 48
Waste Units Code: B
Waste Code List: D002,D009
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
X123 CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT RCRA-VSQG 1008195229
WNW 2727 2ND AVE MIK929447563
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster X
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200309
Actual: Handler Name: CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT
609 ft. Handler Address: 2727 2ND AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIK929447563

Contact Name: KEIANO VANZANT

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Not reported
313-297-6801

Not reported
KEIANO.VANZANT@GLWATER.ORG
Not reported

05

Private
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

735 RANDOLPH ST
DETROIT, MI 48226
CITY OF DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE
Municipal

GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Operator

Municipal
19950101

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20200313
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

1008195229

CITY OF DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE

GREAT LAKES WATER AUTHORITY

Private

20150612

Not reported

735 RANDOLPH ST
DETROIT, MI 48226-2830
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT (Continued) 1008195229

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
CITY OF DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE
Municipal
19950101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

CITY OF DETROIT WATER & SEWERAGE
Municipal

19950101

Not reported

735 RANDOLPH ST
DETROIT, MI 48226-2830
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050316

Handler Name: CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200309

Handler Name: CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE DEPARTMENT (Continued) 1008195229
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 54138
NAICS Description: TESTING LABORATORIES AND SERVICES
NAICS Code: 541380
NAICS Description: TESTING LABORATORIES AND SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
X124 FERMICAL INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000529608
WNW 2727 2ND AVE FINDS MID985620764
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201 ECHO
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster X
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19980917
Actual: Handler Name: FERMICAL INC
6009 ft. Handler Address: 2727 2ND AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MID985620764
Contact Name: JOSEFINO TUNAC
Contact Address: 2727 2ND AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

DETROIT, MI 48201
313-963-1213

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2727 2ND AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201
TUNAC JOSEFINO
Private

TUNAC JOSEFINO
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FERMICAL INC (Continued)

Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Owner/Operator Name: TUNAC JOSEFINO

1000529608
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FERMICAL INC (Continued) 1000529608
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19700101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: FERMICAL INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
TUNAC JOSEFINO
Private
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
TUNAC JOSEFINO
Private
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
TUNAC JOSEFINO
Private
19700101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980917

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FERMICAL INC (Continued) 1000529608

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FERMICAL INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110009392790

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

11131
ORANGE GROVES

Not reported
Not reported

19910808

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Registry ID: 110009395699

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000529608
Registry ID: 110009392790

TC7067533.2s Page 166


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yiy6rPqYPjniDHGyAms3a1Gri8vPggtq9q8A1HkPK68jXZknjYS4XQJDoMIHNsIGLXw3qfoAiFomzHXsdt95OdNaoeb1CRWGiA.54QEi7az8ycjvn0q9FiJgssSgIY8tjiCAkwv9WdXqbg688ZVAbWc1FyzHRBfktqW6ZtpYA3niZHgyAGk3x1RrHeYPOqDqAU.9eNyPAu6jiSwnRgw3cw0DHWfH4ynG63nAKCXAJuxmBcnsboc5bJ6a0Jj1oEtGYAVAiJOix5J8Pv8vg7t5qZqgRpHgzC1tHif5QIU9l8hqAqB8weJ6xWVYOUUi3.OyUAy45zmrwBuPIxvqemY3IijPqitj1SAnnp5Amf3Ds4uHLmsGpoF3dRBAZrLmW1Rsg8e941Yakhw1VxmGF7aA6kBiYrM8RNgvGhG8Fosg.vrge.Pt8VN6iV89ahhqYcn8g.Z6i8t1OM3HHwUk7pZ2eo9KFJ.6yqy8muh58zSXli7ZBIQkh7JvFBJj6wgYZkFSl0p6lQLY3yFi0aAy6jC4b98rg.3PRvCqoLp3KTCPNWGjiLCn8mn4s9FDeFyH4UHGBpN3oiPASBnmOrMsQ0B3QVhaSUu1H9VG.vt3nWTi.qn8HefvgQQ8LiYgX8zgiG6tyWS5sSd9cKzqNUZ8gCVCzo31IJvHekXkuRH98WCKVrr6HnZ8VtV3X3XXeqrZOa9kKjoBrM3jgkRYmcrSwBi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yiy6rPqYPjniDHGyAms3a1Gri8vPggtq9q8A1HkPK68jXZknjYS4XQJDoMIHNsIGLXw3qfoAiFomzHXsdt95OdNaoeb1CRWGiA.54QEi7az8ycjvn0q9FiJgssSgIY8tjiCAkwv9WdXqbg688ZVAbWc1FyzHRBfktqW6ZtpYA3niZHgyAGk3x1RrHeYPOqDqAU.9eNyPAu6jiSwnRgw3cw0DHWfH4ynG63nAKCXAJuxmBcnsboc5bJ6a0Jj1oEtGYAVAiJOix5J8Pv8vg7t5qZqgRpHgzC1tHif5QIU9l8hqAqB8weJ6xWVYOUUi3.OyUAy45zmrwBuPIxvqemY3IijPqitj1SAnnp5Amf3Ds4uHLmsGpoF3dRBAZrLmW1Rsg8e941Yakhw1VxmGF7aA6kBiYrM8RNgvGhG8Fosg.vrge.Pt8VN6iV89ahhqYcn8g.Z6i8t1OM3HHwUk7pZ2eo9KFJ.6yqy8muh58zSXli7ZBIQkh7JvFBJj6wgYZkFSl0p6lQLY3yFi0aAy6jC4b98rg.3PRvCqoLp3KTCPNWGjiLCn8mn4s9FDeFyH4UHGBpN3oiPASBnmOrMsQ0B3QVhaSUu1H9VG.vt3nWTi.qn8HefvgQQ8LiYgX8zgiG6tyWS5sSd9cKzqNUZ8gCVCzo31IJvHekXkuRH98WCKVrr6HnZ8VtV3X3XXeqrZOa9kKjoBrM3jgkRYmcrSwBi3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110009395699
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110009392790

Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FERMICAL INC (Continued)

DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009392790

FERMICAL INC
2727 2ND AVE

DETROIT, MI 48201

1000529608
110009395699

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009395699
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

2727 2ND AVE

DETROIT, MI 48201

Y125 OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC
SE 2115 CASS AVE
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.179 mi.
945 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster Y
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency:
Actual: Handler Name:
603 ft. Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

RCRA NonGen / NLR
FINDS
ECHO

20140818

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:
Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

2115 CASS AVE
DETROIT, Ml 48201
MIK169646833
STEWART W BEAL

Not reported

Not reported
734-320-6376
734-662-5869
SBEAL@GOBEAL.COM
Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, Ml 48201
STEWART BEAL-BEAL INC
Private

STEWART BEAL-BEAL INC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1000529608

1014924345
MIK169646833
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued)

Federal Universal Waste:
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20140926
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: STEWART BEAL-BEAL INC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20111015

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
Not reported

1014924345
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

1014924345

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
STEWART BEAL-BEAL INC
Private
20111015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
STEWART BEAL-BEAL INC
Private
20111015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
STEWART BEAL-BEAL INC
Private
20111015
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20111015

Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20140818
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC (Continued) 1014924345
Handler Name: OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23899
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORS

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

No Evaluations Found

110044810416

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1014924345

110044810416
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110044810416
OLYMPIA DEVELOPMENT LLC

2115 CASS AVE

DETROIT, MI 48201
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yiy6rPqYPjniDHGyAms3a1Gri8vPggtq9q8A1HkPK68jXZknjYS4XQJDoMIHNsIGLXw3qfoAiFomzHXsdt95OdNaoeb1CRWGiA.54QEi7az8ycjvn0q9FiJgssSgIY8tjiCAkwv9WdXqbg688ZVAbWc1FyzHRBfktqW6ZtpYA3niZHgyAGk3x1RrHeYPOqDqAU.9eNyPAu6jiSwnRgw3cw0DHWfH4ynG63nAKCXAJuxmBcnsboc5bJ6a0Jj1oEtGYAVAiJOix5J8Pv8vg7t5qZqgRpHgzC1tHif5QIU9l8hqAqB8weJ6xWVYOUUi3.OyUAy45zmrwBuPIxvqemY3IijPqitj1SAnnp5Amf3Ds4uHLmsGpoF3dRBAZrLmW1Rsg8e941Yakhw1VxmGF7aA6kBiYrM8RNgvGhG8Fosg.vrge.Pt8VN6iV89ahhqYcn8g.Z6i8t1OM3HHwUk7pZ2eo9KFJ.6yqy8muh58zSXli7ZBIQkh7JvFBJj6wgYZkFSl0p6lQLY3yFi0aAy6jC4b98rg.3PRvCqoLp3KTCPNWGjiLCn8mn4s9FDeFyH4UHGBpN3oiPASBnmOrMsQ0B4QVhaSUu1H9VG.vt7nWTi.qn8HefvgQQCLiYgX8zgiG6tyWS5sSd9cKzqNUZ8gCV7zo31IJvHekXkuRH68WCKVrr6HnZ8VtV7X3XXeqrZOa9kKjo8rM3jgkRYmcrSwBi3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Yiy6rPqYPjniDHGyAms3a1Gri8vPggtq9q8A1HkPK68jXZknjYS4XQJDoMIHNsIGLXw3qfoAiFomzHXsdt95OdNaoeb1CRWGiA.54QEi7az8ycjvn0q9FiJgssSgIY8tjiCAkwv9WdXqbg688ZVAbWc1FyzHRBfktqW6ZtpYA3niZHgyAGk3x1RrHeYPOqDqAU.9eNyPAu6jiSwnRgw3cw0DHWfH4ynG63nAKCXAJuxmBcnsboc5bJ6a0Jj1oEtGYAVAiJOix5J8Pv8vg7t5qZqgRpHgzC1tHif5QIU9l8hqAqB8weJ6xWVYOUUi3.OyUAy45zmrwBuPIxvqemY3IijPqitj1SAnnp5Amf3Ds4uHLmsGpoF3dRBAZrLmW1Rsg8e941Yakhw1VxmGF7aA6kBiYrM8RNgvGhG8Fosg.vrge.Pt8VN6iV89ahhqYcn8g.Z6i8t1OM3HHwUk7pZ2eo9KFJ.6yqy8muh58zSXli7ZBIQkh7JvFBJj6wgYZkFSl0p6lQLY3yFi0aAy6jC4b98rg.3PRvCqoLp3KTCPNWGjiLCn8mn4s9FDeFyH4UHGBpN3oiPASBnmOrMsQ0B4QVhaSUu1H9VG.vt7nWTi.qn8HefvgQQCLiYgX8zgiG6tyWS5sSd9cKzqNUZ8gCV7zo31IJvHekXkuRH68WCKVrr6HnZ8VtV7X3XXeqrZOa9kKjo8rM3jgkRYmcrSwBi3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110044810416

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7126 161 WEST COLUMBIA STREET MI INVENTORY  S128265896
ESE 161 WEST COLUMBIA STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.181 mi.
954 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 161 WEST COLUMBIA STREET
Actual: Address: 161 WEST COLUMBIA STREET
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risk Controlled
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Gurshaw, Erik
Latitude: 42.33697567
Longitude: -83.0545893
BEA:
Name: 161 WEST COLUMBIA STREET
Address: 161 WEST COLUMBIA STREET
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 01/13/2022
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82008683
Submittal Type: BEA
Submittal Number: 82008683-BEA-1
Approval Status: In Review
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: 00:00.0
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Columbia Elizabeth, LLC
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Owner
R127 IODENT BLDG RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004725533
East 2233 PARK AVE MIR000046706
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.181 mi.
956 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster R
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20011231
Actual: Handler Name: IODENT BLDG
604 ft. Handler Address: 2233 PARK AVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IODENT BLDG (Continued) 1004725533

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:
Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Corrective Action Workload Universe:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48201
MIR000046706
SEAN HARRINGTON
2233 PARK AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201
313-461-8310

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Other

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2233 PARK AVE
DETROIT, MI 48201

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE

Private

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE

Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

IODENT BLDG (Continued)

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Operator

Private
20020101

1004725533

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private
20020101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
IODENT BLDG (Continued) 1004725533
Date Became Current: 20020101
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20020101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: IODENT BLDG
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: IODENT BLDG
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 11131

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000607

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20011231

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: ORANGE GROVES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

No Violations Found

TC7067533.2s Page 174



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
IODENT BLDG (Continued) 1004725533
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
U128 110 124 SPROAT STREET MI INVENTORY S125863233
North 110 124 SPROAT STREET MI ASBESTOS N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI BEA
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster U
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 110 124 SPROAT STREET
Actual: Address: 110 124 SPROAT STREET
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

ASBESTOS:
Notification ID:
Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Contractor Name:

Project Number:
Notification Type and Date:
Start Date:

End Date:

Linear Feet:

Square Feet:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:

201

Not reported
Williams, Karen
42.34148743
-83.05709697

146197

BUILDING

110 SPROAT STREET
DETROIT, MI 48201
Environmental Maintenance Engineers, Inc.
19-573

Regular 12/09/2019
12/19/2019
12/20/2019

Not reported

100

110 124 SPROAT STREET
110 124 SPROAT STREET
DETROIT, MI 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

11/23/2010

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82001897

BEA

B201004644LV

RRD Received
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
110 124 SPROAT STREET (Continued) S125863233
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2010-11-24 12:03:36
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Euclid Enterprises, LLC acquired the property on June 4, 2010.
Comprised of three contiguous parcels. 2727 Park ave parcel was
formerly a residential dwelling, 124 Sproat was formerly a garage used
for auto repairs, with two UST’s identified as once being on the
property. 110 Sproat has a 13-story dilapidated hotel building
containing 156 roomsvacant since 2003. City records indicated that two
275 gallon oil tanks were located in the basement of the 124 sproat
parcel. Arsenic, lead and benzo
Organization: Euclid Enterprises, LLC
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
U129 EDDYSTONE PROPERTY MILUST U004159144
North 124 SPROAT ST MIUST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI INVENTORY
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster U
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: EDDYSTONE PROPERTY
Actual: Address: 124 SPROAT ST
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00036943
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

EuclidEnterprisese LLC

Not reported
UNKNOWN, MI
Not reported
Not reported
USA

Warren

John Zeegers
42.34130
-83.05721
01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number

100
FEET
NADS83
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

C-0135-10
09/24/2010
Other

Open

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EDDYSTONE PROPERTY (Continued)

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Accuracy Value Unit:

Source:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:

Method of Collection:

District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Substance:
Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

EDDYSTONE PROPERTY
124 SPROAT ST

DETROIT 48201-3021
CLOSED

00036943

EUCLID ENTERPRISESE LLC
4106 WILDER RD #10

BAY CITY

Ml

48706

Not reported

2488742000

Kelly Martorano

(248) 267-3346

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
1

1000

Closed in Ground
Other(UNKNOWN)

01/01/1917

09/29/2010

Not reported

u004159144

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Latitude: 42.34130

Longitude: -83.05721
INVENTORY:

Name: EDDYSTONE PROPERTY

Address: 124 SPROAT ST

City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

Township: Detroit

District: Warren

Data Source: Risks Not Determined

Lust Name: John Zeegers

Regulatory Program: 213

Release Status: Open

Project Manager: McKeever, Ari

Latitude: 42.341309

Longitude: -83.057215
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Z130 LITTLE CAESARS MIBEA S104911343
ESE 145 WEST COLUMBIA STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.185 mi.
977 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Actual: Address: 145 WEST COLUMBIA STREET
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 436
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 09/16/1997
Submitter Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
Z131 210 W. ELIZABETH STREET MI INVENTORY  S117440405
SE 210 W. ELIZABETH STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.190 mi.
1005 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 210 W. ELIZABETH STREET
Actual: Address: 210 W. ELIZABETH STREET
604 ft. City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

210 W. ELIZABETH STREET
210 W. ELIZABETH STREET
Ml 48201
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
210 W. ELIZABETH STREET (Continued) S117440405
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 01/05/2015
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007480
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201506272LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2015-01-06 11:30:53
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: box 558 Category B1 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern,
in whole or in part, and assessment of the available information
indicates no imminent, ongoing or evident future significant risk
exists. Two soil samples collected from site (2.0-3.5’ bgs and
3.0-4.5’ bgs), which is a paved parking lot in Detroit. Arsenic
detected at 6,500 and 7,800 ppm which exceed GR DC, DWP, and GSIP;
Mercury detected at 1,900 and 700 ppm which exceed GR DWP and GSIP.
Organization: Elizabeth Street Properties, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
V132 TEMPLE TOWERS US BROWNFIELDS 1016351035
NNW 439 TEMPLE TOWERS FINDS N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml -
0.191 mi.
1010 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster V
Relative: US BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: TEMPLE TOWERS
Actual: Address: 439 TEMPLE TOWERS
612 ft. City, State, Zip: DETROIT, MI -
Recipient Name: Wayne County Brownfield Redevelopment Authority
Grant Type: Assessment
Property Number: -
Parcel size: 1
Latitude: 42.341546
Longitude: -83.058876
HCM Label: Address Matching-House Number
Map Scale: 100000
Point of Reference: Entrance Point of a Facility or Station
Highlights: Former Use: Hotel
Datum: North American Datum of 1983

Acres Property ID:

IC Data Access:

Start Date:

Redev Completition Date:
Completed Date:

Acres Cleaned Up:

12434
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEMPLE TOWERS (Continued)

Cleanup Funding:

Cleanup Funding Source:
Assessment Funding:
Assessment Funding Source:
Redevelopment Funding:
Redev. Funding Source:
Redev. Funding Entity Name:
Redevelopment Start Date:
Assessment Funding Entity:
Cleanup Funding Entity:

Grant Type:

Accomplishment Type:
Accomplishment Count:
Cooperative Agreement Number:
Start Date:

Ownership Entity:

Completion Date:

Current Owner:

Did Owner Change:

Cleanup Required:

Video Available:

Photo Available:

Institutional Controls Required:
IC Category Proprietary Controls:
IC Cat. Info. Devices:

IC Cat. Gov. Controls:

IC Cat. Enforcement Permit Tools:

IC in place date:

IC in place:

State/tribal program date:
State/tribal program ID:
State/tribal NFA date:

Air cleaned:

Asbestos found:

Asbestos cleaned:
Controled substance found:
Controled substance cleaned:
Drinking water affected:
Drinking water cleaned:
Groundwater affected:
Groundwater cleaned:
Lead contaminant found:
Lead cleaned up:

No media affected:
Unknown media affected:
Other cleaned up:

Other metals found:

Other metals cleaned:
Other contaminants found:
Other contams found description:
PAHSs found:

PAHSs cleaned up:

PCBs found:

PCBs cleaned up:

Petro products found:
Petro products cleaned:
Sediments found:

1016351035

Phase | Environmental Assessment
N

98599701

6/30/2001

6/30/2001
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEMPLE TOWERS (Continued)

Sediments cleaned:

Soil affected:

Soil cleaned up:

Surface water cleaned:

VOCs found:

VOCs cleaned:

Cleanup other description:
Num. of cleanup and re-dev. jobs:
Past use greenspace acreage:
Past use residential acreage:
Surface Water:

Past use commercial acreage:
Past use industrial acreage:
Future use greenspace acreage:
Future use residential acreage:
Future use commercial acreage:
Future use industrial acreage:
Superfund Fed. landowner flag:
Arsenic cleaned up:

Cadmium cleaned up:
Chromium cleaned up:

Copper cleaned up:

Iron cleaned up:

mercury cleaned up:

Nickel Cleaned Up:

No clean up:

Pesticides cleaned up:
Selenium cleaned up:

SVOCs cleaned up:

Unknown clean up:

Arsenic contaminant found:
Cadmium contaminant found:
Chromium contaminant found:
Copper contaminant found:

Iron contaminant found:
Mercury contaminant found:
Nickel contaminant found:

No contaminant found:
Pesticides contaminant found:
Selenium contaminant found:
SVOCs contaminant found:
Unknown contaminant found:
Future Use: Multistory

Media affected Bluiding Material:
Media affected indoor air:

Building material media cleaned up:

Indoor air media cleaned up:
Unknown media cleaned up:
Past Use: Multistory
Property Description:

Below Poverty Number:
Below Poverty Percent:
Meidan Income:

Meidan Income Number:
Meidan Income Percent:
Vacant Housing Number:
Vacant Housing Percent:

1016351035
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEMPLE TOWERS (Continued) 1016351035
Unemployed Number: 329
Unemployed Percent: 9.7
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110039530969
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
US EPA Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES)
is an federal online database for Brownfields Grantees to
electronically submit data directly to EPA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
V133 MICHIGAN SITE NETWORK MI BROWNFIELDS S108419436
NNW 439 TEMPLE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.191 mi.
1010 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster V
Relative: BROWNFIELDS 2:
Higher Name: MICHIGAN SITE NETWORK
Actual: Address: 439 TEMPLE
612 ft. City: DETROIT
Site ID Number: 1000125
Region: 2
Property Name: Temple Towers
Sale/Lease: For Sale
Total Price: Not reported
Price/Square Feet: Not reported
Zoning: RESIDENTIAL
Tax Id Number: 2 649
State Designation: Not reported
Business Park: No
Crossroads: Cass
Building Type: Unknown
Subdivide: Not reported
Lot Size: Not reported
Explandable: Not reported
Year Built: 1913
Stories: 7 flrs
Grade: Not reported
Wet Lab: Not reported
Total Size: 4 200 sg/ft
Available Stores: Not reported
Wetlands: No
Clean Room: Not reported
Available: 4 200 sg/ft

Ceiling Min/Mas:
Multiple Tenants:
Truck Docks:
Minimum:
Sprinklers:
Parking:

Truck Doors:
Office:

Column Spacing:

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ai4kGA9AieA22mkOTGHP9TA9ZKACy35EeQWAz62je2XFmTl4ryOzfTbr4ZcHDMP4Y8ImTqOAzS9XOZpBK6H9SzCwHyZU4qiAa2i4t2Z0kmzGvw8KI9PWA5M2CYeOPAZJ9rG2b7mPm48ZOkATqE93GHeTPE94nHTclAXo4jCZKAKTj4vwA8biPb3SqkzuGOf2rl9DQA.69pSeByA4o2hN2COmIg87JO7bTIs9jVH0RPr47wjTDDAT95MwZPkKJy5v0CtayMz1In5pMEqp47AQ6iWDku4jzvO6lS4TWAw8iBq3C6kCCGDu2yz9K9ApI3OLenZART2rD2wAms93AIOSLT4S8oaH6ZPVN5HSTHOAEB7wIZcQKR73xPCQyyQk2hU5MNEu95bhQtFW7M7dqznt6Mg2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Ai4kGA9AieA22mkOTGHP9TA9ZKACy35EeQWAz62je2XFmTl4ryOzfTbr4ZcHDMP4Y8ImTqOAzS9XOZpBK6H9SzCwHyZU4qiAa2i4t2Z0kmzGvw8KI9PWA5M2CYeOPAZJ9rG2b7mPm48ZOkATqE93GHeTPE94nHTclAXo4jCZKAKTj4vwA8biPb3SqkzuGOf2rl9DQA.69pSeByA4o2hN2COmIg87JO7bTIs9jVH0RPr47wjTDDAT95MwZPkKJy5v0CtayMz1In5pMEqp47AQ6iWDku4jzvO6lS4TWAw8iBq3C6kCCGDu2yz9K9ApI3OLenZART2rD2wAms93AIOSLT4S8oaH6ZPVN5HSTHOAEB7wIZcQKR73xPCQyyQk2hU5MNEu95bhQtFW7M7dqznt6Mg2
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110039530969

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MICHIGAN SITE NETWORK (Continued) S108419436
Crane: No
Occupancy: Not reported
Lease Type: Triple Net Lease
Sub Leases: Not reported
Features: Not reported
Construction: Brick
Electric: DTE Energy
Water: Municipal
Gas: Michigan Consolidated
Telecom: McLeod USA
Sewer: Municipal
Local Interstate: 1-75
Local Interstate Miles: 0.3
Major Airport: Detroit Metropolitan
Major Airport Miles: 18
Local Highway: M-1
Local Highway Miles: 0.3
Water Port: Detroit
Water Port Miles: 2
Local Airport: Detroit City
Local Airport Miles: 6
Rail: No
Rail Miles: Not reported
Trade Zone: Detroit

Contact Office:
Contact Phone:
Contact Address:
Contact City:
Contact Phone:
Contact:
Contact Email:
Contact Email:
Website:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Contact Email:

Economic Dev Contact:
Edo Contact Name:
Edo Contact Phone:
Edo Contact Address:
Edo Contact Name:
Edo Contact Phone:

Edo Contact State:

Edo Contact Email:

Edo Website:

Sev:

Master Plan Use:
Prefered Plan Use:

Historical Plan Use:

Phase 1 Esa:
Completion Date:
Phase Il Esa:
Completion Date:
(Bea) Status:
Description:
Completion Date:
Pollutant Source:

Summit Commercial Real Estate

(517) 347-1500

2367 Science Parkway Suite 2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Wayne County
David Tyler
(313) 224-0752

600 Randolph Room 323

Dan Kirtland
(313) 224-6046
Detroit Ml 48226

dkirtla@co.wayne.mi.us
Www.waynecounty.com

Not reported
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL
Y

4/16/2001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MICHIGAN SITE NETWORK (Continued) S108419436
Fscore: Not reported
State Code: Not reported
Fscore Date: Not reported
Township Code: Not reported
Range Code: Not reported
Section: Not reported
Quarter: Not reported
Quarter Quarter: Not reported
List Type: Not reported
State Plan Zone: 3
Area: 0
X Coordinate: 0
Y Coordinate: 0
Longitude: 0
Latitude: 0
Tax Payer Name: Not reported
Tax Payer Address: Not reported
Tax Payer City: Not reported
Owner Status: Not reported
Environment: Not reported
Available Acre: Not reported
Minimum Acre: Not reported
Last Updated: Not reported
Parcel: Not reported
Description: Not reported
Building Material: Not reported
Heating System: Not reported
Air Conditioning: Not reported
Property Description: Not reported
Current Use: Not reported
BROWNFIELDS 2:
BROWNFIELDS 2:
V134 439 TEMPLE STREET MI INVENTORY S121186366
NNW 439 TEMPLE STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.191 mi.
1010 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster V
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 439 TEMPLE STREET
Actual: Address: 439 TEMPLE STREET
612 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:

Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:
Longitude:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
439 TEMPLE STREET (Continued) S121186366
BEA:
Name: 439 TEMPLE STREET
Address: 439 TEMPLE STREET
City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 07/26/2017
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007900
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201707789LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2017-08-11 11:11:43
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B2 BEA #7789 was submitted on July 26, 2017, by Professional Service
Industries, Inc. (PSI) on behalf of City of Detroit for a 0.85 acre
property located at 439 Temple Street in Detroit. The property
consists of a vacant lot used for parking and the City of Detroit
intends to continue using it for that purpose. PSI conducted a Phase |
ESA at the property on March 1, 2017, and identified no historical
RECs other than the potential for asbestos-containing materials at the
property. Potential RE
Organization: City of Detroit
Contact: Intertek Professional Service Indus
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
w135 SPROAT, 110 & 124 MI BROWNFIELDS S108417571
NNE 110 & 124 SPROAT MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.191 mi.
1010 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster W
Relative: BROWNFIELDS:
Higher Name: SPROAT, 110 & 124
Actual: Address: 110 & 124 SPROAT
611 ft. City, State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Facility ID: Not reported
Region: 1
Status: Not reported
Properry Use: Not reported
BEA: No
Ernie Id Number: 82001897

X Coordinate:
Y Coordinate:
Project Name:
Date Year Funded:

Total Brownfield Incentives:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPROAT, 110 & 124 (Continued) S108417571
Approved Amount: Not reported
Grant Award Amount: Not reported
Loan Award Amount: Not reported
Waterfront Award Amount: Not reported
Brownfield Site Assessment: Not reported
Development Type: Not reported
Prior Use: Not reported
Contaminants: Not reported
BEA:
Name: SPROAT, 110 & 124
Address: 110 & 124 SPROAT
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 11/23/2010
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82001897
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201004644LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2010-11-24 12:03:36
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Euclid Enterprises, LLC acquired the property on June 4, 2010.
Comprised of three contiguous parcels. 2727 Park ave parcel was
formerly a residential dwelling, 124 Sproat was formerly a garage used
for auto repairs, with two UST’s identified as once being on the
property. 110 Sproat has a 13-story dilapidated hotel building
containing 156 roomsvacant since 2003. City records indicated that two
275 gallon oil tanks were located in the basement of the 124 sproat
parcel. Arsenic, lead and benzo
Organization: Euclid Enterprises, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
AA136 COLLIER COLORTYPE INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000284832
South 661 PLUM ST FINDS MID005387154
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 ECHO
0.193 mi.
1019 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster AA
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19940827
Actual: Handler Name: COLLIER COLORTYPE INC
600 ft. Handler Address: 661 PLUM ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MID005387154
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

COLLIER COLORTYPE INC (Continued)

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:

1000284832

TANKEL ZANE
661 PLUM ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
313-962-9432

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Other

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

661 PLUM ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COLLIER COLORTYPE INC (Continued) 1000284832
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported
Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20110303
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: Not reported
Manifest Broker: Not reported
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19940828
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19940828
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19940828

Date Ended Current:

Not reported
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Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

COLLIER COLORTYPE INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: COLLIER COLORTYPE INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

1000284832

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private
19940828
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private
19940828
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

NO ACTIVE O/OP AS NOT GENERATING WASTE
Private
19940828
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19860130

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

COLLIER COLORTYPE INC (Continued)

Receive Date:

Handler Name: COLLIER COLORTYPE INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: COLLIER COLORTYPE INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

32311
PRINTING

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110003581856

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

19800101

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

19940827

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000284832
Registry ID: 110003581856

1000284832
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JlX6AQWJv9plN.iXQY73I9uAiLHQKhiWMssAIKlveyc9xR6pWBE4k3RNMnp.hMzifte3U15QVKdY08a7Xea5a5jILea9O9zuhkD5YvricgvLfi6Hs6t9nWwKzDqhNyEiymSApt1MyBZsz7wsy6UAoAFIE.PKz7YlytQ6f80J9nSlzgBXNRS3TMYAtUrQtabWvtk9UtGvSLN9q5ypITR3r.QNEI5.rNii5QcAEcfQR78Yx4S77O85luMIRiv9A9QuVnTANcRiQd7LLWIHIF45gcUKiJ3hEPciAma5W8MMXheszb1sFmr6lD8Jeodlt3wXVFS4Xk6Axa3Q1P3WhHO3E13vTbL9NqLpzuEAwSGNMLm.cG9iNhU36LFQ1W1YYRJ76kh9JLfIdzs9pmxugzXA5LfiNhCLgCOHCHp8CakKyddh.6WiqWK6bjoMUeMsYWDsP9H6JZbIjX8K0qOlxLg24mreo6.ygcscFPn5qduxmYXRS9e60xFvJ.gWQRsBEHsE3Z66.eMJ9kwlrvPXHxH4jDEAuO7QeLuW0173IckvT1r95XDpBf443C3NHH9.Rx8iEBk3JbzQDDmYciM789t3OPzIuD699vKuJ503REZijVkLG3iHHFu5yhZKi9xh4lZio3EB6WlMrTPsgWtsbTV7LIYIyPYK6VhlbiPBhD8efRzyDF.ciOw6fRnxwjTRjdT6ENr5oU7WcjdBZl7EBLn3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JlX6AQWJv9plN.iXQY73I9uAiLHQKhiWMssAIKlveyc9xR6pWBE4k3RNMnp.hMzifte3U15QVKdY08a7Xea5a5jILea9O9zuhkD5YvricgvLfi6Hs6t9nWwKzDqhNyEiymSApt1MyBZsz7wsy6UAoAFIE.PKz7YlytQ6f80J9nSlzgBXNRS3TMYAtUrQtabWvtk9UtGvSLN9q5ypITR3r.QNEI5.rNii5QcAEcfQR78Yx4S77O85luMIRiv9A9QuVnTANcRiQd7LLWIHIF45gcUKiJ3hEPciAma5W8MMXheszb1sFmr6lD8Jeodlt3wXVFS4Xk6Axa3Q1P3WhHO3E13vTbL9NqLpzuEAwSGNMLm.cG9iNhU36LFQ1W1YYRJ76kh9JLfIdzs9pmxugzXA5LfiNhCLgCOHCHp8CakKyddh.6WiqWK6bjoMUeMsYWDsP9H6JZbIjX8K0qOlxLg24mreo6.ygcscFPn5qduxmYXRS9e60xFvJ.gWQRsBEHsE3Z66.eMJ9kwlrvPXHxH4jDEAuO7QeLuW0173IckvT1r95XDpBf443C3NHH9.Rx8iEBk3JbzQDDmYciM789t3OPzIuD699vKuJ503REZijVkLG3iHHFu5yhZKi9xh4lZio3EB6WlMrTPsgWtsbTV7LIYIyPYK6VhlbiPBhD8efRzyDF.ciOw6fRnxwjTRjdT6ENr5oU7WcjdBZl7EBLn3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003581856

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COLLIER COLORTYPE INC (Continued) 1000284832
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003581856
Name: COLLIER COLORTYPE INC
Address: 661 PLUM ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
AA137 PLUM STREET BUILDING MILUST U003988058
South 661 PLUM ST MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.193 mi.
10109 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster AA
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: PLUM STREET BUILDING
Actual: Address: 661 PLUM ST
600 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00041669
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

DTEElectric Company
Not reported
UNKNOWN, MI
Not reported

Not reported
USA

Warren

Plum Street Building
42.33540
-83.05833

Not reported
Interpolation-Map
15

METERS

NAD83

POINT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0521-04
12/21/2004
Unknown
Closed
08/29/2005

PLUM STREET BUILDING
661 PLUM ST

DETROIT 48201-3353
CLOSED

00041669

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Mi

48226-1221
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLUM STREET BUILDING (Continued) U003988058
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3132352745
Contact: Kim M Roberts
Contact Phone: (313) 897-1398
Date of Collection: Not reported
Accuracy: 15
Horizontal Datum: NAD83
Accuracy Value Unit: METERS
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN
Point Line Area: POINT
Desc Category: Not reported
Method of Collection: Interpolation-Map
District: Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
Tank ID: 1
Capacity: 500
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Remove Date: 12/21/2004
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: 42.33540
Longitude: -83.05833
T138 127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE MI INVENTORY  S120851705
ENE 127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.194 mi.
1022 ft. Site 2 of 2iin cluster T
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE
Actual: Address: 127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE
604 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE
127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE
Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
127 WEST FISHER SERVICE DRIVE (Continued) S120851705
Date Received: 01/26/2017
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007155
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201707462LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2017-01-30 09:34:55
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B2 BEA #7462 was submitted on January 26, 2017, by NTH Consultants,
Ltd. on behalf of ODM Parking, LLC for the property located at 127
West Fisher Service Drive in Detroit. The property is approximately
5,532 square feet in size and is a pave parking lot. ODM Parking, LLC
plans to continue to use the property as a surface parking lot. NTH
conducted a Phase | ESA on November 18, 2016, which indicated that
residential dwellings with unknown fill material once existed at the
property and that
Organization: ODM Parking LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
S139 SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY MI INVENTORY  S113717238
NE 66 SIBLEY ST. MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.195 mi.
1029 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 66 SIBLEY ST.
Actual: Address: 66 SIBLEY ST.
611 ft. City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

66 SIBLEY ST.
66 SIBLEY ST.
Ml 48201

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/27/2013
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY (Continued)

Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

Contact Type:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

Contact Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
82008107

Baseline Environmental Assessment

B201305495LV
RRD Received
Submitted

2013-03-06 10:02:45

Not reported
Detroit
Warren

S113717238

Records Manager: Box 145 To Lansing for scanning on 3/4/16

Singent Consulting, LLC
Bhushan C. Modi
Submitter Contact

SINGENT CONSULTING PROPERTY

66 SIBLEY ST.

DETROIT, MI 48201

Not reported
5495
Southeast Ml
02/27/2013

Singent Consulting, LLC

No Request
0

Not reported
No Request
scheels;j
RRD

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AB140 GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX MILUST U003322013
South 2100 2ND AVE MI UST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201 MI INVENTORY
0.197 mi.
1041 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster AB
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX
Actual: Address: 2100 2ND AVE
600 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00010805
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:

DTEEnergy LLC

Not reported
UNKNOWN, Ml

Not reported

Not reported

USA

Warren

DTE - General Office Complex
42.33509

-83.05785

01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0111-14
08/19/2014
Gasoline
Closed
10/20/2015

C-0770-89
10/30/1989
Not reported
Closed
04/23/2008

GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX
2100 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-3302
CLOSED

00010805

DTE ENERGY LLC

ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX (Continued) U003322013
Owner Phone: 3132352745

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Franklin LeForce

(313) 235-2745
01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
346

12000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

12/20/1989

08/19/2014

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

42.33509

-83.05785

GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX
2100 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-3302
CLOSED

00010805

DTE ENERGY LLC

ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported

3132352745

Franklin LeForce

(313) 235-2745

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
274

12000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

04/23/1971
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX (Continued)

01/02/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003322013

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Accuracy Value Unit:

Source:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:

Method of Collection:

District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Substance:
Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33509
-83.05785

GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX
2100 2ND AVE

DETROIT 48201-3302
CLOSED

00010805

DTE ENERGY LLC

ONE ENERGY PLAZA 655 GO
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported

3132352745

Franklin LeForce

(313) 235-2745

01/11/2001

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
273

10000

Removed from Ground
Gasoline

04/01/1971

01/02/1990

Not reported

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Latitude: 42.33509
Longitude: -83.05785

INVENTORY:
Name: GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX
Address: 2100 2ND AVE
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Township: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GENERAL OFFICE COMPLEX (Continued) U003322013
District: Warren
Data Source: Risk Controlled
Lust Name: DTE - General Office Complex
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: ClLosed
Project Manager: Noetzel, Katie
Latitude: 42.3352076
Longitude: -83.05757765
U141 SURFACE PARKING LOT NO. 1 MIUST U004290725
North 2756 CASS AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.198 mi.
1045 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster U
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: SURFACE PARKING LOT NO. 1
Actual: Address: 2756 CASS AVE
612 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 10000131
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE.
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48201
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3134713456

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

2000
Removed from Ground
Gasoline
Not reported
11/08/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Y142 INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000428268
SE 235 W ELIZABETH ST FINDS MID985575612
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 ECHO
0.207 mi.
1093 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Y
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20010221
Actual: Handler Name: INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY
604 ft. Handler Address: 235 W ELIZABETH ST

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MID985575612

Contact Name: BRUCE KRUGER

Contact Address: 235 W ELIZABETH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48201
313-961-3600

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

235 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
INDUSTRIAL LAUNGRY
Private
INDUSTRIAL LAUNGRY
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: INDUSTRIAL LAUNGRY
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19750101

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

INDUSTRIAL LAUNGRY
Private

19750101

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000428268
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY (Continued)

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

1000428268

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
INDUSTRIAL LAUNGRY
Private
19750101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
INDUSTRIAL LAUNGRY
Private
19750101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010221

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19930101

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY (Continued) 1000428268
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 81232
NAICS Description: DRYCLEANING AND LAUNDRY SERVICES (EXCEPT COIN-OPERATED)
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110003637690
Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000428268
Registry ID: 110003637690
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003637690
Name: INDUSTRIAL LAUNDRY
Address: 235 W ELIZABETH ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
7143 MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION RCRA NonGen /NLR 1001112718
ESE | 75 UNDER 2ND BLVD MIR000015529
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48226
0.208 mi.
1096 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19960528
Actual: Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION
604 ft. Handler Address: 1 75 UNDER 2ND BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48226
EPA ID: MIR000015529
Contact Name: RON HAFNER
Contact Address: |1 75 UNDER 2ND BLVD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

DETROIT, Ml 48226
517-335-1923

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

State

Not a generator, verified
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JlX6AQWJv9plN.iXQY73I9uAiLHQKhiWMssAIKlveyc9xR6pWBE4k3RNMnp.hMzifte3U15QVKdY08a7Xea5a5jILea9O9zuhkD5YvricgvLfi6Hs6t9nWwKzDqhNyEiymSApt1MyBZsz7wsy6UAoAFIE.PKz7YlytQ6f80J9nSlzgBXNRS3TMYAtUrQtabWvtk9UtGvSLN9q5ypITR3r.QNEI5.rNii5QcAEcfQR78Yx4S77O85luMIRiv9A9QuVnTANcRiQd7LLWIHIF45gcUKiJ3hEPciAma5W8MMXheszb1sFmr6lD8Jeodlt3wXVFS4Xk6Axa3Q1P3WhHO3E13vTbL9NqLpzuEAwSGNMLm.cG9iNhU36LFQ1W1YYRJ76kh9JLfIdzs9pmxugzXA5LfiNhCLgCOHCHp8CakKyddh.6WiqWK6bjoMUeMsYWDsP9H6JZbIjX8K0qOlxLg24mreo6.ygcscFPn5qduxmYXRS9e60xFvJ.gWQRsBEHsE3Z66.eMJ9kwlrvPXHxH4jDEAuO7QeLuW0173IckvT1r95XDpBf443C3NHH9.Rx8iEBk3JbzQDDmYciM789t3OPzIuD699vKuJ503REZijVkLG3iHHFu7yhZKi9xh4lZio3E56WlMrTPsgWtsbTVBLIYIyPYK6VhlbiP5hD8efRzyDF.ciOw9fRnxwjTRjdT6ENrBoU7WcjdBZl7EBLn3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JlX6AQWJv9plN.iXQY73I9uAiLHQKhiWMssAIKlveyc9xR6pWBE4k3RNMnp.hMzifte3U15QVKdY08a7Xea5a5jILea9O9zuhkD5YvricgvLfi6Hs6t9nWwKzDqhNyEiymSApt1MyBZsz7wsy6UAoAFIE.PKz7YlytQ6f80J9nSlzgBXNRS3TMYAtUrQtabWvtk9UtGvSLN9q5ypITR3r.QNEI5.rNii5QcAEcfQR78Yx4S77O85luMIRiv9A9QuVnTANcRiQd7LLWIHIF45gcUKiJ3hEPciAma5W8MMXheszb1sFmr6lD8Jeodlt3wXVFS4Xk6Axa3Q1P3WhHO3E13vTbL9NqLpzuEAwSGNMLm.cG9iNhU36LFQ1W1YYRJ76kh9JLfIdzs9pmxugzXA5LfiNhCLgCOHCHp8CakKyddh.6WiqWK6bjoMUeMsYWDsP9H6JZbIjX8K0qOlxLg24mreo6.ygcscFPn5qduxmYXRS9e60xFvJ.gWQRsBEHsE3Z66.eMJ9kwlrvPXHxH4jDEAuO7QeLuW0173IckvT1r95XDpBf443C3NHH9.Rx8iEBk3JbzQDDmYciM789t3OPzIuD699vKuJ503REZijVkLG3iHHFu7yhZKi9xh4lZio3E56WlMrTPsgWtsbTVBLIYIyPYK6VhlbiP5hD8efRzyDF.ciOw9fRnxwjTRjdT6ENrBoU7WcjdBZl7EBLn3
https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110003637690

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1001112718
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Not reported
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 30050
Mailing City,State,Zip: LANSING, MI 48909
Owner Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Owner Type: State
Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Operator Type: State
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -

Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: NN

Sub-Part K Indicator: Not reported
Commercial TSD Indicator: No

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type: Not reported

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline: Not on the Baseline
2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline: Not on the Baseline
Permit Renewals Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Workload Universe: Not reported
Permit Progress Universe: Not reported
Post-Closure Workload Universe: Not reported
Closure Workload Universe: Not reported

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No

Corrective Action Workload Universe: No

Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No

TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe: No

TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe: No

Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No

Institutional Control Indicator: No

Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A

Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A

Operating TSDF Universe: Not reported

Full Enforcement Universe: Not reported
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued)

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19960528
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: MICH DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
Legal Status: State
Date Became Current: 19960528

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960528

Handler Name: MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1001112718
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MI DEPT/TRANSPORTATION (Continued) 1001112718
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 23731
NAICS Description: HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
7144 LOTE MI LUST S120852138
ESE 101 W COLUMBIA ST MI INVENTORY N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201
0.209 mi.
1102 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: LOT E (10000042)
Actual: Address: 101 W COLUMBIA ST
604 ft. City, State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201-
Facility ID: 50006011
Source: Not reported
Owner Name: NO ACCELA OWNER FOUND
Owner Address: UNKNOWN
Owner City,St,Zip: UNKNOWN, MI 00000-0000
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: (616) 795-3364
Country: USA
District: Warren
Site Name: Parking Lot E (FAC10000042)
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Date of Collection: Not reported
Method of Collection: Not reported
Accuracy: Not reported
Accuracy Value Unit: Not reported
Horizontal Data: Not reported
Point Line Area: Not reported
Desc Category: Not reported
Regulatory Program: Not reported
Risk Condition: Not reported
Project Manager: Not reported
Senate District: Not reported
House District: Not reported

US Congressional District: Not reported

Leak Number: C-0128-17
Release Date: 05/16/2017
Substance Released: Diesel,Diesel
Release Status: Open
Release Closed Date: Not reported
Leak Number: C-0144-17
Release Date: 04/25/2017
Substance Released: Diesel,Diesel
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT E (Continued) S120852138
Release Status: Open
Release Closed Date: Not reported
Leak Number: Not reported
Release Date: Not reported
Substance Released: Not reported
Release Status: Open
Release Closed Date: Not reported
INVENTORY:
Name: LOTE
Address: 101 W COLUMBIA ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Parking Lot E (FAC10000042)
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: Open
Project Manager: McKeever, Ari
Latitude: NaN
Longitude: NaN
7145 LOTE MIUST U004275783
ESE 101 W COLUMBIA ST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.209 mi.
1102 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster Z
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: LOTE
Actual: Address: 101 W COLUMBIA ST
604 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 10000042
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE.
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48201
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3134713183

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7

1000
Removed from Ground
Diesel

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT E (Continued) u004275783
Remove Date: 04/25/2017

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOTE

101 W COLUMBIA ST
DETROIT 48201
CLOSED
10000042

Not reported
2211 WOODWARD AVE.
DETROIT

Ml

48201

Not reported
3134713183

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6

1000
Non-Registered Tank
Diesel

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LOTE

101 W COLUMBIA ST
DETROIT 48201
CLOSED

10000042

TC7067533.2s Page 207



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LOT E (Continued)

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:

Not reported
2211 WOODWARD AVE.
DETROIT
Ml

48201

Not reported
3134713183
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5

2000
Removed from Ground
Gasoline
Not reported
04/25/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOTE

101 W COLUMBIA ST
DETROIT 48201
CLOSED
10000042

Not reported
2211 WOODWARD AVE.
DETROIT

Ml

48201

Not reported
3134713183

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u004275783
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LOT E (Continued) u004275783
District: Not reported
Tank ID: 4
Capacity: 2000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Gasoline
Install Date: Not reported
Remove Date: 04/25/2017
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Name: LOTE
Address: 101 W COLUMBIA ST
City, State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 10000042
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE.
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48201
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3134713183
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Date of Collection: Not reported
Accuracy: Not reported
Horizontal Datum: Not reported
Accuracy Value Unit: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Point Line Area: Not reported
Desc Category: Not reported
Method of Collection: Not reported
District: Not reported
Tank ID: 3
Capacity: 2000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Unknown
Install Date: 04/14/2017
Remove Date: 04/25/2017
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT E (Continued) u004275783
Name: LOTE
Address: 101 W COLUMBIA ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT 48201
Facility Type: CLOSED
Facility ID: 10000042
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: 2211 WOODWARD AVE.
Owner City: DETROIT
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48201
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 3134713183

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

2000
Removed from Ground
Unknown
04/14/2017
04/25/2017
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LOTE

101 W COLUMBIA ST
DETROIT 48201
CLOSED

10000042

Not reported

2211 WOODWARD AVE.
DETROIT

Ml

48201

Not reported
3134713183

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT E (Continued) u004275783
Accuracy Value Unit: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Point Line Area: Not reported
Desc Category: Not reported
Method of Collection: Not reported
District: Not reported
Tank ID: 1
Capacity: 2000
Tank Status: Removed from Ground
Substance: Unknown
Install Date: 04/14/2017
Remove Date: 04/25/2017
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank Details Compartments: Not reported
Tank Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Release Detection: Not reported
Piping Material: Not reported
Piping Type: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Impressed Device: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
146 DETROIT THERMAL LLC RCRA-VSQG 1001220241
WSW 2401 4TH ST MIR000032409
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.216 mi.
1138 ft.
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20040323
Actual: Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
605 ft. Handler Address: 2401 4TH ST
Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
EPA ID: MIR000032409
Contact Name: DANIEL COYNE
Contact Address: 2401 4TH ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:

DETROIT, MI 48201
313-963-3689

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

541 MADISON ST
DETROIT, MI 48226
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private

DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT THERMAL LLC (Continued)

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1001220241
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT THERMAL LLC (Continued)

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

1001220241

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Operator
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DETROIT THERMAL LLC (Continued) 1001220241
Date Became Current: 20030630

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT THERMAL LLC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

1001220241

Owner
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Private
20030630
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980601

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20011231

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DETROIT THERMAL LLC (Continued)

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: DETROIT THERMAL LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

1001220241

No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20010324

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010630

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20010422

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20040323

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DETROIT THERMAL LLC (Continued) 1001220241
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 22133
NAICS Description: STEAM AND AIR-CONDITIONING SUPPLY
Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation: No

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20081029
State

No
NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AC147 TSD SOLUTIONS LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012180269
North 131 TEMPLE ST MIK297613887
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.216 mi.
1141 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster AC
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20090115
Actual: Handler Name: TSD SOLUTIONS LLC
612 ft. Handler Address: 131 TEMPLE ST

Handler City,State,Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

EPA ID: MIK297613887

Contact Name: KELLY MARTORANO

Contact Address: 131 TEMPLE ST

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

DETROIT, MI 48201
248-879-2000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1163 S MAIN ST
CHELSEA, MI 48118
TSD SOLUTIONS LLC
Private

TSD SOLUTIONS LLC
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSD SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued)

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20110303
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: TSD SOLUTIONS LLC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 20081223

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

TSD SOLUTIONS LLC
Private

20081223

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1012180269
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSD SOLUTIONS LLC (Continued) 1012180269

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: TSD SOLUTIONS LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

20090115

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56291
NAICS Description: REMEDIATION SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

AD148 MGM GRAND PERMANENT CASINO SITE MIBEA S107466658

SSW 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48226
0.218 mi.
1149 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AD
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: MGM GRAND PERMANENT CASINO SITE
Actual: Address: 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH
599 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48226

Secondary Address: 938 Plum, 2100 Fifth, et al

BEA Number: 2993

District: Southeast Ml

Date Received: 12/13/2005

Submitter Name: MGM Grand Detroit LLC

Petition Determination: Denied

Petition Disclosure: 1

Category: S

Determination 20107A: No Request

Reviewer: schlauf

Division Assigned: ERD

Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MGM GRAND PERMANENT CASINO SITE (Continued) S107466658
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
AD149 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, MI INVENTORY  S127500628
SSw 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH , 938 PLUM, 2100 FIF MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 , MI 48226
0.218 mi.
1149 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster AD
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
Actual: Address: 826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH , 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
599 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48226
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL

826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH
Ml 48226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/01/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
82008185

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B200603129LV
RRD Received
Submitted
2006-05-02 14:25:45
Not reported

Detroit

Warren

Category B3 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern, in whole

or in part, and assessment of the available information indicates
further follow up required. Records Manager: Box 320, to Lansing on
8/24/16
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH (Continued)

MGM Grand Detroit LLC
Enviro Matrix Inc.
Submitter Contact

S$127500628

826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH

Ml 48226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/13/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82008185

Baseline Environmental Assessment

P200502993LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2005-12-14 15:09:54

Not reported

Detroit

Warren

Call to consultant on 1-10-06 requesting new Petition and affidavits.
Category B3 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern, in whole
or in part, and assessment of the available information indicates
further follow up required. Scanned in Records Manager.

MGM Grand Detroit LLC

Kirit Ravani

Submitter Contact

826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH , 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
Ml 48226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/01/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
82008185

BEA

B200603129LV
RRD Received
Submitted
2006-05-02 14:25:45
Not reported

Not reported
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EDR ID Number
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826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH (Continued)

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

S$127500628

Warren

Category B3 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern, in whole
or in part, and assessment of the available information indicates

further follow up required. Records Manager: Box 320, to Lansing on

8/24/16

MGM Grand Detroit, LLC

Not reported

Submitter Contact

826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
826 -840 PLUM, 2220 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH , 938 PLUM, 2100 FIFTH, ET AL
MI 48226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/13/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82008185

BEA

P200502993LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2005-12-14 15:09:54

Not reported

Not reported

Warren

Call to consultant on 1-10-06 requesting new Petition and affidavits.

Category B3 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a new concern, in whole
or in part, and assessment of the available information indicates

further follow up required. Scanned in Records Manager.

MGM Grand Detroit, LLC

Not reported

Submitter Contact

AD150 MGM GRAND DETROIT LLC MI BEA S107812368
SSW 826 PLUM, 2200 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH, 938 N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48226

0.218 mi.

1149 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster AD

Relative: BEA:

Lower Name: MGM GRAND DETROIT LLC

Actual: Address: 826 PLUM, 2200 FOURTH, 2203 FOURTH, 938

599 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48226

Secondary Address: Plum, 2100 Fift, 1008 W. Elizabeth, etc
BEA Number: 3129

District: Southeast Ml

Date Received: 05/01/2006

Submitter Name: MGM Grand Detroit LLC

Petition Determination: No Request

Petition Disclosure: 0

Category: S
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MGM GRAND DETROIT LLC (Continued) S107812368

Determination 20107A: No Request

Reviewer: schlaufj

Division Assigned: ERD

Location ID: Not reported

Submittal Type: Not reported

Submittal Number: Not reported

Approval Status: Not reported

Workflow Status: Not reported

Date Submitted: Not reported

Date Completed: Not reported

Township: Not reported

Work Unit: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Contact: Not reported

Contact Type: Not reported
AC151 WAYCOR-PARK PARCELS MIBEA S110055504
NNE 2728 AND 2734 PARK AVENUE N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.225 mi.
1187 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AC
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: WAYCOR-PARK PARCELS
Actual: Address: 2728 AND 2734 PARK AVENUE
613 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml

Secondary Address: Not reported

BEA Number: 4269

District: Southeast Ml

Date Received: 10/05/2009

Submitter Name: Kava Blue Properties, LLC

Petition Determination: No Request

Petition Disclosure: 0

Category: N

Determination 20107A: No Request

Reviewer: thorntop

Division Assigned: RRD

Location ID: Not reported

Submittal Type: Not reported

Submittal Number: Not reported

Approval Status: Not reported

Workflow Status: Not reported

Date Submitted: Not reported

Date Completed: Not reported

Township: Not reported

Work Unit: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Contact: Not reported

Contact Type: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
152 LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION RCRA-SQG 1000176911
WSW 920 HENRY ST. MI LUST MID005378179
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201 MIUST
0.227 mi. ICIS
1196 ft. FINDS
Relative: ECHO
Lower MI ASBESTOS

NY MANIFEST
Actual: MI WDS
606 ft.

RCRA-SQG:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

20200820

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
MID005378179

TIM FORTIN

Not reported

Not reported
313-202-0464

Not reported
TIM.FORTIN@THERMOFISHER.COM
Not reported

05

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Private

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION - DETROIT
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

Operator
DIFCO LAB
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB
Private

1000176911

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20220601
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

INC

INC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Date Became Current: 19350201

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

BD-DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS
Private

19970801

Not reported

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201-2532
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: DIFCO LAB INC
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: 19350201

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

BD-DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS
Private

19970801

Not reported

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201-2532
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION - DETROIT
Private

20200201

Not reported

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201-2532
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Private

20190201

Not reported

920 HENRY ST

DETROIT, MI 48201-2532

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

1000176911

Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
BD-DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS
Private

19970801

Not reported

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201-2532
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
BD-DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS
Private

19970801

Not reported

920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, MI 48201-2532
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private

1000176911
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: DIFCO LABORATORIES INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:

19350201

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator
DIFCO LAB INC
Private
19350201
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19820521

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Not reported

20040312

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20050413

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20090330

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20100401

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20110411

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator

1000176911
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20121126

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20130827

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20160727

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20180323

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY
Federal Waste Generator Description:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

1000176911
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

62151

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20190417

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20200820

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

19980327

DIFCO LABORATORIES, INC.

Large Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

325413
IN-VITRO DIAGNOSTIC SUBSTANCE MANUFACTURING

325414
BIOLOGICAL PRODUCT (EXCEPT DIAGNOSTIC) MANUFACTURING
MEDICAL AND DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORIES

621511
MEDICAL LABORATORIES

1000176911
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: EPA
Violation Short Description: Permits - Application
Date Violation was Determined: 20120718
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20121023
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Documented
Violation Responsible Agency: EPA
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 20120910
Enforcement Responsible Agency: EPA

Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

BDO

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

TSD IS-Container Use and Management
20120718
20121030
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20120910
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Disposition Status Description: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Responsible Person: BDO
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: EPA
Violation Short Description: Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
Date Violation was Determined: 20120718
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20121023
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Documented
Violation Responsible Agency: EPA
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 20120910
Enforcement Responsible Agency: EPA
Enforcement Docket Number: Not reported
Enforcement Attorney: Not reported
Corrective Action Component: No
Appeal Initiated Date: Not reported
Appeal Resolution Date: Not reported
Disposition Status Date: Not reported
Disposition Status: Not reported
Disposition Status Description: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Responsible Person: BDO
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported

TC7067533.2s Page 236



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: EPA
Violation Short Description: Generators - Pre-transport
Date Violation was Determined: 20120718
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20121023
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Documented
Violation Responsible Agency: EPA
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: 001
Date of Enforcement Action: 20120910
Enforcement Responsible Agency: EPA

Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

BDO

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA
Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers
20120718
20121023
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20120910
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

BDO

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA
Generators - Pre-transport
20120718
20121023
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20120910
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

BDO

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000176911
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: State
Violation Short Description: Generators - General
Date Violation was Determined: 19860924
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 19870113
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: Not reported
Enforcement Identifier: 002
Date of Enforcement Action: 19861010
Enforcement Responsible Agency: State

Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19860924
19870113
Observed
State
19870108
001
19861208
State

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA

1000176911

Universal Waste - Small Quantity Handlers

20120718
20121023
Documented
EPA

Not reported
001
20120910
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

BDO

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date: 20120718
Evaluation Responsible Agency: EPA
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: BDO
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20121023

Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120718
EPA

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
BDO

Not reported
20121030
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120718
EPA

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
BDO

Not reported
20121023
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120718
EPA

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
BDO

Not reported
20121023
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120718

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: BDO
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 20121023

Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120718
EPA

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
BDO

Not reported
20121023
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19860924
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
Not reported
19870113
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19860924
State

Yes
COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported
Not reported
19870113
19870108
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120718

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
BDO

Not reported

20121023

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:
Former Citation:

LUST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:

Source:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

US Congressional District:

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:
Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

DIFCO LABORATORIES
920 HENRY ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-
00039276

STATE OF MICHIGAN
DifcoLaboratories

Not reported
UNKNOWN, MI

Not reported

Not reported

USA

Warren

Difco Laboratories
42.33727

-83.06223

01/11/2001

Address Matching-House Number
100

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C-0111-97
02/19/1997
Gasoline
Closed
06/30/1997

DIFCO LABORATORIES
920 HENRY ST
DETROIT 48201-2532
CLOSED

00039276

DIFCO LABORATORIES
PO BOX 331058
DETROIT

MI

48232-7058

Not reported
7344628500

STEVE VISSOTSKI
(313) 442-8768
01/11/2001

1000176911
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued)

Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

100

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Plant Entrance (Freight)

Address Matching-House Number
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office

1

250
Removed from Ground
Gasoline
01/01/1920
03/28/1997
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
42.33727
-83.06223

05-200073595
110000406490

BD Diagnostics

DIFCO LABORATORIES INC
920 HENRY ST.
DETROIT, MI 48201
Notice of Violation
WAYNE

RCRAINFO
Administrative - Informal
NOV

Not reported

Not reported

42.33689

-83.06255

Not reported
MID005378179

Not reported

Not reported

110000406490

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,

1000176911
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110000406490

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911

and settlements.

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

ASBESTOS:

Notification ID:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Contractor Name:
Project Number:

Notification Type and Date:

Start Date:
End Date:
Linear Feet:
Square Feet:

Notification ID:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Contractor Name:
Project Number:

Notification Type and Date:

Start Date:
End Date:
Linear Feet:
Square Feet:

Notification ID:
Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Contractor Name:
Project Number:

Notification Type and Date:

Start Date:
End Date:

1000176911

110000406490
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000406490
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

920 HENRY ST.

DETROIT, Ml 48201

157842

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (DIFCO LAB
920 HENRY STREET

DETROIT, MI 48201

MWV Environmental Services, Inc.
Not reported

Regular 01/14/2022

01/29/2022

02/21/2022

700

Not reported

157841

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (DIFCO LAB
920 HENRY STREET

DETROIT, MI 48201

MWV Environmental Services, Inc.
Not reported

Regular 01/14/2022

01/29/2022

02/25/2022

700

Not reported

157808

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (DIFCO LAB
920 HENRY STREET

DETROIT, MI 48201

MWV Environmental Services, Inc.

Not reported

Regular 01/13/2022

01/31/2022

02/21/2022
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Xo45wXuCov42L25hAwfJ9rUuF2CB23bQvBW4YO25YLql2yJ45NhJwAJm4VSf8XJOi8q0rICUyj9L7FNq2mv9SYBR62PN4WFXz4orA2Ya5Lwwfn8s0uPUCbm2qpvnS4Pf9uKLJ525.4DxhtKACp9gtfodJPj46Mr0mUHc4TzFGs2C.4JWX2Ro2S3nk5sfwez27vu3fCZb9fxvA840o2AtLJy28m8.nhNXAjI9dxfEzJ8l7wbr4LU9a5y8Fkb23G5t8BUH22J1JCb2aQ6w4etBVcWp6u5.YWSOSv4xUXvzoMg3Pj56Swtq2EWuecCUm3KSv6C4Xp2TbLRi2HF2bHhMPA3O2sYfOlJNa3Fhr4TUzK9vSFVO2Rz8BFBpf2jlBC9brrQ5x3GDBDVWeS3s5YhxOLa2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Xo45wXuCov42L25hAwfJ9rUuF2CB23bQvBW4YO25YLql2yJ45NhJwAJm4VSf8XJOi8q0rICUyj9L7FNq2mv9SYBR62PN4WFXz4orA2Ya5Lwwfn8s0uPUCbm2qpvnS4Pf9uKLJ525.4DxhtKACp9gtfodJPj46Mr0mUHc4TzFGs2C.4JWX2Ro2S3nk5sfwez27vu3fCZb9fxvA840o2AtLJy28m8.nhNXAjI9dxfEzJ8l7wbr4LU9a5y8Fkb23G5t8BUH22J1JCb2aQ6w4etBVcWp6u5.YWSOSv4xUXvzoMg3Pj56Swtq2EWuecCUm3KSv6C4Xp2TbLRi2HF2bHhMPA3O2sYfOlJNa3Fhr4TUzK9vSFVO2Rz8BFBpf2jlBC9brrQ5x3GDBDVWeS3s5YhxOLa2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (Continued) 1000176911
Linear Feet: 700
Square Feet: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
Name: DIFCO LABORATORIES
Address: 920 HENRY ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Country: USA
EPA ID: MID005378179
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 920 HENRY STREET
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: DETROIT
Location State: MI
Location Zip: 48232
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: MID005378179
Mailing Name: DIFCO LABORATORIES
Mailing Contact: CHRISTOPHER MCBEE
Mailing Address 1: 920 HENRY STREET
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: DETROIT
Mailing State: Ml
Mailing Zip: 48232
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 3134628500
WDS:
Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Address: 920 HENRY ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Site Id: MID005378179
WMD Id: 393625
Site Specific Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION - DETROIT
Mailing Address: 920 HENRY ST
Mailing City/State/Zip: 48201
Mailing County: WAYNE
AE153 LITTLE CAESARS MIBEA S104911340
ESE 100 WEST ELIZABETH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.228 mi.
1203 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AE
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Actual: Address: 100 WEST ELIZABETH STREET
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 435
District: Southeast Ml

TC7067533.2s Page 246



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LITTLE CAESARS (Continued) S104911340
Date Received: 09/16/1997
Submitter Name: LITTLE CAESARS
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: temppm
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
AE154 NAZAR PARKING MI LUST U004135493
ESE 145 W ELIZABETH ST MIUST N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml 48201 MI INVENTORY
0.230 mi. MI BEA
1213 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster AE
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: NAZAR PARKING
Actual: Address: 145 W ELIZABETH ST
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-
Facility ID: 00042174
Source: STATE OF MICHIGAN

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Country:

District:

Site Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Date of Collection:
Method of Collection:
Accuracy:

Accuracy Value Unit:
Horizontal Data:
Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Regulatory Program:
Risk Condition:
Project Manager:
Senate District:
House District:

ElizabethStreet Properties
Not reported
UNKNOWN, MI
Not reported

Not reported
USA

Warren

Former Detroit Garage Inc
42.33663
-83.05355
10/22/2007
Interpolation-Map
40

FEET

NAD83

POINT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

US Congressional District: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAZAR PARKING (Continued) U004135493

Leak Number:
Release Date:
Substance Released:
Release Status:
Release Closed Date:

UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:

Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:

C-0087-07

08/15/2006
Unknown,Unknown,Unknown,Unknown,Unknown,Unknown
Open

Not reported

NAZAR PARKING
145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT 48201-3459
CLOSED

00042174

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MI

Not reported

Not reported
2488792000

Jeffrey D Laswell
(734) 320-0580
10/22/2007

40

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Not reported
Interpolation-Map
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
8

6000

Closed in Ground
Gasoline

Not reported
01/01/1977

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
42.33663

-83.05355

NAZAR PARKING
145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT 48201-3459
CLOSED

00042174

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Ml

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAZAR PARKING (Continued) U004135493
Owner Phone: 2488792000

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Jeffrey D Laswell
(734) 320-0580
10/22/2007

40

NAD83

FEET

STATE OF MICHIGAN
POINT

Not reported
Interpolation-Map
Region 1 - SE Michigan District Office
7

6000

Closed in Ground
Gasoline

Not reported
01/01/1977

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
42.33663
-83.05355

NAZAR PARKING

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042174

ELIZABETH STREET PROPERTIES
2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported
3134713226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

6

20000

Closed in Ground

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NAZAR PARKING (Continued)

Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

2006-08-06 00:00:00
UTK-122925-15
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NAZAR PARKING

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042174

ELIZABETH STREET PROPERTIES
2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported
3134713226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5

20000

Closed in Ground

Not reported

Not reported
2006-08-06 00:00:00
UTK-122924-15

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NAZAR PARKING

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042174

U004135493
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NAZAR PARKING (Continued)

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:

Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:
Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:

ELIZABETH STREET PROPERTIES
2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported
3134713226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4

20000

Closed in Ground
Not reported

Not reported
2006-08-06 00:00:00
UTK-122923-15
Not reported

Not reported
Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

VACANT LOT

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042701

ODM PARKING PROPERTY LLC
840 W LONG LAKE RD SUITE #150
TROY

Ml

48098

Not reported

2488792000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U004135493
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NAZAR PARKING (Continued)

District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:
Tank Status:
Substance:
Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Not reported

4

1500

Closed in Ground
Diesel

Not reported
Not reported
UTK-141272-15
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NAZAR PARKING

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042174

ELIZABETH STREET PROPERTIES
2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported
3134713226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3

20000

Closed in Ground

Not reported

Not reported
2006-08-06 00:00:00
UTK-122922-15

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U004135493
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAZAR PARKING (Continued) U004135493
Name: VACANT LOT
Address: 145 W ELIZABETH ST
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201-3459
Facility Type: Closed in Ground
Facility ID: 00042701
Owner Name: ODM PARKING PROPERTY LLC
Owner Address: 840 W LONG LAKE RD SUITE #150
Owner City: TROY
Owner State: MI
Owner Zip: 48098
Owner Contact: Not reported
Owner Phone: 2488792000

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Date of Collection:
Accuracy:

Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:

Desc Category:

Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:

Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:
Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:
Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3

1500

Closed in Ground
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
UTK-141271-15
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NAZAR PARKING

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, MI 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042174

ELIZABETH STREET PROPERTIES
2211 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT

MI

48226

Not reported

3134713226

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NAZAR PARKING (Continued)

Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:

Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2

20000

Closed in Ground
Not reported
Not reported
2006-08-06 00:00:00
UTK-122921-15
Not reported
Not reported
Other

Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

VACANT LOT

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201-3459
Closed in Ground
00042701

ODM PARKING PROPERTY LLC
840 W LONG LAKE RD SUITE #150
TROY

Ml

48098

Not reported
2488792000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

1500

Closed in Ground
Diesel

Not reported

Not reported
UTK-141270-15

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Unknown

U004135493
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAZAR PARKING (Continued)

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional MI_UST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Facility Type:
Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:
Owner Zip:

Owner Contact:
Owner Phone:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
Date of Collection:
Accuracy:
Horizontal Datum:
Accuracy Value Unit:
Source:

Point Line Area:
Desc Category:
Method of Collection:
District:

Tank ID:
Capacity:

Tank Status:
Substance:

Install Date:
Remove Date:
Tank Number:

Tank Details Compartments:

Tank Release Detection:
Pipe Release Detection:
Piping Material:

Piping Type:

Tank Construction:
Impressed Device:
Latitude:

Longitude:

INVENTORY:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Township:
District:

Data Source:
Lust Name:

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NAZAR PARKING
145 W ELIZABETH ST

DETROIT, MI 48201-3459

Closed in Ground
00042174

ELIZABETH STREET PROPERTIES
2211 WOODWARD AVE

DETROIT

Ml

48226

Not reported
3134713226
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

20000

Closed in Ground
Not reported
Not reported
2006-08-06 00:00:00
UTK-122920-15
Not reported
Not reported
Other
Unknown

Not reported
Other,Unknown
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NAZAR PARKING

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, MI 48201
Detroit

Warren

Risks Present and Require Action in Long-term

Former Detroit Garage Inc

U004135493
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Xo45wXuCov42L25hAwfJ9rUuF2CB23bQvBW4YO25YLql2yJ45NhJwAJm4VSf8XJOi8q0rICUyj9L7FNq2mv9SYBR62PN4WFXz4orA2Ya5Lwwfn8s0uPUCbm2qpvnS4Pf9uKLJ525.4DxhtKACp9gtfodJPj46Mr0mUHc4TzFGs2C.4JWX2Ro2S3nk5sfwez27vu3fCZb9fxvA840o2AtLJy28m8.nhNXAjI9dxfEzJ8l7wbr4LU9a5y8Fkb23G5t8BUH22J1JCb2aQ6w4etBVcWp6u5.YWSOSv4xUXvzoMg3Pj56Swtq2EWuecCUmWKSv6C4Xp2TbLRi2HF2bHhMPA3O6sYfOlJNa3Fhr4TUzK5vSFVO2Rz7BFBpf2jl6C9brrQ5xBGDBDVWeS5s5YhxOLa2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Xo45wXuCov42L25hAwfJ9rUuF2CB23bQvBW4YO25YLql2yJ45NhJwAJm4VSf8XJOi8q0rICUyj9L7FNq2mv9SYBR62PN4WFXz4orA2Ya5Lwwfn8s0uPUCbm2qpvnS4Pf9uKLJ525.4DxhtKACp9gtfodJPj46Mr0mUHc4TzFGs2C.4JWX2Ro2S3nk5sfwez27vu3fCZb9fxvA840o2AtLJy28m8.nhNXAjI9dxfEzJ8l7wbr4LU9a5y8Fkb23G5t8BUH22J1JCb2aQ6w4etBVcWp6u5.YWSOSv4xUXvzoMg3Pj56Swtq2EWuecCUmWKSv6C4Xp2TbLRi2HF2bHhMPA3O6sYfOlJNa3Fhr4TUzK5vSFVO2Rz7BFBpf2jl6C9brrQ5xBGDBDVWeS5s5YhxOLa2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAZAR PARKING (Continued) U004135493
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: Open
Project Manager: McKeever, Ari
Latitude: 42.336638
Longitude: -83.053554
BEA:
Name: NAZAR PARKING
Address: 145 W ELIZABETH ST

City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:

District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:

Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:

DETROIT, Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10/19/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00042174

Baseline Environmental Assessment

B200603328LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2006-10-19 12:12:06

Not reported

Detroit

Warren

Records Manager: Box 163 To Lansing for scanning on 4/8/16 Category B3
Part 213 Facility ID #5-0005613 REVIEW CONCLUSION: BEA identifies a
new concern, in whole or in part, and assessment of the available
information indicates further follow up required.

Elizabeth Street Properties LLC

Atwell Hicks

Submitter Contact

VACANT LOT

145 W ELIZABETH ST
DETROIT, Ml 48201
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
11/18/1997

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
00042701

Baseline Environmental Assessment
P199700480LV

RRD Received
Submitted
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAZAR PARKING (Continued) U004135493
Date Submitted: 2004-01-31 07:29:04
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: RECORDS CENTER - 894995 - BEA25
Organization: FACKS PROPERTIES, L.L.C.
Contact: EDWARD F. MURPHY
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Name: VACANT LOT
Address: 145 W ELIZABETH ST
City, State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 07/18/2003
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 00042701
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: P200302070LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2004-01-31 07:29:04
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: No check was submitted with BEA. Form EQP4476 was included with BEA.
RECORD CENTER - 895068 - BEA98
Organization: South Dixie Properties, LLC
Contact: PM Environmental, Inc.
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
AE155 FORMER GAS STATION/PARKING GARAGE MI BEA S108414498
ESE 145 WEST ELIZABETH STREET N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.230 mi.
1213 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster AE
Relative: BEA:
Lower Name: FORMER GAS STATION/PARKING GARAGE
Actual: Address: 145 WEST ELIZABETH STREET
603 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Fox Box Office
BEA Number: 3328
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 10/19/2006
Submitter Name: Elizabeth Street Properties LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: N
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: schlauf
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FORMER GAS STATION/PARKING GARAGE (Continued) S108414498
Division Assigned: STD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
AF156 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE MI INVENTORY  S119009182
ENE 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), Ml 48201
0.230 mi.
1213 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AF
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
Actual: Address: 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
609 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

11/14/2016

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007560

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B201607371LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2016-11-30 11:27:14

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2473 WOODWARD AVENUE (Continued) S119009182
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B1 Previously submitted BEA: 1563 BEA #7371 was submitted on November
14, 2016, by NTH Consultants, Ltd. (NTH) on behalf of Nexus
Properties, LLC for the 14,203 square foot property located at 2473
Woodward Ave. in Detroit. The property is a gravel-covered parking lot
which was being used as a staging area for the Little Caesar Arena
construction project at the time of the BEA submittal. No information
on the future development plans for the property were available at the
time of the BEA s
Organization: Nexus Properties, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Name: 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
Address: 2473 WOODWARD AVENUE
City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 12/04/2001
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007560
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: P200101563LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2004-01-31 07:29:04
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: RECORDS CENTER - 895029 - BEA59
Organization: Motown Center, A Michigan Nonprofit Corp
Contact: Tanya Heidelberg-Yopp
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
AF157 MIBEA S105768152
ENE 2473 WOODWARD N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.230 mi.
1213 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AF
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 2473 WOODWARD
609 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 1563
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 12/04/2001
Submitter Name: Motown Center, A Michigan Nonprofit Corp
Petition Determination: Affirmed
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105768152
Petition Disclosure: 1
Category: N
Determination 20107A: Affirmed
Reviewer: williakt
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
AF158 HENNEPIN APARTMENTS, LLC MI INVENTORY  S113193087
NE 28 HENRY STREET & 59 SIBLEY STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.234 mi.
1234 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AF
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 28 HENRY STREET & 59 SIBLEY STREET
Actual: Address: 28 HENRY STREET & 59 SIBLEY STREET
610 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:
Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:
Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:

201
Not reported
Owens, Paul
NaN
NaN

28 HENRY STREET & 59 SIBLEY STREET
28 HENRY STREET & 59 SIBLEY STREET
Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

01/23/2013

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007691

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B201305451LV
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HENNEPIN APARTMENTS, LLC (Continued) S113193087
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2013-01-28 13:41:23
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: Records Manager: Box 143 To Lansing for scanning on 3/4/16
Organization: Hennepin Apartments, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
Name: HENNEPIN APARTMENTS, LLC
Address: 28 HENRY STREET & 59 SIBLEY STREET
City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 5451
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 01/23/2013
Submitter Name: Hennepin Apartments, LLC
Petition Determination: No Request
Petition Disclosure: 0
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: No Request
Reviewer: scheels;j
Division Assigned: RRD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
AG159 204 W. ADAMS MI INVENTORY S128641823
SE 204 W ADAMS AVE W N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48226
0.239 mi.
1263 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster AG
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 204 W. ADAMS
Actual: Address: 204 W ADAMS AVE W
600 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml 48226
Township: Not reported
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: 204 W. Adams
Regulatory Program: 213
Release Status: Open

Project Manager:
Latitude:
Longitude:

McKeever, Ari
42.33586097
-83.05422155
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AG160 204,212,220, 228 WEST ADAMS, 223, 245 WEST ELIZABE MI INVENTORY  S128267129
SE 204 W. ADAMS MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.239 mi.
1263 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster AG
Relative: INVENTORY:
Lower Name: 204,212,220, 228 WEST ADAMS, 223, 245 WEST ELIZABETH STREET
Actual: Address: 204 W. ADAMS
600 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

Township: Not reported

District: Warren

Data Source: Risks Present and Require Action in Short-term

Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program: 201

Release Status: Not reported

Project Manager: Gurshaw, Erik

Latitude: 42.33586479

Longitude: -83.05350363

BEA:

Name: 204,212,220, 228 WEST ADAMS, 223, 245 WEST ELIZABETH STREET

Address: 204 W. ADAMS

City,State, Zip: DETROIT, MI 48201

Secondary Address: Not reported

BEA Number: Not reported

District: Not reported

Date Received: 11/16/2021

Submitter Name: Not reported

Petition Determination: Not reported

Petition Disclosure: Not reported

Category: Not reported

Determination 20107A: Not reported

Reviewer: Not reported

Division Assigned: Not reported

Location ID: 82008673

Submittal Type: BEA

Submittal Number: 82008673-BEA-1

Approval Status: In Review

Workflow Status: Submitted

Date Submitted: Not reported

Date Completed: 00:00.0

Township: Not reported

Work Unit: Warren

Comments: Not reported

Organization: 204 Adams LLC

Contact: Not reported

Contact Type: Owner
AH161 2704 FOURTH STREET MI INVENTORY S118693668
West 2704 FOURTH STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 WAYNE (County), MI 48201
0.239 mi.
1264 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster AH
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2704 FOURTH STREET
Actual: Address: 2704 FOURTH STREET
609 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
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2704 FOURTH STREET (Continued) S118693668
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
Latitude: NaN
Longitude: NaN
BEA:
Name: 2704 FOURTH STREET
Address: 2704 FOURTH STREET
City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: Not reported
District: Not reported
Date Received: 05/11/2016
Submitter Name: Not reported
Petition Determination: Not reported
Petition Disclosure: Not reported
Category: Not reported
Determination 20107A: Not reported
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007627
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201607018LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2016-05-23 09:50:00
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B1 BEA Number 7018 was submitted on May 11, 2016, by NTH Consultants,
Ltd. (NTH) on behalf of Grand River Revival, LLC for a 2,850 square
foot property located at 2705 Fourth Street in Detroit. No information
on the future use of the property was provided to NTH at the time of
the BEA's submittal. NTH conducted a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) on the property on March 23, 2016, The Phase | ESA
revealed the following RECs: unknown backfill material used to fill
the basement of the
Organization: Grand River Revival, LLC
Contact: Bhushan C. Modi
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
AC162 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 63 TEMPLE S MI INVENTORY  S127499432
NNE 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 6, 3 TEMPLE STREET MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 , Ml 48201
0.240 mi.
1265 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster AC
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 63 TEMPLE STREET
Actual: Address: 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 6, 3 TEMPLE STREET
613 ft. City,State, Zip: MI 48201
Township: Detroit
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2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 63 TEMPLE STREET (Continued) S127499432
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported
Regulatory Program: 201
Release Status: Not reported
Project Manager: Owens, Paul
Latitude: NaN
Longitude: NaN
BEA:
Name: 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 63 TEMPLE STREET
Address: 2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 6, 3 TEMPLE STREET

City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:

Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:

Petition Determination:

Petition Disclosure:
Category:

Determination 20107A:

Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/14/2016

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

82007656

BEA

B201607429LV

RRD Received

Submitted

2017-01-13 11:06:48

Not reported

Not reported

Warren

B1 BEA #7429 BEA was submitted on December 14, 2016, by NTH
Consultants, Ltd. (NTH) on behalf of ODM Parking, LLC for the Kava
blue North Property located at 2776 Park, 48 Sproat, and 63 Temple in
Detroit. 2776 Park is 30,770 square feet and contains a single-story
office building and three-story veteran shelter building occupied by
the Michigan Veterans Foundation, 48 Sproat is 42,264 square feet and
consists of a gravel covered lot, and 63 Temple is 12,832 square feet
and consists of a fence-

ODM Parking LLC

Not reported

Submitter Contact

2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 63 TEMPLE STREET
2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 6
Ml 48201

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/14/2016

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC7067533.2s Page 264



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2776 PARK AVENUE, 48 SPROAT STREET AND 63 TEMPLE STREET (Continued) S127499432
Reviewer: Not reported
Division Assigned: Not reported
Location ID: 82007656
Submittal Type: Baseline Environmental Assessment
Submittal Number: B201607429LV
Approval Status: RRD Received
Workflow Status: Submitted
Date Submitted: 2017-01-13 11:06:48
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Detroit
Work Unit: Warren
Comments: B1 BEA #7429 BEA was submitted on December 14, 2016, by NTH
Consultants, Ltd. (NTH) on behalf of ODM Parking, LLC for the Kava
blue North Property located at 2776 Park, 48 Sproat, and 63 Temple in
Detroit. 2776 Park is 30,770 square feet and contains a single-story
office building and three-story veteran shelter building occupied by
the Michigan Veterans Foundation, 48 Sproat is 42,264 square feet and
consists of a gravel covered lot, and 63 Temple is 12,832 square feet
and consists of a fence-
Organization: ODM Parking, LLC
Contact: NTH Consultants, Ltd.
Contact Type: Submitter Contact
AF163 MIBEA S105768313
NE 2529 WOODWARD N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.242 mi.
1276 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster AF
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 2529 WOODWARD
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 1788
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 08/23/2002
Submitter Name: Motown Center A Michigan Nonprofit Corp
Petition Determination: Affirmed
Petition Disclosure: 1
Category: N
Determination 20107A: Affirmed
Reviewer: williakt
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported

Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:
Contact Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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164 MIBEA S105768159
NE 2533 WOODWARD N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, Ml
0.243 mi.
1284 ft.
Relative: BEA:
Higher Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 2533 WOODWARD
611 ft. City,State, Zip: DETROIT, Ml
Secondary Address: Not reported
BEA Number: 1564
District: Southeast Ml
Date Received: 12/04/2001
Submitter Name: Motown Center, A Michigan nonprofit Corp
Petition Determination: Affirmed
Petition Disclosure: 1
Category: N
Determination 20107A: Affirmed
Reviewer: williakt
Division Assigned: ERD
Location ID: Not reported
Submittal Type: Not reported
Submittal Number: Not reported
Approval Status: Not reported
Workflow Status: Not reported
Date Submitted: Not reported
Date Completed: Not reported
Township: Not reported
Work Unit: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Contact: Not reported
Contact Type: Not reported
Al165 MELLISH PROPERTY MI INVENTORY  S113828170
NNE 48 SPROAT STREET AND MI BEA N/A
1/8-1/4 DETROIT, MI 48201
0.244 mi.
1288 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Al
Relative: INVENTORY:
Higher Name: 48 SPROAT STREET AND 20, 33, 34, 40 TEMPLE STREET
Actual: Address: 48 SPROAT STREET AND 20, 33, 34, 40 TEM, PLE STREET
613 ft. City,State, Zip: Ml 48201
Township: Detroit
District: Warren
Data Source: Risks Not Determined
Lust Name: Not reported

Regulatory Program:
Release Status:
Project Manager:
Latitude:

Longitude:

BEA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

201

Not reported
Owens, Paul
42.3419
-83.0555

48 SPROAT STREET AND 20, 33, 34, 40 TEMPLE STREET

48 SPROAT STREET AND 20, 33, 34, 40 TEM
Ml 48201
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MELLISH PROPERTY (Continued)

Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:
BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
Date Submitted:
Date Completed:
Township:

Work Unit:
Comments:
Organization:
Contact:

Contact Type:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Secondary Address:

$113828170

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
07/02/2013

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
82007950

Baseline Environmental Assessment
B201305634LV

RRD Received
Submitted

2013-07-03 09:55:00
Not reported

Detroit

Warren

Records Manager: Box 56 No RC Sent to Lansing for Scanning: 1/11/16
Westward Realty, LLC
Bhushan C. Modi
Submitter Contact

MELLISH PROPERTY
48 SPROAT STREET AND
DETROIT, MI 48201
20, 33, 34, 40 Temple Street
5634

Southeast Ml
07/02/2013

Westward Realty, LLC
No Request

0

Not reported

No Request

scheels;j

RRD

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

48 SPROAT STREET AND 20, 33, 34, 40 TEMPLE STREET
48 SPROAT STREET AND 20, 33, 34, 40 TEM, PLE STREET
MI 48201

Not reported
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MELLISH PROPERTY (Continued)

BEA Number:
District:

Date Received:
Submitter Name:
Petition Determination:
Petition Disclosure:
Category:
Determination 20107A:
Reviewer:

Division Assigned:
Location ID:
Submittal Type:
Submittal Number:
Approval Status:
Workflow Status:
D